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[1. Package contents ]

+ WL-320gE wireless access point x 1

+ Power adapter x 1

« Support CD x 1 (Utilities and User Manual)
+ RJ45 cable x 1

* Quick Start Guide x 1

+ 5dBi dipole antenna x 1

[2. Getting to know the Wireless Access Point }

1) Front panel

The ASUS WL-320gE Access Point includes LED indicators which show the system, LAN,
wireless network, and link status.

[_ﬁ I

e

1
PWR _l

LAN AIR LINK
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PWR (Power)
OFF No power or performing boot sequence
ON System ready
Blinking Firmware upgrade failed
LAN (Ethernet Network)
OFF No power
ON Physical connection to Ethernet network
Blinking Transmitting or receiving data (through Ethernet cable)
AIR (Wireless Network)
OFF No power
ON Wireless function ready
Blinking Transmitting or receiving data (through wireless)
LINK (Link Status)
Operation Mode AP/Repeater/Bridge/Gateway Client
OFF Client not associated Not associated to AP
ON Client associated Associated to AP with strong
signal
Blinking quickly - Associated to AP with better
signal
Blinking slowly - Associated to AP with weak
signal
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2) Back panel

The rear panel contains the Ethernet, the DC port, and the Reset button.

B o ®

DC__RESET THERRE

LABEL

Description

ETHERNET

as to a switch or a router.

The Ethernet port connects to an Ethernet device, such

RESET Press the Reset button to restore to factory default
settings.
DC The DC port connects the Access Point power adapter.

3) Wall mount option

The ASUS WL-320gE Access Point is designed to sit on a a raised flat surface like a file

cabinet or book shelf. The unit may also be converted for mounting to a wall or ceiling.

Follow these steps to mount the ASUS Wireless (7
Access Point to a wall:

1. Look on the underside for the two mounting

hooks.

2. Mark upper holes in a flat surface. @

3. Tighten two screws until only 1/4" is showing.
4. Latch the hooks of the ASUS Access Point N

onto the screws.

®

©@ @

O

/ Note: Re-adjust the screws if you cannot latch the ASUS Wireless Access Point onto

the screws or if it is too loose.
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3. Configuring the Wireless Access Point ]

The ASUS WL-320gE Access Point can meet various working scenarios with proper configuration.
The default settings of the wireless router may need change so as to meet your individual needs.
Therefore, before using the ASUS Access Point, check the basic settings to make sure they all
work in your environment.

ﬁ Note: Wired connection for initial configuration is recommended to avoid possible
< setup problems due to wireless uncertainty.

1) Wired connection

The ASUS WL-320gE Access Point is supplied with an Ethernet cable in the package. Since the
ASUS Wireless Access Point has integrated auto-crossover function, therefore, you can use
either straight-through or crossover cable for wired connection. Plug one end of the cable to the
LAN port on the rear panel of the router and the other end to the Ethernet port on your PC.

2) Wireless Connection

For establishing wireless connection, you need an IEEE 802.11b/g compatible WLAN card. Refer
to your wireless adapter user manual for wireless connection procedures. By default, the
SSID of ASUS Access Point is “default” (in lower case), encryption is disabled and open
system authentication is used.

3) Setting IP address for wired or wireless client

To access the WL-320gE Access Point, you must have correct TCP/IP settings on your wired or
wireless clients. Set the IP addresses of the clients within the same subnet of WL-320gE.

Setting up IP address Manually

To set IP address manually, you need to know the default settings of the ASUS Access Point:

+ |P address 192.168.1.1

. Subnet Mask 265 256.255.0

General | Alemate Configuration

To set up the connection with a manually assigned IP

. You can get IP settings assigned automatically if pour netw
address, the address of your PC and the wireless router e SOl e
must be within the same subnet:

(%) Obtain an [P addiess automatically
+ |P address: 192.168.1.xxx (xxx can be any number o Ol
between 2 and 254. Make sure the IP address is not l
used by other device) |

- Subnet Mask: 255.255.255.0 (same as WL-320E) :
+ Gateway: 192.168.1.1 (IP address of WL-320gE) o B e

+ DNS: 192.168.1.1 (WL-320gE), or assign a known [
DNS server in your network. [

(%) Dbtain DNS server address automatically




§ WL-320gE Access Point Quick Start Guide

4) ASUS WLAN Utilities

Installing the Utility

Follow these steps to install the ASUS WLAN Utilities in Microsoft® Windows. Insert the
support CD. Double-click setup.exe (in the root of the support CD) if your autorun has been
disabled.

ASUS 320g Wireless AP

ASUS 802.11g WLAN

Install ASUS WLAN AP Utilities

Uninstall ASUS WLAN AP Utilities

Read/Install Quick Start Guide and User's Manual

Explore CD-ROM

Browser our Web Site

(2) Click Next after reading the welcome
screen.

il [ o || i) | ) T . T

(3) Click Next to accept the default (4) Click Next to accept the default
destination folder or click Browse to program folder or enter another
specify another path. name.




(5) Click Finish when setup is
complete.

ASUS 320g Wireless AP

oo ] e

Launching the ASUS WLAN Utilities

After installation, you can launch the utilities from the Start menu.

I Accessories

@ Games

Starkup

f- @ AsUS Utilicy
B Programs -

Favorites

Dacuments 3

PA

y
e
[@ settings v
,‘J Search 3
0) Help and Suppart
=
2

Bun...

Log Off..

Windows XP Professional

Shut Down, ..

Administrative Tools

-

@ Microsoft OFfice Tools

-

w Device Discovery
& Firmware Restoration
T Uninstall ASUS 802.11g WLAN AP Utiities




2 WL-320gE Access Point Quick Start Guide

ASUS WLAN Device Discovery

The ASUS WLAN Device Discovery tool enables you to change the TCP/IP settings of the

WL-320gE.
To launch the ASUS WLAN Device Discovery:

Run the ASUS WLAN Device Discovery from the Start menu and click Config on the

device.

% Device Discovery

Device 331D IF Address
BE.1.1

default 9

|~

“y Configure |

SubnetMask | Printer

%, Search ‘ :ﬂl Exit ‘

Number of found device(s]: 1

5) Accessing the web page

Manually Entering the Address

To manually enter the default IP address of the WL-320gE, enter this URL in a web browser:

http://192.168.1.1

“vour PC and the selected device are on different subnet. To configure
& to the selected device, you need to change the IP address of your PC
to be on the same subnet as the device

Adapter Broadoom Metireme Gigabit Ethemet =
I~ Use DHCP
IF Address: 192 .168. 2 . 2
Subrist Mask: 755 - 255 . 255 . 01
Gateway
NS
Ereferied NG Server. -
Altstniate DNS Server: - - - |
Domain Suffix Search Order.

Use commal.] to separate entries.

LCancel

(This is the wrong setting.)

If your computer’s IP is not on the same
subnet as the ASUS WL-320gE (192.168.1.X),
you will be asked to change it. The last digit
in the IP address can be any number from
2 to 254 that is not used by another device.
Gateway is not required.

1192 . 168 - 1] - 2 |
|255 . 255 . 255 . () |

(This is the correct setting.)

Note: You can also change your TCP/IP settings through Windows network

properties as shown earlier.
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Restart your Windows if you are asked to.

{.:,

=] =

% Note: If you are having problems with

~ the IP settings, restore the WL-320gE
’s settings to its default. To do this,
push and hold for five seconds the
Reset button using a pointed object.

User Name and Password

Once connected, a window will ask for the

User name and Password in order to log in.

The factory default values are “admin” and “

admin”. WL320gE
Uset name: | € admin b |
Password: | LTI |

[ Iremember my password
Home Page

After logging in, you will see the ASUS WL-320gE AP home page. The default page will be for
the Access Point mode. You can also change to Gateway mode through System Setup ->
Operation Mode. Both AP and Gateway mode support Bridge (WDS), Repeater (URE) and
Client (Station) mode.

Click <Next> to start Quick Setup. Follow the instructions to set up the ASUS Access Point.
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6) Quick Setup in Access Point mode

1. Click Next to enter the Quick Setup
page. Follow the instructions to set up
the ASUS Access Point.

2. Set mode to AP or WDS(Bridge),
Station(Client) or URE(Repeater).

3. Setting up your wireless interface.
Specify to your wireless router an
SSID (Service Set Identifier), which is
a unique identifier attached to packets
sent over WLAN. This identifier
emulates a password when a device
attempts to communicate with your
wireless router via WLAN.

If you want to protect transmitted data,
proceed to steps 4 and 5. Otherwise,
go to step 6.

4. Select a Security Level to enable
encryption methods.

Medium: Only users with the same WEP
key settings can connect to your wireless

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to set your wireless interface is to give it a name, called SSID. In addition, if you
would like to protact transmitted data, please raise

ssin:
Security Leval:

Passphrase:

WEP Key 1 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Koy 2 (10 or 26 hex digits):

WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 hex digits):

WEP Key 4 (10 or 26 hex digits):
Key Index:

Configure Wireless Interface
< interface is to gi

First step to set you to give i & neme, called SSID. In adition, if you
would like to protect < ihe Sae

ssi: fwiaz0ge

Security Level:

Passphrase:
WEP Koy 1 (10 or
WEP Key 2 (10 or

WEP Key 3 (10 or

WEP Key 4 (10 or
Key Index:

Mode:

router and transmit data using 64bits or 128bits WEP key encryption.

High: Only users with the same WPA pre-shared key settings can connect to your wireless
router and transmit data using TKIP encryption.

5. Input one set of WEP keys in the WEP

Key fields (10 hexadecimal digits for
WEP 64bits, 26 hexadecimal digits for
WEP 128bits), and then select from
Key Index accordingly.

You can also let the system generate
the keys by inputting a Passphrase.
Record the Passphrase and the
WEP keys in your notebook, then
select from Key Index accordingly.
Click Finish to enable your setting.
For example, if we input 11111 as
the Passphrase, the WEP Keys are
generated automatically.

6. Click Save&Restart to restart the

s e e st L el
would fike to protect transmitted data, please raise the Security L

= T I
E—— e )
p— B
WEP Key 1 (10 or 26 hex digits): e
WEP Key 2 (10 o 26 hex digits): ]W
WEP Koy 3 (10 1 26 ho g forrocet
WEP Key 4 (10 o 26 hex digits): [sazopooer
Koy Inde: B

Mode: [AP orwDS ¥

Save & Restart

You s st th b st o s SavoRREStR Bt 0 s
Lot e e b e e

wireless router and activate the new settings.
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7) Quick Setup in Gateway mode

1. Click System Setup -> Operation Mode -> Home Gateway. In the Home Gateway mode,
you will be able to connect to the Internet through ADSL or cable modem.

2. Click Apply to enter the Gateway mode.

3. Select your time zone or the closest — |[EEEMEESS
region. Click Next to continue.

4.. ASUS WL320gE Access Point supports five types of ISP services— cable, ADSL (PPPoE,
PPTP, static IP address), and Telstra BigPond. Since each service has its own protocols and
standards, therefore, during the setup process, there are different identity settings demanded
by WL-320gE. Select the correct connection type and click Next to continue.

Cable User

If you are receiving services from cable or other ISP assigning IP addresses automatically,
please select Cable Modem or other connection that gets IP automatically. If you are
using cable services, your ISP may have provided you with hostname, MAC address, and
heartbeat server, if true, please fill these information into the boxes on the setting page; if not,
click Next to skip this step.

Quick Setup Fill Information Required by ISP
Vour ISP may require the fallowing informatian to identify your account. IF not, ust press Next to
ianere
Host Name:
MAC Address:
HoartBeat Server:
Pres| Mot
Quick Setup
WAN IP Setting
il r WL320gE to connect to Intemet through WAN port,
“ ves o
“ ves T o
Piey|
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PPPoOE User

If you are PPPOE service user, please select the second line. You would be required to input

the username and password provided by your ISP.

Quick Setup

Select Internet Connection Type

WL3200E supports several kinds of connection to Internet thraugh its WAN part. Please select
connection type you need. In addition, before getting on Internst, please make sure you have
Connocted WL320g's WAN port Lo your DSL or Cable Modor

“ Cable Modem or other connection type that gets IP automatically.

sssword. Itis known as PPPoF.

Quick Setup
Set Your Account to ISP

I you 3pply 3 account with dynamic 1P. You must et user aceount and password from your
15P. Plase il ths data into the follawing fieids carsfoly.

Usor Name: I
Password:

© ADSL. connection that requires usen

 ADSL <o dress. Itis known as PPTP.

© ADSL or

 Tolstra BigPond Cable Modom Sorvico.

PPTP User

If you are using PPTP services, you would be asked to input the username, password, as
well as the IP address provided by your ISP.

Quick Setup Quick Setup

Select Internet Connection Type Set Your Account to ISP

1f you apply an account with dynamic IP. You must get user account and password from your
158 PieBse Al this dsta it the 5 carotally

herk036@adsi-comfort

Follawing fei

that gots 1P automatically.

© ADSL connoction that roquires usermame and password. It s kniown as PPPOE.

 ADSL connection that requires usermame, password and IP adress. It i known as PPTP.

fic 1P address.
WAN IP Setting

Fil TCP/IP setting for WLI200E to connect to Intemet through WaN port.

Get IP automarically? ©ves € o
Frav] [Flant Yes M
1P Addross: EEEIRITNE)

Submt sk =
frar— Foamn
T —— e

fr— s
ons S 2 —

Static IP User

If you are using ADSL or other connection type that uses static IP addresses, please select
the fourth line, then input the IP address, subnet mask, and default gateway provided by your
ISP. You could choose to specify certain DNS servers, or select to get DNS automatically.

WAN IP Setting

il TCR/IP setting for WL3200E to cornect to Intermet through WAN port
Got 1P automatically? € e o
1P Addross: fresinz
aly. Subnet Hask: s s 2650
—
d password. It s known s PPPOE. Defauit Gateway: prosn 1ttt
Got DNS Server automatically? e 1o
ONS Server 1: EE3K]
DNS Server2:

© ADSL connoction that roqu
 ADSL connection that requires usemame, password and IP address. It is known s PPTP.

© avStor
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5. Setting up your wireless interface. To set up your wireless interface, follow the same
instructions from 3 to 5 as above Configurating Wireless Interface in Access Point mode
on page 10. You can change to AP or WDS(Bridge), Station(Client), or URE(Repeater)
accordingly. Click Save&Restart to restart the wireless router and activate the new settings.

8) Operation Modes

This chapter gives information on the operation modes of the ASUS WL-320gE Access Point.

1) Bridge Mode (WDS)

Wireless bridge, also known as Wireless Distribution System or WDS, allows you to connect
to one or many Access Points. If you set the same SSID among all access points, wireless
security level could be up to WPA-PSK. Otherwise, security level is WEP only.

ASUS WL320gE

Wireless - Bridge

MMMMMMMMMMMM

Access Point

AP Mode configures the ASUS 802.11g AP for a specific purpose. By default, the ASUS
802.11g AP is set to serve as an “Access Point” where a wireless mobile client can connect
wirelessly to a wired Ethernet network.

WDS Only
With WDS, the ASUS 802.11g AP can only communicate with other Access Points.

Hybrid

Hybrid allows you to use the ASUS 802.11g AP both as an access point and as a wireless
bridge.

Channel

Both Access Points in Wireless Bridge mode must be set to the same channel.
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Connect to APs in Remote Bridge List (Yes/No)

Select Yes to connect to access points in the remote bridge list.

Allow anonymous? (Yes/No)

Select Yes to allow users without accounts to connect.

Note: If “Connect to APs in Remote Bridge List” and “Allow Anonymous” are both set
to “No”, it means that this AP will not connect with other APs and therefore the AP
mode setting will return to “AP Only”.

2) Client Mode (Station)

Wireless client(Station) mode allows WL-320gE works as performance wireless client card as
long as the device supports wired connection(with Ethernet port), like Game console, PC or NB.
You need to set up the wireless setting and encryption before association.

Specify the SSID and Encryption of target AP accordingly under Wireless - Interface sub
menu then click Finish button to Save and Restore setting. After system restarting, connect
the Ethernet cable to WL-320gE ETHERNET port and other device, then WL-320gE will work
as wireless client card.

3) Repeater Mode (URE)
Wireless Repeater Mode allows WL-320gE works as range extender. You can set up the

wireless setting under Wireless-Interface sub menu(same as Client Mode) the same as root
AP then the wireless coverage can be boost.

9) Wireless

1) Site Survey(AP SCAN)

Site Survey will help WL-320gE associate appropriate AP while in Station (Client) or
URE(Repeater) mode. Make sure WL-320gE in Client or URE mode, click “AP SCAN” button
in Wireless -> Interface will pop up a window. AP Scan will collect complete AP around
information including MAC, SSID, Security, Channel and RSSI(AP wireless signal strength)
value.




ASUS WL320g9E

Wireless - Interface
ssin: detault AP Sean
[EINYN 5 hy:1192.160.1.1 - WL3202E Web Manager - Microsoft Interaet Exploror.

Wireless Mod| AP Scan Results

Authenticatio

BSSID ssip Security Channel RSSI

WPAMWPAZ E} g0 0e07.Ac:1c:00 or

3
WPAWPAZ Pl 00, 15.72.4620:1F [WL700GE_J Select | Off 1
WEP Encryptl o112 5rs6ss [OEMTEAM | geket |OF 1
Passphrase: N op 1701 FEs200 WFLY | sels |OF 4 3 dBm,
B
o

52d8m
5 dBm

&0 dBm

WEP Key 1 (1

o00EDT:E 0080 o 43d8m

WEP Key2 (5 550n.69,85. [Belkin saaet_of a0 dom
WEP Koy 3 0 5132551 [Cocaonfro0 00134655 ot | W i
WEP Koy 4 (8 00,05 5. a5 [po000BEEFEAS Sauet | WP "o TeeEm

Key Index:

2) Access Control

To add security, the ASUS 802.11g AP has the ability to only associate with or not associate
with wireless mobile clients that have their MAC address entered into this page.

The default setting of “Disable” will allow any wireless mobile client to connect. “Accept” will only
allow those entered into this page to connect. “Reject” will prevent those entered into this page
from connecting.

Adding a MAC Address

Know Client List collects MAC address of known clients, which associate to the AP. To add a
MAC address, simply select MAC address in the list then click “Copy” button to add the MAC
address in the Access Control List.

ASUS WL3209E

Pull down menu items:
LI e O Disable (no info required)
Accept (need to input information)

3 Reject (need to input information)

Access Control List

MAC Address

E—
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3) Multi-SSID and VLAN

The Access Point can work with a primary wireless network and up to three Virtual Local
Area Networks (VLAN). You must enable Multi-SSID and VLAN first then setup each VLAN
property. Each VLAN can work with its own VLAN ID and security level independently.

Wireless - Multi-SSID
This pags allaws you to craate Multi-SSID(s) for wirsless sccass.
“ves T

“ ves o

MuliSSID2 |

Authentication et

WPAWPAZ Encrypti TP 5

ared Koy:

WPAWPAZ Pro.

WEP Enciyption:
Passphrase:

WEP Key 1(10 o1 26

[hoe ]
WEP Koy 2 10 or 26 hax dighe: | —

WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Key 4 (10 or 26 hex digits:

Koy tndox: ]

Network Key Rotation Interva: o

Multi-SSID List CSewia

ASUS WL3209E

WPAWPAZ Encryption:

WPAWPAZ Pro-Shared Koy:

[roe ]
I
WEP Koy .10 o1 26 ho i |
WEP Ky 2 10 or 26 v s | —
WeP ey 1o 25 e i ]
WEP Koy 4 (10 or 26 hox gt [ —
Key Index: |
e o i vl E
Multi-SSID List
ifac s Secury VAN Stove
[P pen Sysem o« Svared oy [0

Ml SSID2  defaut2 Open Systerm or Shared Key | OFF

MSSID  defauta Open System

akey OFF

Confirm all settings and restant WL3205E now.

Confirm above settings and cotinue

Note: To ensure the compatibility of various client card while site survey, we suggest
manually specify the SSID of Multi-SSID accordingly.
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10) System Setup

1) Global Settings

This page can change login password and select your favorite language.

ASUS WL320gE

System Setup - Global Settings

This page can change login password and select your favorite language

Change Password
New Password:
Retype New Password:

Select Language

You can select different language here

2) SNMP

SNMP is a popular network monitoring and management protocol. It provides network
administrators with the ability to monitor the status of the Access Point and receive notification
of any critical events as they occur on the Access Point. You can setup AP property for SNMP
control needed in System Setup-> SNMP webpage then click Save to apply your change.
Please install SNMP utility and the MIB file provided in utility CD.

System Setup - SNMP

allows you to st up parameters for SNVE.

2
Change Community Name

Community name:

Confi

Change Read-Only Name

Read-only nai

Confi .

SNMP Authentication

Authentication Ty s |

c e |
SNMP Privacy
Privacy Type: oes ¥
wor e
]
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[1. Contenu de la boite }

« Point d'acces sans fil WL-320gE x 1

+ Adaptateur d'alimentation x 1

+ CD de support x 1 (Utilitaires et manuel de I'utilisateur)
- Cable RJ45 x 1

» Guide de démarrage rapide x 1

+ Antenne dipdle 5dBi x 1

[2. Faire connaissance avec le point d’acces sans fiﬂ

1) Panneau avant

Le point d’acces ASUS WL-320gE integres des indicateurs LED affichant les statuts LAN,
WLAN, et de lien.

M

\/s_s

PWR —l

LAN AIR Lien
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PWR (Alimentation)

Eteint
Allume

Clignotement
LAN (Réseau Ethernet)

Eteint
Allumé
Clignotement

Pas d’alimentation ou en cours de démarrage
Systeme pret
Echec de la mise a jour du firmware

Pas d’alimentation

Connexion physique a un réseau Ethernet
Transmission ou réception de données
(via le cable Ethernet)

AIR (Réseau sans fil)

Eteint
Allume

Clignotement

Pas d’alimentation

Systeme sans fil prét

Transmission ou réception de données en cours
(via le réeseau sans fil)

LINK (Statut du lien)

Mode de Point d'acces/Répéteur/Pont/ Client
fonctionnement Passerelle
Eteint Client non associé Non associé au point d'acces
Allume Client associe Associé au point d'acces avec

un signal fort

Clignotant rapidement -

Associé au point d'acces avec
un signal normal

Clignotant lentement -

Associé au point d'acces avec

un signal faible
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2) Panneau arriere

Le panneau arriere integre un port Ethernet, un port d'alimentation, et le bouton Reset.

Bl o ®

DC__RESET THERRE

L
[
(T3
c
[
S

I

Etiquette Description
ETHERNET Le port Ethernet est destiné a un périphérique Ethernet,
tel qu'un switch ou un routeur.

RESET Appuyez sur le bouton Reset pour restaurer les
parametres par défaut de I'appareil.

DC Ce port est destiné a I'adaptateur d'alimentation du point
d'acces .

3) Fixation murale

Le WL-320gE est congu pour reposer a la verticale sur une surface plane comme un classeur
ou une étagere a livres. Il peut également &tre converti afin d'etre fixé a un mur ou au
plafond.

y
Suivez ces étapes afin de fixer le routeur sans fil ® 0
d'ASUS a un mur:
1. Repérez les quatre crochets de fixation placés @

en dessous du routeur. ° o
2. Percez deux trous sur une surface plane en \ o ®

suivant le modele ci-contre.

3. Placez-y deux vis et serrez-les jusqu'a ce que seul un quart soit visible.
4. Emboitez les deux crochets supérieurs du point d’acces sans fil d'ASUS dans les vis.

/ Note: Réajustez les vis si vous ne parvenez pas a emboiter le routeur sans fil
~ d'ASUS dans ces dernieres ou si la fixation est trop lache.
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[3. Configurer le point d’acces sans fil ]

Le point d’acces sans fil ASUS WL-320gE peut &tre configuré pour répondre a divers scénarii
d'utilisation. Certains parametres d’usine peuvent convenir a votre usage ; cependant, d’
autres devront éventuellement &tre modifie. Avant d'utiliser le point d’acces sans fil ’ASUS,
vous devrez verifier ses parametres par défaut pour s’assurer qu'il fonctionnera sous votre
environnement.

Note: Il est recommandé de recourir a une connexion filaire en configuration initiale
< afin d'eviter les éventuels problemes liés aux aléas d'une connexion sans fil.

1) Connexion filaire

Un cable RJ-45 cable est fourni avec le point d’acces sans fil ASUS WL-320gE. La fonction
Auto-crossover est intégrée au routeur sans fil pour que vous puissiez aussi bien utiliser
un cable Ethernet droit que croisé. Connectez une des extrémités du cable au port LAN a I
arriere du point d’acces, et I'autre extrémité au port Ethernet de votre PC.

2) Connexion sans fil

Afin d'établir une connexion sans fil, vous aurez besoin d'une carte réseau sans fil compatible
IEEE 802.11b/g. Se référer au manuel de l'utilisateur de votre adaptateur sans fil afin de
connaitre les procédures de connexion sans fil. Par défaut, le SSID du point d’acces ASUS
est “default” (en minuscule); le chiffrement est désactive, et le systeme d’authenfication est
défini sur open system (systeme ouvert).

3) Définir I'adresse IP d'un client avec ou sans fil

Pour accéder au point d’acces WL-320gE, vos clients (avec ou sans fil) doivent disposer de
parametres TCP/IP corrects. Définissez les adresses IP des clients sur le méme masque de
sous-réseau que le WL-320gE.

Définir I'adresse IP manuellement

Pour définir 'adresse IP manuellement, les réglages par

défaut du point d’acces sans fil doivent &tre renseignés:

eneral T ernate Configuration
+ Adresse IP 192.168.1.1 Boresel [Rlaite o\
M , 255.055.955.0 You can get IP settings atsigned automatically if your netwy
. asque sous-reseau . . .

this capabilty. Otherwise, you need to ask your nistwork. ad
the appropriate IP seftings.

Si vous configurez la connexion avec une adresse IP ® Obtain an IP address automatically
manuelle, celles de votre ordinateur et du point d’acces B e lon Becdicss
sans fl doivent étre sur le méme masque de sous-réseau:

[
[
+ Adresse IP: 192.168.1.xxx (xxx étant tout nombre i
compris entre 2 et 254 et n’étant pas utilisé par un T A s
autre périphérique) O Use e clowing DNS saver acieses
+ Masque de sous-réseau 255.255.255.0 (identique au (=]
WL-320gE) \
+ Passerelle: 192.168.1.1 (adresse IP du WL-320gE)
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+ DNS: 192.168.1.1 (WL-320gE), ou assignez un serveur DNS a votre réseau.

4) Utilitaires WLAN ASUS

Installer I'utilitaire

Suivez les étapes suivantes pour installer les utilitaires WLAN ASUS sous Microsoft®
Windows. Insérez le CD de support dans votre lecteur optique. Double-cliquez sur le fichier
setup.exe contenu dans le CD de support si I'exécution automatique n'a pas été activée.

ASUS 802.11g WLAR

Install ASUS WLAN AP Utilities

Uninstall ASUS WLAN AP Utilities.

Readilnstall Quick Start Guide and User's Manual
Explore CD-ROM

Browser our Web Site

L — Y.

(2) Cliquez sur Next (Suivant) apres avoir
lu 'écran de Bienvenue.

[ o [ ois) | [ con | o
(3) Cliquez sur Next (Suivant) pour (4) Cliquez sur Next (Suivant) pour
accepter le dossier d’installation accepter le dossier programme par
par défaut ou cliquez sur Browse défaut ou saisissez un nouveau
(Parcourir) pour spécifier un autre nom.

emplacement.

L
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ASUS 320g Wireless AP

(5) Cliquez sur Finish (Terminer)
une fois l'installation terminée.

<Bock_|[ |

Lancer les utilitaires WLAN ASUS

Une fois l'installation terminée, vous pourrez lancer les utilitaires depuis le menu Démarrer de
Windows.

I@ Accessories 4

@ administrative Tocls  +

Games 3

Microsoft Office Tools  »

Startup P
- | : fiﬂ WLARN ﬁ Device Discovery
rm Eragrams [ [@ 4 & Firmware Restoration

@ Urinstall 4503 802,11 WLAN AP Litiities

w Favorites 3 !

y

)y Documents 3
E) Settings 3
,—J Search 3
0) Help and Suppart |
=7
2]

Run...

Log ..,

Shut Down. ...

sy:| Windows XP Professional

y
L]
o
8
i
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ASUS WLAN Device Discovery

L'outil ASUS WLAN Device Discovery vous permet de changer les parametres TCP/IP du
WL-320gE.

Pour lancer ASUS WLAN Device Discovery:

Lancez ASUS WLAN Device Discovery depuis le menu Démarrer, sélectionnez un appareil
puis cliquez sur Configure (Configurer).

Device Discovery

Device S0 IP Address Subnet Mask | Printer

default ; 255 .01
8]
©
O
c
©
=
L
£ I =
iy Configure | ", Search | ] Exit ‘

Mumber of found device(s): 1

5) Accéder a la page de configuration Web

Saisie manuelle de I'adresse IP

Pour entrer manuellment I'adresse IP par défaut du WL-320gE, saisissez cette URL dans la
barre d'adresse de votre explorateur Internet: http:/192.168.1.1

TCP/IP Properties 3] Si I'adresse IP de votre ordinateur n'est
Vout FC aret the selected devics sre on difsrent subret. To confoure | P@S SUT 1€ M@&me sous-réseau que le WL-
& 1o1h seaeddeice youneedo sengs he P dvess oo P | 3000E (192.168.1.X), il vous sera demandé

ta be on the same subnet as the device

T )
P oo Netioie Gigatt Ethemet =] | de la modifier. L'adresse IP consiste de tout
" Liss DHCP nombre compris entre 2 et 254 et non utilisée
1P Address: par un autre périphérique réseau. Une
Subrct Mask passerelle réseau n'est pas requise.
Gateway
Default Gateway: l:l
DNS
Preterred DNS Server l:l
Altenate DMNS Server: l:l
oot [ ————— | || (192 168 . 1] . 2 |
Use commal,) to separate entries.
|255 . 255 . 255 . [ |
(Parametre incorrect.) (Parametre correct.)

/ Note: Vous pouvez aussi modifier vos parametres TCP/IP via l'interface des
< propriétes reseau de Windows.
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Si nécessaire, redemarrez Windows.

{.\\,

[y

/ Note: Si vous rencontrez des

Z problemes avec les parametres
d'adresse IP, restaurez les
parametres par defaut du WL-320gE.
Pour ce faire, maintenez le bouton
Reset enfoncé pendant 5 secondes.

Nom d'utilisateur et mot de passe

Une fois connecté, une fenétre apparait
pour vous demander de saisir votre nom
d'utilisateur et mot de passe afin de vous
connecter a l'interface de configuration du | WL320gE
WL-320gE. Les valeurs par défaut de ces
champs sont “admin” et “admin”.

-
2
o
S

Q
2
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User name: ‘ admin v|

Password: ‘ sesne |

[CIremember my password

Page d'accueil

Une fois nom d'utilisateur et mot de passe corrects saisis, vous serez redirigé vers la page
d'accueil du ASUS WL-320gE. La page d'accueil est, par défaut, configurée en mode point
d'acces. Vous pouvez basculer en mode passerelle via la page System Setup -> Operation
Mode. Le modes point d'acces et passerelle supportent tous deux les modes Pont (WDS),
Reépéteur (URE) et Client (Station).

Cliquez sur <Next> (Suivant) pour demarrer Quick Setup (Configuration rapide). Suivez les
instructions apparaissant a I'ecran pour configurer le point d’acces ASUS.
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6) Configuration rapide en mode point d'acces

1. Cliquez sur Next (Suivant) pour accéder
a la page Quick Setup (Configuration
rapide). Suivez les instructions pour
configurer le point d'acces ASUS.

2. Définissez le mode de fonctionnement
sur AP (Point d'acces), WDS (Pont),
Station (Client) ou URE (Répéteur).

3. Specifiez un SSID (Service Set
Identifier), correspondant a un
identifiant unique attaché aux paquets
transmis via le réseau sans fil. Cet
identifiant émule un mot de passe
lorsqu'un périphérique tente de
communiquer avec votre point d'acces
sans fil via votre réseau WLAN.

Si vous souhaitez protéger vos données,
configurez le champ Security Level
(Niveau de securite) pour activer une des
méthodes de chiffrement.

Medium (Moyen): Seuls les utilisateurs

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to set your wireless interface is to give it a name, called SSID. In addition, if you
would like ta pratect transmitted data, please raisa the Security Leval

ssin: wis20gE

Security Leval: Low(ians) v
Passphrase:

WEP Key 1 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Koy 2 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 hex digits:
WEP Key 4 (10 or 26 hex digits):
Koy Index:

Mode:

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to set your wireless interface is to give it a name, called SSID. In addition, if you
would like ta protect transmitted data, please raise the Security Level

ssib: wiaz0gE
Security Level: Low(None)
L

Passphrase:

WEP Koy 1 (10 or 26 hex digits):

WEP Key 2 10 or 26 o digi: e |
B s e T
WEP Koy 4 (10 or 26 ho g |
Key Index: m

o

possédant les mémes parametres de cle WEP peuvent se connecter a votre point d'acces
sans fil et transmettre des données via une clé de chiffrement WEP 64bits ou 128bits.

High (Haut): Seuls les utilisateurs possédant les memes parametres de cle WPA pre-
shared peuvent se connecter a votre point d'acces sans fil et transmettre des données via un

systeme de chiffrement TKIP.

4. Saisissez quatre cles WEP dans les
champs "WEP keys 1" a "WEP Key
4" (10 chiffres héxadécimaux pour un
chiffrement WEP 64bits, 26 chiffres
héxadécimaux pour un chiffrement
128bits). Vous pouvez aussi laisser le
systeme générer les clés via la saisie
d'une Passphrase (Phrase secrete).
Notez la phrase secrete et les clées
WEP pour une utilisation ultérieure,
puis cliquez sur Finish (Terminer).

Par exemple, si vous sélectionner
un mode de chiffrement WEP 64bits
et saisissez 11111 comme phrase
secrete, les cles WEP seront générées
automatiquement.

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to set your wireless interface is to give it a name, called SSID. In addition, if you
would like to protect transmitted data, please raise the Security Level

SSID: wi3200E

Security Level:

Medium(WEP-64bits) v

pR B
Save & Restart

5. Cliquez sur Save&Restart (Sauvegarder et redemarrer) pour redémarrer le point d'accées

ASUS et activer les nouveaux parametres.

L
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7) Configuration rapide en mode passerelle

1. Cliquez sur System Setup -> Operation Mode -> Home Gateway. En mode Home
Gateway, vous serez en mesure de vous connecter a Internet via un modem ADSL ou cable.

2. Cliquez sur Apply (Appliquer) pour basculer en mode passerelle.

3. Sélectionnez votre fuseau horaire  |[EEEELESS
ou la zone géographique la plus | me s e o

i i mo Zone: R
proche. Cliquez sur Next (Suivant) pour | TR
continuer. .

4. Le point d’acces ASUS WL320gE supporte cinqg types de connexion a Internet — cable,
ADSL (PPPoE, PPTP, adresse IP fixe), et Telstra BigPond. Chaque type de connexion
possédant ses propres protocles et standards, lors du processus de configuration, differents
parametres sont requis par le WL-320gE. Sélectionnez le type de connexion approprié, puis
cliquez sur Next (Suivant) pour continuer.

Connexion cable

Si vous utilisez une connexion via un modem cable ou si vous obtenez votre adresse IP
automatiquement via votre FAI (Fournisseur d'Acces a Internet), sélectionnez Cable Modem
or other connection that gets IP automatically (Modem cable ou autre connexion obtenant
une adresse IP automatiquement). Si vous utilisez une connexion au cable, votre FAI vous
a slrement fourni les informations suivantes: Hostname (nom d'hodte), MAC address
(Adresse MAC), et Heartbeat server (Serveur heartbeat). Si c'est le cas, veuillez saisir ces
informations dans les champs correspondants; sinon, cliquez sur Next (Suivant) pour ignorer
cette étape.

Quick Setup Fill Information Required by ISP

Select Intemt Connection Type Vour 15 may require the falowing informatian ta identify your aceaunt. If nat, just press Next to
ignore it

o Intemet through its WAN port. Please select

 Cable Modem or other conne:
“ ApSL c
“ Apst Prev| Next
: fel e
 Telstra BigPond Cable Modem Service. Quick Setup

WAN IP Setting

Fil TCP/IP setting for WL3209E ta connect to Internat thraugh WAN port.

GotIP automatically?  ves O

H
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Connexion PPPoE

Si vous utilisez une connexion de type PPPoE, veuillez sélectionner la seconde option. Il
vous sera alors demandé de remplir les champs User Name (nom d'utilisateur) et Password
(mot de passe) fournis par votre FAI

Quick Setup Quick Setup

Select Internet Connection Type Set Your Account to ISP

1P, You must gt user
ing felds carefully
Password:

< Aost

 ADSL connoction that password and IP addross. It s known as PPTP.

© ADSL o other connection type that uses statc IP address.

© Tetstra BigPond Cable Modem Service.

=)

Connexion PPTP

Si vous utilisez une connexion de type PPTP, il vous sera demandé de remplir les champs
User Name (nom d'utilisateur) et Password (mot de passe) ainsi que IP address (Adresse
IP) fournis par votre FAI.

Quick Setup
Select Intemet Connection Type Set Your Account to ISP
Pl i

1F you apply an account with dynamic IP. You must get user accaunt and password from your
ISP, Please il ths data into the follawing feids carefulik036@adsl-comfort

Usor Name:

Password:

WAN IP Setting

Fil TCR/IP setting for WLI209E to connect to Intemst through WAN port.

on that requiros username and password. It s known as PPPOE.

 ADSL connection that requires usemane, password an IP address. It s known as PPTP.

[T —, vt
o e Feain
fs— =T
prar— T
[TA—— errn

DNS Server 1: 168.95.1.1]

pra— —

)

Connexion a IP statique

Si vous utilisez une connexion de type ADSL ou toute autre connexion utilisant des adresses
IP statiques, veuillez sélectionner la quatrieme option, puis remplir les champs IP Address
(Adresse IP), Subnet Mask (Masque de sous-reseau), et Default Gateway (Passerelle par
defaut) fournis par votre FAI. Vous pouvez choisir de remplir les champs DNS Server 1 & 2
(Serveurs DNS 1 et 2), ou laisser le systeme en obtenir un automatiqument via l'option Get
DNS server automatically ? (Sélectionner un serveur DNS automatiquement ?).

WAN IP Setting

Select Internat Connection Type Fil TCR/IP setting for WL3200E to connect to Intemet through WAN port

GetIP automatically? € yos o
1P Addross: BEERIRE

3 Subnet Mask: [oss 28 2550
ame and password. It is known as PPPOE. Defoult Gateway: pra3tann.1
Get DNS Server automaically? € yes o
DNS Server 1: teags 11]
© ADSL or other connection type that uses staric IP address.

DNS Server2:

© Telstra BigPond Cable Modem Service.

 ADSL connoction that requires usemane, password an IP address. It known as PPTP.

=)
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5. Configuration de votre interface sans fil. Pour configurer votre interface sans fil, suivez
les instructions des étapes 3 a 5 de la section Configuration rapide en mode point d’acces,
page 10. Vous pouvez basculer en mode point d’acces, WDS (Pont), Station (Client), ou URE
(Répeéteurr) en conséquence. Cliquez sur Save&Restart (Sauvegarder et redemarrer) pour
redémarrer le point d'acces ASUS et activer les nouveaux parametres.

8) Modes de fonctionnement

Cette section offre des informations sur les differents modes de fonctionnement du point
d'acces ASUS WL-320gE.

1) Bridge Mode - WDS (Mode pont sans fil)

Le Pont sans fil, aussi connu sous l'appellation Wireless Distribution System ou WDS, permet
de vous connecter a un ou plusieurs point d'acces. Si vous configurez le méme SSID pour tous
les points d'acces, le niveau de sécurite maximum configurable est de type WPA-PSK; dans le
cas contraire, seul le niveau de sécurite WEP sera disponible.

ASUS WL320g9E

Wireless - Bridge

Aoply

Access Point (Point d'acces)

Mode par défaut du WL-300gE d'ASUS, ce mode permet a ce dernier de faire office de point
d'acces dans un environnement ou un client mobile sans fil peut se connecter sans fil a un
réseau filaire.

WDS Only (WDS uniquement)

En mode WDS, le point d'acces ASUS 802.11g ne peut communiquer qu'avec d'autres points
d'acces.

Hybrid (Hybride)

Le mode Hybrid permet d'utiliser le point d'acces ASUS 802.11g a la fois en tant que point
d'acces et pont sans fil.

Channel (Canal)

Permet la sélection du canal d’opération.
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Connect to APs in Remote Bridge List (Yes/No)
Se connecter au(x) point(s) d'acces de la liste du pont distant (Oui/Non)

Sélectionnez Yes (Oui) pour vous connecter aux points d'acces de la liste du pont distant.
Allow anonymous? (Yes/No)
Autoriser les clients anonymes ? (Oui/Non)

Sélectionnez Yes (Oui) pour permettre a des utilisateurs anonymes de se connecter.

/ Note: Si les options “Connect to APs in Remote Bridge List” et “Allow Anonymous
Z ” sont toutes deux réeglees sur “No”, le point d'acces ne pourra pas se connecter a
d'autres point d'acces et le mode AP sera rétabli sur “AP Only”.

2) Client Mode - Station (Mode client)

Le mode client sans fil (Station) permet au WL-320gE de fonctionner en tant que carte
client sans fil aussi longtemps que le pérphérique supporte une connexion filaire (via un port
Ethernet), tel qu'une console de jeu, un PC de bureau ou PC portable. La configuration des
parametres sans fil et de chiffrement est requise avant toute association.

Speécifiez le SSID et le chifrement du point d’accés en conséquence depuis le sous-
menu Wireless - Interface puis cliquez sur le bouton Finish (Terminer) pour appliquer et
sauvegarder les parametres. Apres avoir redemarré le systeme, connectez le cable Ethernet
au port ETHERNET du WL-320gE et de I'autre périphérique. Le WL-320gE agira dorénavant
en tant que carte client sans fil.

3) Repeater Mode - URE (Mode répéteur)

Le mode répéteur sans fil permet au WL-320gE de fonctionner en tant qu'amplificateur
de signal. Vous pouvez configurer les parametres sans fil de ce mode dans le sous-menu
Wireless - Interface (identique au mode client).

9) Sans fil
1) Site Survey (AP SCAN)

La fonction Site Survey aide le WL-320gE a s'associer au point d'acces approprieé en mode
Station (Client) ou URE (Répéteur). Assurez-vous que le WL-320gE est bien en mode Client
ou URE, cliquez sur le bouton “AP SCAN” localisé dans le sous-menu Wireless -> Interface
pour afficher une fenétre contextuelle. AP Scan affichera les informations completes des points
d'acces trouves tel que I'adresse MAC, le SSID, le niveau de sécurité, le canal et la puissance
du signal.
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ASUS WL3209E

Wireless - Interface
ssiD: jastaut AP Sean
[ERYPNTRN 2 ity 7192.160.1.1 - WL320E Web Managor - MicsosoftIntornt

Wireless Wod| AP Scan Results

Authenticatio

BSSID ssip Security Channel RSSI

WPAMPAZ Ef o0 0 07.Ac-1¢:00 of

s
WPAWPAZ PY 00,15 -2. 44 20:1F [W-700GE_J Select | Off 1
WEP Encryplif o, 11-2¢:51:5668 [OEMTEAM Select | OfF 1
asvase: |17 onrecom [Wry s o « s
o
s

52 d8m
35 dam
0 dam
WEP Key 1 (1

ooED7E500A0 o 43 d8m

WEP Key 2 (1§ 00.11.5028.09.45 [Belkin Select ‘DW
WEP Key3 () 0013 p0:26:65:31 [LocationFro 001349285E geieet | WEP " 23 d8m
LT P o [

Key Index:

80 dom

2) Access Control (Contrdle d’acces)

Pour accroitre le niveau de sécurité, le point d'acces ASUS 802.11g a la possibilité de
s'associer ou non avec les clients sans fil dont 'adresse MAC figure dans cette page.

Le reglage par défaut “Disable” (Désactive) permettra a un quelconque client sans fil de se
connecter. “Accept” (Accepter) ne permettra qu'aux clients sans fil dont I'adresse MAC est listee
dans cette page de se connecter. “Reject” (Rejeter) empéchera tous les clients sans fil dont
I'adresse MAC est listée dans cette page de se connecter.

Ajouter une adresse MAC

Known Client List permet de collecter I'adresse MAC des clients connus se connectant au
point d'acces. Pour ajouter une adresse MAC, sélectionnez MAC Address (Adresse MAC)
deuis le menu déroulant, puis cliquez sur le bouton Copy (Copier) pour placer I'adresse MAC
dans la liste de controle.

ASUS WL3209E

Options du menu déroulant:

Wireles - Access Control Disable (désactivé) - aucunes infos requises

reless stations o to bypass zccase
il rly scoept wireles acoess
o, WL3206E il eject wirslass

o

Accept (Accepter) - saisie d'infos requise

""""" - 9 () Reject (Rejeter) - saisie d'infos requise
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3) Multi-SSID et VLAN

Le point d’acces peut fonctionner avec un réseau sans fil primaire et avec jusqu’a trois VLAN
(Virtual Local Area Networks - Réseaux locaux virtuels). Pour cela, vous devrez activer les
fonctions Multi-SSID et VLAN puis configurer les propriétes de chaque VLAN. Chaque VLAN
peut fonctionner independamment avec son propre identifiant VLAN et niveau de sécurite.

ASUS WL3209E

Wireless - Multi-SSID
This page allows you to create Multi-SSID(s) for wireless accass.

e Multi SSID? “Yes T

WEP Key 110 or 26 hex digits):

WEP Key 2 (10 or 26 h

WEP Koy 3 (10 o1 26 h
WEP Koy 4 (10 or 26 hox digits):
Key Index:

Network Key Rotation Interval:

List Save to List

ASUS WL520gE

WEP Key 2 (10 o1 26 h

WEP Koy 3 (10 01 26
WEP Key 4 (10 o1 26 hex digits):
Key In

1k Koy Rotation Interval:

Multi-SSID List Save to List

ssip VLAN D State
SSID default Open Syster red Koy OFF  Enabled
Muli-SSIDT default1 Open System or Shared Key OFF  Disables
MUSSIDZ  defaut2 Open System or Shared Key OFF  Disabled
Mull-SSID3  defaults Open System or Shared Key OFF  Disabled
Restore Finish Asply
Restore: Clear the above settings and restore the settings in efiect

Finish: Settings and restart WLS20GE now.

Apy m above ssitings and continue.

/ﬁ Note: Pour assurer la compatibilite de la plupart des cartes réseau lors d’un Site sur-

~  vey, il est recommandé de spécifier manuellement le SSID dans la liste Multi-SSID List.
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10) Configuration du systeme

1) Global Settings (Parametres globaux)

La page Global Settings permet de changer le mot de passe de connexion et de sélectionner
une des langues disponibles pour I'interface de configuration.

ASUS WL3209E

System Setup - Global Settings
This page can change login password and select your favorite language

Change Password

Retype New Password: —

Select Language

vou can select different language here,

2) SNMP

SNMP est un protocole populaire de gestion et de surveillance du réseau. Il permet aux
administrateurs réseau de surveiller le statut du point d’acces et recevoir des notifications
lorsque surviennent des évenements critiques. Vous pouvez configurer les parametres de
protocole SNMP depuis la page System Setup-> SNMP. Veuillez installer I'utilitaire SNMP
ainsi que le fichier MIB inclus dans le CD de support

ASUS WL520gE

System Setup - SNMP

Confirm Authontication Password:

SNMP Privacy

Privacy Password:

Confirm Privacy Password:
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[KOHTaKTHaa NHOpPMaLUA U3rOTOBUTENS

ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC. (A3us-TuxookeaHus)

Appec: 15 Li-Te Road, Beitou, Taipei 11259
TeneoH: +886-2-2894-3447 Caitr: Www.asus.com.tw
Dakc: +886-2-2894-7798 Email: info@asus.com.tw

ASUS COMPUTER INTERNATIONAL (AMepwuKa)

Appec: 44370 Nobel Drive, Fremont, CA 94538, USA
Qakc: +1-510-608-4555 Caiit: Usa.asus.com

TexHuyeckas nogaepxka

TenedoH: +1-502-995-0883 dake: +1-502-933-8713
Oxnait: http://vip.asus.com/eservice/techserv.aspx

ASUS COMPUTER GmbH (Fepmatus u AcTpus)

Appec: Harkort Str. 25, D-40880 Ratingen, Germany
TenedoH: +49-2102-95990 Cair: www.asuscom.de
Dakc: +49-2102-959911 OHnaitH: — www.asuscom.de/sales

TexHuyeckas nopaepxka

KOMMOHEHTbI: +49-2102-95990 OHnaiH:  www.asuscom.de/support

HoyT6yku: +49-2102-959910 Qac: +49-2102-959911
ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC. (Poccus)

Caitt: www.asus.ru
TexHu4eckas nogaepxka

Tenechon: +7-(495)-231-1999
Onnaiit: http:vip.asus.com/eservice/techserv.aspx
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2 Touka goctyna WL-320gE PykoBoACTBO no GbICTPOIi yCTaHOBKE

[1 . KomnnekT noctaBku

« BecnposopHas Touka foctyna WL-320gE x 1

* briok nuTanms x 1

+ CD ¢ yTunuTammn X 1 (M pyKOBOACTBOM M0J1b30BaTENS!)
+ Kabenb RJ45 x 1

* PykoB0ACTBO M0 6bICTPOM yCTaHOBKE X 1

* 5dBi aunonbHas aHTeHHa X 1

[2. 00630p 6ecnpoBOAHOI TOUKK JoCTYNA

1) MepepHss naHenb

Ha nepepren nanenm Toukn poctyna ASUS WL-320gE HaxoasTcs MHAMKATOPbI, MOKa3bIBAIOLME COCTOSHME

CUCTEMbI.

i

| o= a0

D)

o
=T T \r
PWR —l |

LAN AR LINK
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PWR (MuTaHue)
He roput HeT nuTaHns unm BLINONHSET HA4aNbHYHO 3arpy3ky
loput CucTema rotosa
Muraet (O6HOBNEHVE NPOLLMBKM HE YAANOCh
LAN (MpoBopHasi ceTb)
He roput Het nuTanus
[oput CeTb NOAKIIHoYEHa
Mvraet Mepenaya AaHHbIX (Mo kabento)

AIR (BecnpoBopHasi ceTb)

He roput Het nuTanus
loput ["'0TOBHOCTb 6ECNPOBOAHOI CETH
Mvraet Mepepaya vim npuem AaHHbIX (4epe3 6ecnpoBOAHYHO CETb)

LINK (CocTosiHue cBsi3n)

CocTosHue AP/MoeToputens/Moct/LLnio3 Knuent
He roput KnueHT He noakmntyeH He nogkntoyeH k AP
[oput KnueHT nogkmo4eH MogksoueH K AP C CUMbHbIM CUrHarnoM
Muraet 6bicTpo - Mozko4eH k AP ¢ xopoLUMM CUTHanom
MvraeT MeaneHHo - Mogkntoyen K AP co CnabbIM CUrHanom

®)
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2) 3agHsas naHenb

Ha 3apHeit naHenu HaxoasTcs ceTeBoM nopT, pa3beM NUTaHNA 1 KHOMKa CﬁpOCﬁ.

B o ®

DC__RESET THERRE

MeTka Onucanue
ETHERNET CeTeBow NOPT ANS NOAKMIOUEHNS CETEBbIX YCTPOWCTB, HAnpuUMep
KOMMYTaTOpa Uiu MapLLpyTU3aTopa.
RESET HaxmwTe 3Ty KHOMKY Anst BOCCTAHOBAEHHS 3aBOACKVX NapameTpoB.
DC Pasbem ans nogkntoueHns 610ka nuTaHus.
o
<
)
Q
=
=
=<
3) HacTeHHoe Kpenneuue

Touka poctyna ASUS WL-320gE npeaHasHadeHa Ans YCTAHOBKM HA MNOCKOW NOBEPXHOCTU. YCTPOWCTBO
MO3HO TaK)e MPUKPENNTb Ha CTEHY.

[ns KpenneHns TOYKW [OCTYNa HA CTEHY BbINONHUTE /7~

cnepyluee:

1. HaitguTe Ha HWKHeiA CTOPOHE [BE MOHTXHBIX CKOBbI.

®
2. OTMeTbTE Ha NNOCKON MOBEPXHOCTU MECTO ANst ABYX @
OTBEPCTHH.
[©]

3. 3akpyTuTe [Ba BUHTA Ha TP YETBEPT.

4. TloBecbTe TOUKy JOCTYNa Ha BUHTBI. \ o ]

/ I'IpumeHaHue: ﬂonpaBbTe BUHTbI, €CNN Bbl HE MOXXETE NMOBECUTb TOYUKY AOCTyNa Wnu OHA BUCUT

CIMLIKOM CBOGOAHO.
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3. HacTpoiika TouKM focTyna ]

Touka goctyna ASUS WL-320gE cooTBETCTBYET pasfiniHbiM pexxumanm paboTbl Npu COOTBETCTBYHOLEH
KOHGMrypaumn. [lns COOTBETCTBMS BaLMM NOTPEGHOCTSM HACTPOIKY MO YMONUaHUIO MapLLPYTU3ATOPa MOXHO
113MEHWTb, NOITOMY NEPeA MCTIONb30BaHMEM MapLLPYTV3ATOPa NPOBEPLTE OCHOBHbIE NapaMeTpbl U yOeMUTECH, YTO
OHY MOZOIAYT ANS paboTbl B BaLLIE CETH.

/ Mpumeyanune: [Ina Ha4anbHoM KOHGMUrypaLunu MapLipyTu3aTopa, Mbl PEKOMEHAYEM BaM
£~ CI0b30BATb MPOBOAHOE NOAKMIOHEHME.

1) MpoBoAHOE NOAKNIOYEHME

B komnnexT noctaskin ASUS WL-320gE Bxoput Ethernet-kabenb. B maplupytiaatope npesycMoTpeHa (yHKLms
aBTOMATU4ECKOrO OMPEAENEHits MEPEKPECTHOro Kabens, CefoBaTenbHo, BOBMOXHO UCMONb30BAHNE CTaHAAPTHOMO
1 nepekpectHoro Ethernet-kabens. Mogxntounte oanH pasvem kabens k nopTy LAN Ha 3agHei naHenv
MapLLpyTM3aTopa, a Apyroit KoHew k Ballemy K.

2) becnpoBoAHOE NOAKMIOYEHNe

[ns ycTaHoBKY 6ECNPOBOAHONO COBMMHEHIS NOTPEBYETCS YCTPOWCTBO, COBMECTUMOE C TPEBOBaHAMU CTaHAapTa
IEEE 802.11g/b. CBeneHve 0 6ecnpoBOAHOM MOAKIKOHEHNM MPUBELEHbI B PYKOBOACTBE MONb30BATENS aanTepa Ans
6ecrpoBoHbIX ceTeil. MpuHsiToe No ymonyaxuto 3HaueHne SSID Touku gocTyna - “default” (B HuXHEM perucTpe),
LUNEDPOBAHME OTKIKOYEHO, MCTIONb3YETCS AyTEHTUAMKALIAS ANS OTKDLITON CUCTEMbI.

3) YcraHoska IP agpeca gns npoBoAHOro M 6eCNpoBOAHOIO KNUeHTa

[ns noctyna k. WL-320gE, Bbl JOmKHb! ycTaHoBUTL NapameTpsl TCP/IP Baluero MpoBOAHOMO WM GECTIPOBOAHOMO
knverTa. Ycraxosute IP aapec kivenTa B ofHov noaceTn ¢ WL-320gE.

YcraHoBka IP agpeca BpyuHyo

[ins ycraHosku IP agpeca BpyuHyto, Bam HyXHO 3HaTb MapameTpbl YCTPOMCTBA MO YMONYaHHIO:

+ P appec 192.168.1.1 i ;

+ Macka noacetv 255.255.255.0

General | Altemate Configuration

You can gt IP settings assigned automatically f your netw

ﬂpl/l 3agaHm 1P a/peca KOMMbIoTepa BPYUHyIo HEOBX0ANMO, YTOGbI this capabilty. Othenwise, you need o ask your rietwork ad

the apprapriate [P settings.

OH 0Ka3ascs B 0fHOM CEermeHTe ¢ TOYKOM nocTyna (& Obtain an IP addiess automatically
(O Use the follawing IP address:

+ P appec 192.168.1.xxx (e XXX MOXeET 6bITb N06bIM YNCTIOM T

0T 2 110 254, He UCNIOAb3yeMbIM APYTUM YCTPOMCTBOM) 1
+ Macka nozceTv 255.255.255.0 (0AMHaKoBas C TOUKOW AOCTyNa) [
+ Lnio3 no ymonuanuio 192.168.1.1 (IP appec ycTpoiitesa) ® btain DHS server address automalicaly

+ DNS 192.168.1.1(WL-320gE) wn HasnaueHHblii DNS cepsep B et e

BaLLe# CeTH. ::
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4) Ytunura ASUS WLAN

YcTaHoBKa yTUANTBI

[inst ycrarosky yrunuTel ASUS WLAN B Microsoft® Windows cnepyiiTe crieayioumm nHCTpyKumam. BerasbTe
KoMnaKT-Auck. Ecrnv aBTo3anyck oTKmHOUeH, ABXAbI LenkHUTe Ha thaine setup.exe (B KOPHEBOI AUPEKTOpMN
auncka).

ASUS 802.11g W

Install ASUS WLAN AP Utilities

Uninstall ASUS WLAN AP Utilities'

Read/Install Quick Start Guide and User's Manual

Explore CD-ROM

Browser our Web Site

Next.

I

et T B oo el T (cans]

(3) Haxwmute Next ans npuHsTus aupektopun  (4) Haxmute Next ang npunatia rpynms
10 YMONHAHWIO UK HaXXMUTE Browse Ang MporpaMm o yMONYaHMIo Un BBEANTE
ykasaHus 4pyroro nyTu. Lpyroe ums.
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(5) Korga yctaHoBka 3aBeplueHa
HaxxmuTe Finish.

3anyck ytunutel ASUS WLAN

ASUS 320g Wireless AP

oo ] s,

Tocne yCTaHOBKY, Bbl MOXETE 3anyCTUTb YTUIUTY B MeHto Start.

:- Accessories
Administrative Tools
Games

Microsoft OFfice Tools
Startup

;r;ﬂ ASUS Ukiliby

Programs
Favorites ’
s Documents 4

Settings 4

Search 4

| Help and Support

Bun...

Log Off..

‘©
=
1
uy
@
£
o
=
.
[ -
> B
w
=
=]
o
=

Shut Down, ..

() WLAN Card

w Device Discovery
3 & Firmware Restoration
T Uninstall ASUS 802.11g WLAN AP Utiities
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ASUS WLAN Device Discovery

ASUS WLAN Device Discovery no3sonsieT Bam 13mersTb napameTpsl TCP/IP WL-320gE.

3anyck ASUS WLAN Device Discovery:

3anyctute ASUS WLAN Device Discovery 13 mento Start n Haxmute Config Ha ycTpoicTse.

Device Discovery

Device

ad

%y Configure |

‘g Search ‘

Frinter

] Exit |

Murmber of found devices]: 1

5) locTyn K Be6-cTpaHuLam

BBog agpeca Bpy4Hyio

TCP/IP Properties ®

Your PC and the selected device are on differsnt subnet. To configurs
& to the selected device, you need to change the IP address of your PT
to be on the same subnet as the device.
Adapter. Broadcam Nettreme Gigabit Ethemet |
™ Use DHCP
IP Address: 192.168. 2 . 2
Subnet Mask: 255 .255.255. D
Gateway
Dot G ——
DNS
Preterred DNS Server. l:l
Altemnate DNS Server. l:l
Damain Suffi Search Order:
Use commal) to separate entries.
Cancel

Ecnu IP agpec Bawero komnbtoTepa He B OAHOM
noacetn ¢ ASUS WL-320gE (192.168.1.X), namenute
ero. MocnepHee uncno(X) MoXeT ObITb NHObIM YUCTIOM
B AManasoHe 2- 254, He UCNONb3yeMbIM APYruM
ycTpoiictoM. LLInto3 He TpebyeTcs.

1192 .168 - 1] -
|255 . 255 . 255 .

2
0

(370 He NpaBubHbIE NapaMeTPbI.)

(970 NpaBuMbHbIE NapamMeTpbl.)

Z

KaK nokasaHo paHee.

Mpumeyanme: Bol Takxe MoxeTe namexnTb napameTpbl TCP/IP B caoiictaax cetv Windows,
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Ecnv nonpocar, nepesanyctiute Windows.

e

ﬁ Mpumeyanue: Ecnn umerotcs npobnemsl,
e copocbTe WL-320gE k HacTpoitkam
no ymonuawui. [ins aToro HaxmuTe v
yAepxuBaiiTe kHonky Reset 0kono 5 cexyHa.

TRERRD

Wms nonb3osatens u napoJib

[pu NOAKNKOUEHNN HYXXHO BBECTM UMS NONb30BATENS U
naponb. 3xayenns no ymonyaxmto “admin” u “admin’.

WL320gE
Uset name: | € admin b |
Password: | el |

[ Iremember my password

[JloMalwHss cTpaHuua

Mocne Bxopa Bbl yBuANTE AomalwHiow cTpaniuy ASUS WL-320gE AP. Mo ymonuamio cTpaHuua nokasaxa
AN pexuma TOUKM JocTyna. Bbl MOXeTe yCTaHoBUTL pexum Wwiio3a yepes System Setup -> Operation
Mode. Oba pexwma, TOUKM JOCTyna v Wko3a noAsepxmBaoT pexumsl MocTa (WDS), nosToputens (URE) u
KnuenTa(Station).

Haxmute <Next> ans 3anycka GbICTpoil ycTaHoBky. CnieyiTe MHCTPYKLMAM ANS YCTAHOBKM TOUKM AOCTYNA.
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6) bbicTpas ycTaHOBKa B peXXMM TOYKW JOCTYNa

1. Haxwmure Next ans Bxofa Ha cTpaxuLy
6bICTPOI ycTaHoBky. CrepyiiTe
VHCTPYKLMAM ANS YCTAHOBKM TOUKN AOCTYNa.

2. YctaHosuTe pexwm AP unn WDS(mocT),
Station(knnenT) nnn URE(nosToputens).

3. YcraHosuTe 6ECNPOBOAHBIE NAPaMETPbI.
YcraxosuTe And satueit Toukn SSID
(MpeHTUcpuKaTop Habopa yenyr), KoTopbIi
SABNSETCA YHUKANbHbIM MAEHTUMKATOPOM,

MOAKN04aEMbIM K nakeTam, nepefasaembiv B WLAN. 3ot VIBHTVI‘VIKaTOi aMiﬂMiieT naionb Korla
Configure Wireless Interface

YCTPOICTBO CBA3bIBAETCS C BaLLed TOUKOM
poctyna yepe3 WLAN.

Ecnv BbI xoTUTE 3aWmTUTb NEpeaBaeMble
[laHHble, BbINONHUTE wWarv 4 u 5. B
MPOTUBHOM CNy4ae nepenpnTe K wary 6.

4. BoibepuTe ypoBeHb 6e30macHocTvt Anst
BKJTOHEHNS LUIMEDPOBAHNS.

Medium: Tonbko nonb30BaTeN ¢ 04MHAKOBbIM
WEP knto4oM MOTyT NOAKNIOYATLCS K BALUEH
TOYKe OCTYNa W nepeaaBaTh AaHHbIE MCTONb3ys
64-61THbIiA unn 128-6uTHblit WEP kniou.

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to set your wireless interface is to give it a name, called SSID. In addition, if you
would like to protact transmitted data, please raise the Security Laval

ssin: T —
Security Lover: T —
Passphrase:

WEP Key 1/(10 or 26 hex digits:
WEP Ky 2 (10 or 26 hox diits:
'WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Ky 1 (10 or 26 hox diits:
Key Index:

First step to set your wireless interface is to give it a name, called SSID. In addition, if you
would like to protect transmitted data, please raise the Security Level

ssib: wiaz0ge
Security Level: Low{None) ]

Passphrase:
WEP Koy 1 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Key 2 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Koy 3 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Key 4 (10 or 26 hex digits):

Key Index:

Mode:

High: Tonbko nons3osatenv ¢ oanHakosbiv WPA Knto4oM MOTYT NOAKMKOUATBLES K BaLei TOuKe fOCTyna v

nepeaasarh axHble ucnonbays TKIP wudposatme.

5. Bsemure uetbipe WEP kntoua 8 nona WEP
Key (10 wecTHaauaTvpnytbix Lcp ans WEP
64-6uT, 26 LECTHAALATAPMUHBIX LDP ANS
WEP 128-6uT), 3atem B Key Index Bbi6epute
COOTBETCTBYHOLLMA KITKOY.

Bbl Takoke MoXeTe N03BONMTb CUCTEME
CreHepupoBaTb KIKOUM, BBEAS KNHOYEBYIO
thpasy. 3anuwmre WEP kioum n
KIo4eByto (pasy B BaLll BNOKHOT, 3aTeM

B Key Index BbibepuTe COOTBETCTBYHOLLMI
Koy, Haxxwute Finish ans npumerexns
napameTpoB. Hanpumep, ecnu Mbl BBEZEM
11111 kak kntouesyto ppady, WEP 6yayt
CreHEpUPOBaHbI ABTOMATUYECKY.

6. HaxmuTe Save&Restart ans nepesarpysku
TOUKY AOCTYNA W MPUMEHEHNS HOBBIX
napameTpos.

Configure Wireless Interface

SSID: [WL320gE

Security Level: [Medium(WEP-4bits) |
e _—
Save & Restart
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7) bbicTpas ycTaHOBKA B PEXUM LUMIO3a

1. Haxxuute System Setup -> Operation Mode -> Home Gateway. B pexvnme wnio3a, bl MoxeTe
MOAKMOUMTLCS K MHTepHeT yepes ADSL niv kabenbHbii MOZEM.

2. Haxwwte Apply ans Bxoga B pexxiim Gateway.

3. Bol6epuTe BaLL 4acoBOW MOSC WM Onvkaimi Sl
DErHOH. 115 MPOAOMXEHMS HaxmiTe Next. e chacs the ti zene where you s locating i

Time Zone:

4. Touka goctyna ASUS WL320gE noanepxusaeT nstb TvnoB noakmoueHns k ISP—kabens, ADSL (PPPoE, PPTP,
cratnyeckuit P appec) n Telstra BigPond. Mockonbky kaxabii TUM NOAKMO4EHNS IMEET COBCTBEHHbIE CTaHAAPTH,
MPOLIECC YCTaHOBKY By AeT 0TAM4aThes. BoibepuTe TiN NOAKMKOUEHNS U ANs NPOAOMKEHNS HaxmuTe Next.

Monb3oBaTenb, NOAKNIOYEHHDIiE C NOMOLLbIO Kabens

Ecnv Bbl MogKntoueHbl ¢ nomoLLpbto kabens unm nonyyaeTe |P aBTomatnyeckn, noxanyiicta Boibepute Cable
Modem or other connection that gets IP automatically. Ecnu nposaiinep npesoctasun sam uMs yana, MAC
agpec  heartbeat cepsep, noxanyiicTa 3anonHuTe COOTBETCTBYIOLME NONS HA CTPAHNLIE; €CAM HET, HAXMUTE
Next 4T06bI NPONYCTUTL 3TOT LLAr.

Quick Setup Fill Information Regquired by ISP
s A —
|
© Telstra BigPond m Service. Quick Setup
WAN IP Setting
Pr— |
Prev
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PPPoE Monb3oBaTenb

Ecnu bt ncnonbayete PPPOE, noxanyitTcTa BbiGepuTe CrieyLLi nyHKT. Bam Hy>XHO BBECTM MMS N0Nb30BATENS

1 naponb, NpeaocTaBnsemble nposaﬁp,epom.

Quick Setup

Select Internet Connection Type

WL3200E supports several kinds of connection to Internet thraugh its WAN part. Please select
connection type you need. In addition, before getting on Internst, please make sure you have
Connocted WL320g's WAN port Lo your DSL or Cabls Modor.

“ Cable Modem or othr connection type that gets IP automatically.

© ADSL connection that requires user il password. It is known as PPPoF

 ADSL co dress. Itis known as PPTP.

© ADSL or

 Tolstra BigPond Cable Modom Sorvico.

PPTP Nonb3oBatenb

Ecnv BbI ucnonb3yete PPTP, Bac nonpocsiT BBeCTV WM nonb3oBatens, napons v IP agpec, npesocTasnsemble
npoBaitAepOM.

Quick Setup

Set Your Account to ISP

1 you spply an ac: y

b count with dynanic 1P, vou
15P. Plasze il ths data into the follawing field

Usor Names:

Password:

Vou must get user ace
< cararuly

ount and password from your

© Cable Modem or othr type that gots IP automatically.

© ADSL connoction that roquires usermame and password. It s kiiown as PPPOE.

 ADSL connection that requires usermame, password and IP adress. It is known as PPTP.

fic 1P address.

Monb3oBatenb co cTaTuyeckum IP

Quick Setup

Set Your Account to ISP

u must get user account and password from your
o5 carehily

herk036@adsl-comfort

1 you apply an aceount with dynamic 1. o
158 Plaste il this data into the llowing

WAN IP Setting

Fil TCP/IP setting for WLI209E to connect to Intemet through WAN port.

Get 1P automatically?
1P Address:

Subnot Hask:

Default Gateway:

GetDNS Server automatically?
ONS Server 1:

DNS Server 2:

“ves o

Raarinz
foss 2552550
FEIRNE]
¥es “ o
fi6e 95.1.1]

Ecnu BbI cnonb3yete ADSL wnn apyroit TN MoakmioyeHws, ucnonbays ctatuyeckuit IP appec, noxanyicra
BbIOEpUTE YeTBEPTbII MYHKT, 3aTem BBEANTE IP afipec, Macky NOACETY 1 LLAHO3 110 YMONHaHuIO, NPEOCTaBNsAEMbIe
nposaifepom. Bul MoxeTe ykasaTb onpeaeneqHsie DNS cepsepa wnu BbibpaTth nonyyexne  DNS

aBTOMATU4ECKM.

WAN IP Setting

Fill TCR/IP setting for WL3203E ta cannect to Internet through WAN port.

© ADSL connoction that roqu d password. Itis known as PPPOE.
 ADSL connection that requires usermame, password and IP adress. It is known as PPTP.

© ADSLor

 Tetsra bi

Got 1P automatically?
P Address:

Subnet Hask:

Default Gateway:

Got DS Server automatically?
ONS Server 1:

DNS Server 2:

“ves “ho

R
Emm
e
es o

sl
—
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5. YcTaHoBKa 6eCnpOBOAHbIX NapameTpoB. [ing yeTaHoBKM 6ECPOBOAHBIX NaPaMETPOB CRIEAYITE MHCTPYKLMAM
¢ 310 5 B pasgene bbicTpas ycTaHOBKA B peXuM TOUKM AocTyna Ha cTpatmue 10. Bbl MoxeTe ycTaHoBuTb
pexum AP unn WDS(moc), Station(knnenT) umn URE(nosToputens). Haxmute Save&Restart ans nepesarpy3ku
TOYKI AOCTYNa 1 MPUMEHEHIS HOBbIX NAPaMETPOB.

8) Pexxumbl paboTbl

B atoM pasgene npefocTasneHa nHdopmauuns o pexumax pabotsl Toukw goctyna ASUS WL-320gE.

1) Pexxum MocTa (WDS)

BecnpoBoaHbIii MOCT, Takxe u3BeCTHbIA kak WDS, no3BonseT Bam NOAKNHOYATLCS K OLHON WM HECKOMbKUM
TOYKaM AOCTyna.

ASUS WL3209E

Wireless - Bridge

Wirsless bridge (also known s Wire rbution System or WDS) function slows you to
Connect o one or many APs through wireless.

AP Mode: (AP Only ¥
Ao v

Conneet to AP in Remote Bridge List? © Yos o
Allow anonymous? © ves o

Remote Bridge List

WAC Address

—

Restore: Cloar tho abovo settings and rostors the settings in offect
Confirm all settings and restart WL3200E now.

Apply: Confirm above settings and continue.

Touka gocTyna

Pexwum Toukn goctyna Hactpamsaet ASUS 802.11g AP ans obenyxusanns 6eCnpoBOAHbIX KMEHTOB,
1103B0NAS MM NOAKIIOHATLCS K MPOBOAHOI CETH.

Tonbko WDS

C nomowubto WDS, ASUS 802.11g AP MOXeT CBS3bIBATLCS C APYTiMYU TOUKaMK AOCTYNA.

TMbpnaHbIA

MbpuaHbIA pexmum no3sonseT Bam ucnonb3oBatb ASUS 802.11g AP kak TouKy AocTyna v 6ecnpoBOAHbI
MOCT.

Kaxan
06e TouKM [0CTyna B pexume 6eCﬂpOBOJ1HOI'O MOCTa [OJIKHbI ObITb YCTaHOBNEHbI Ha OJWH KaHar.
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MoaxnouMTLCA K TOUKaM AOCTYNA B CMCKe YAaneHHbIX MocToB ([a/Her)

Bbl6€pMT6 Yes ans NOAKNKOUEHNS K TOUKaM [0CTYNa B CMMCKE yAaneHHbIX MOCTOB.

Pa3pewnTb aHoHUMHBIX nonb3oBateneii? (fa/Her)
BoibepuTe Yes utobbl paspelunTb NOAKIHOYEHNE AHOHUMHBIX NMONb30BATENEH.

/ Mpumeyanne: Ecnn 06a nyHkTa “TIoAKII0UMTLECA K TOUKaM JOCTYNA B CMUCKE YAAneHHbIX MOCTOB” 1

“PaspelunTb aHOHMMHbIX MoNb3oBaTeneil” yeraHosneHs! B “No”, 370 03HauaeT, 4T a1a AP He byaet
MoAKIO4aTLCA K Apyrim AP 1 crieposatensHo pesxxum AP BosspatuTcs B “Tonbko AP”.

2) Pexxum KnueHTa (Station)

Pexxum 6ecnposoaHoro knuenTa(ctaHuun) nossonset WL-320gE pabotaeT kak 6eCpoBOAHbIA KIMEHT AN
YCTPOACTBA, NOAAEPXMBAIOLLEr0 NPOBOAHOE NOAKMOYeHHe(C noMoLubioEthernet nopta), Hanpumep urposas
npuctaska, MK nm HoyToyK. Bam Hy>XHO YCTaHOBUTL 6ECTIPOBOAHbIE MAPaMETPbI 1 WMKPOBAHHE.

Ykaxwte SSID u wudpposanme Lenesoii AP B noaMerio Wireless - Interface, 3atem Haxmute kHonky Finish ans
coxpaHeHvs napameTpos. Mocne nepesarpy3aki cucteml, noakntounte WL-320gE ¢ nomoLubto ceTeBoro kabens
k ycpoiicTay, WL-320gE 6yget pabotats kak 6ecnpoBoiHas ceTesas kapTa.

3) Pexxum nostoputens (URE)
Pexwvm 6ecnpoogHoro nosToputens nossonseT WL-320gE pabotath Ans yBenuueHns ansHocTi. Bl MoxeTe

ycTaHoBuTL 6ecnpoBojHble napameTpsl B noaMento Wireless-Interface (0avHakoBoe ¢ pexumoM KineHTa)
OfMHaKOBbIe C kopHeBoit AP, 6ecnpoBOAHOE NOKpbITHE BYAET YBEMNUEHO.

9) becnpoBofHas cBs3b

1) 0630p(AP SCAN)

0630p nomoraeT WL-320gE Haittn AP B pesxume Station (knvenT) nim URE(noToputens). Yoeutecs, yto WL-
320gE B pexwme kmerta umm URE, HaxxmuTe kHonky “AP SCAN” Bo ennbiBaroLLem merto Wireless -> Interface.
YCTPOICTBO BBIMOMHMT MoMcK AOCTYMHbIX AP Bkntouas 3Hadernss MAC, SSID, wudposatmm, kanana n RSSI(cuna
curHana AP ).




ASUS WL320g9E

Wireless - Interface
ssin: detault AP Sean
[EINYN 5 hy:1192.160.1.1 - WL3202E Web Manager - Microsoft Interaet Exploror.

Wireless Mod| AP Scan Results

Authenticatio

BSSID ssip Security Channel RSSI

WPAMWPAZ E} g0 0e07.Ac:1c:00 or

B
w2 ey nco [y or '
WEP Encypf o120 615655 [OEMTEAM | Seeat | Of )
pusahvase: | rorree iy Lsae[or N 9 dBm,
o
.

52d8m
5 dBm
&0 dBm
WEP Key 1 (1

o00EDT:E 0080 o 43d8m

WEP Key2 (5 550n.69,85. [Belkin saaet_of a0 dom
WEP Koy 3 0 5132551 [Cocaonfro0 00134655 ot | W i
WEP Koy 4 (8 00,05 5. a5 [po000BEEFEAS Sauet | WP o B

Key Index:

2) KoHTponb foctyna

B gononHerue k 6esonacHocTn, ASUS 802.11g AP mMeeT BOSMOXHOCTb MOAKNIOUATb UM He MOAKIoYaTh
6ecnpoBoAHbIX knneHTo, MAC aapeca KoTOpbIX BBEAEHb! Ha 3TOW CTPaHMLIE.

3Hauenve no ymonyatmio “Disable” no3BonseT nokmoyathes MobbiM KnveHTam. “Accept” paspeLuaeT um
noaKoyaTbes. “Reject” He paspeLuaeT MM NOAKMKHATLCS.

[Jlo6asnenue MAC appeca

[inst no6asneust MAC agpeca BBeauTe 12 WwecTHaauaTMpuyHbIx cuMeonos B none nog “MAC Address:” v Haxmute
krorky Add. MAC agpec 6yzeT nometLieH B cmcok Himke. Moxro BeecTv Tonbko 31 MAC appec; ans paspeLuenns
1 6710KMPOBAHYS NOAKITIKOHEHNS KNMEHTOB C 3TUMM afpecamy BbIGepuTe COOTBETCTBYIOLLMIA NYHKT B MeHio “MAC
Access Mode”.

ASUS WL3209F

TyHKTBI MeHI0:

Wireless - Access Control

Disable (mHchopmauws He TpebyeTcs)
Accept (He06X0AMMO BBECTY MHEOPMALIIO)

Reject (He06x0AvMO BBECTH MHOPMALIIO)

Access Control List

WAC Adiress
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3) Multi-SSID n VLAN

Touka gocTyna MoxeT paboTaTh Kak nepsu4Has 6ecrpoBoAHas CETb M MMETb [0 TPEX BUPTYaNlbHbIbIX CETEM
(VLAN). Mepen ycranoskoit VLAN BbI fomxHb! BkMounTs Multi-SSID u VLAN. Kaxxgas VLAN moxeT pabotars
¢ cobeTBerHbIM VLAN ID 1 ypoBHem 6e3onacHocTi.

Wireless - Multi-SSID

you to create Multi-SSID(s) for wirsless acce:

“Yes T No

ey

B

WeAPSKWPASPSK %]
T

[rore ]

WEP Koy 4 (10 o1 26 hox digits):

Key tndex: B
Network Key Rotation Interva: o
Multi-SSID List

ASUS WL320gE

WPAWPAZ Encryption: TP v

WPAWPAZ Pre.

[hore ]
Pamptis: I

WEP Koy 3 (10 o1 26

WEP Koy 4 (10 or 26 hex digits):

Key Index:

B
Network Key Rotation Interval: o

Multi-SSID List
Revtore

Mpumeyanme: [1ns rapaHTy COBMECTUMOCTY PasfinyHblX KapT npu 0630pe, Mbl COBETYEM BPYUHYI0
yka3atb SSID unm Multi-SSID.
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10) CucTeMHble HaCTPOIKU

1) O6Lme HaCcTPOIKK

Ha aToit CTpaHuLe MOXHO U3MEHUTb Naponb 1 BblﬁpaTb A3bIK.

2) SNMP

SNMP -nonynsipHbIiA pOTOKON yrpaBnexus ceTbio. OH NPeAoCTaBASET CETEBbIM aMUHUCTPATOPAM BO3MOXHOCTb
MPOBEPKM COCTOSHMA TOUKY AOCTYNA M NPUHAMATb YBEAOMIEHNS O KUTUHECKWX COBbITUSX, KOTOPbIE MPOU3OLLAM Ha
TO4Ke focTyna. Bbl MoxeTe ycTaHoBuTb napameTpbl SNMP Ha ctpariuue System Setup-> SNMP 3atem Haxats Save
[N coXpaHeHus uameHennit. Moxanyiicta yctadosute ytunuty SNMP - MIB dbaiin ¢ conposoxaatotuero CD.

System Setup - Global Settings

This page can change login passward and select your favorite language

Change Password

Retype New Password: —
Select Language

You can select different language here.

LANGUAGE: English -

System Setup - SNMP.

This section allows you to set up parameters for SNMP.

Authentication Password:

Confirm Authentication Password:







[Informacibn de Contacto del Fabricante }

ASUS IBERICA S.L. (Espana)

Soporte técnico: +34 934 929 806

902 889 688 (para llamadas locales desde Espana)
Fax de soporte: +34 934 929 801
Sitio web: http://es.asus.com
Direccion: Plomo, 5-7 42 Planta. CP 08038. Barcelona, ESPANA
E-mail de soporte: tsd_acib@asus.com

ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC. (Asia Pacifico)

Direccion: 15 Li-Te Road, Beitou, Taipei 11259
General (tel): +886-2-2894-3447 Sitio Web: Wwww.asus.com.tw
General (fax): +886-2-2894-7798 Email general: info@asus.com.tw

ASUS COMPUTER INTERNATIONAL (America)

Direccion: 44370 Nobel Drive, Fremont, CA 94538, USA
General (fax): +1-510-608-4555 Sitio Web: usa.asus.com

Soporte tecnico

Soporte general: +1-502-995-0883 Soporte (fax): +1-502-933-8713
Soporte Online: http://vip.asus.com/eservice/techserv.aspx

ASUS COMPUTER GmbH (Alemania y Austria)

Direccion: Harkort Str. 25, D-40880 Ratingen, Alemania
General (tel): +49-2102-95990  Sitio Web: www.asuscom.de
General (fax): +49-2102-959911 Contacto Online:  www.asuscom.de/sales

Soporte técnico

Componentes: +49-2102-95990  Soporte Online: ~ www.asuscom.de/support
PCs Portatiles: +49-2102-959910 Soporte (fax): +49-2102-959911
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[1. Contenidos del embalaje }

* Punto de acceso inalambrico WL-320gE x 1

+ Adaptador de alimentacion x 1

» CD de soporte x 1 (Utilidades y Manual del Usuario)
+ Cable RJ45 x 1

+ Guia de Instalacion Rapida x 1

» Antena bipolar 5dBi x 1

[2. Conociendo su Punto de Acceso Inalambrico ]

1) Panel frontal

El punto de acceso ASUS WL-320gE incluye indicadores LED que muestran el estado del
sistema, la red por cable, la red inalambrica, y el estado del enlace.

M

\/s_s

PWR —l

LAN AIR LINK
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PWR (Alimentacion)

APAGADO
ENCENDIDO
Intermitente

LAN (Red Ethernet)

APAGADO

ENCENDIDO
Intermitente

AIR (Red Inalambrica)

APAGADO
ENCENDIDO
Intermitente

Sin alimentacion o realizando una secuencia de inicio

Sistema preparado

Error en la actualizacion del Firmware

Red desactivada

Conexion fisica a la red Ethernet ’
Transmitiendo o recibiendo datos (a travées del cable Ethernet)

Red desactivada

Funcion inalambrica preparada
Transmitiendo o recibiendo datos (inalambricamente)

LINK (Estado del enlace)

Modo de operacion | AP/Repetidor/Bridge/Puerta Cliente
de Enlace
APAGADO Cliente no asociado No asociado al Punto de Acceso

ENCENDIDO

Cliente asociado

Asociado a un Punto de
Acceso con buena sehal

Intermitente (rapidamente)

Asociado a un Punto de
Acceso con una sehal normal

Intermitente (lentamente)

Asociado a un Punto de
Acceso con una sehal débil
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2) Panel trasero

El panel trasero contiene los puertos Ethernet y de alimentacion, asi como el boton de

reinicio.
Do i e
ETIQUETA Descripcion

ETHERNET El puerto Ethernet sirve para conectar dispositivos
Ethernet, tales como un Switch o Enrutador.

RESET Pulse el boton de reinicio para restaurar a los valores por
defecto de fabrica.

DC El puerto DC sirve para conectar el adaptador de
corriente al Punto de Acceso.

3) Opcion de montaje en paredes

El Punto de Acceso ASUS WL-320gE ha sido disehado para ser colocado en una superficie
plana elevada, como por ejemplo en un archivador o estanteria, pero también puede ser
montado en paredes o techos.

y
Siga estos pasos para montar su Punto de (&) e}
Acceso en una pared:
1. Localice los dos orificios de montaje en la
parte inferior de la unidad. @
2. Mark upper holes in a flat surface. ALMUDENA © o
OLVIDA ESTE PUNTO. SE QUE ESTA EN o ®
INGLES S

3. Ajustes dos tornillos hasta que solo 1/4" sea visible.

4. Coloque los tornillos en los orificios de montaje del Punto de Acceso.

/ Nota: Reajuste los tornillos si no puede enganchar la unidad o ésta esta demasiado
< suelta.
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3. Configuracion del Punto de Acceso Inalambrico

El Punto de Acceso ASUS WL-320gE, con una configuracion apropiada, puede ser usado en
diferentes entornos. La configuracion por defecto puede ser modificada para ser ajustada a
necesidades individuales. Por ello, antes de usar el Punto de Acceso ASUS, compruebe la
configuracion basica para asegurarse de que se ajusta a su entorno de red.

/ Nota: Se recomienda utilizar una conexion por cable para realizar la configuracion
- inicial para asi evitar problemas de configuracion debidos a problemas inalambricos.

1) Conexion por cable

El embalaje de su Punto de Acceso ASUS WL-320gE incluye un cable Ethernet. Como el Punto
de Acceso ASUS puede trabajar con cables cruzados, podra usar cables Ethernet directos o
cruzados para sus conexiones. Conecte un extremo del cable al puerto LAN de la parte trasera
y el otro al puerto Ethernet de su PC.

2) Conexion inalambrica

Para establecer una conexion inalambrica es necesario disponer de una tarjeta de red inalambrica
(WLAN) compatible con IEEE 802.11b/g. Refierase al manual del usuario de su tarjeta
inalambrica para conocer el proceso de conexion. Por defecto, el identificador SSID de
su Punto de Acceso ASUS es “default” (en minUsculas), con codificacion desactivada y
autenticacion del sistema abierta.

3) Configuracion de direcciones IP para clientes por cable e
inalambricos

Para acceder al Punto de Acceso ASUS WL-320gE, debera observar la configuracion TCP/IP de
sus clientes por cable e inalambricos. Defina las direcciones IP de los clientes que se encuentren
en la misma subred de la unidad WL-320gE.

Asignacion manual de la direccion IP
Para configurar la direccion IP de forma manual

necesitara conocer los valores por defecto del Punto de || Geresl| canouscen temive
Acceso ASUS: . :

con el administiador de la red cusl es la configuracin IP apropiada.

+ Direccion IP 192.168.1.1
+ Mascara de subred 255.255.255.0

Para configurar la conexion con una direccion IP
manualmente asignada, tenga en cuenta que la direccion gﬂi’::x::::::ff::::::“m
de su PC y el Punto de Acceso deberan estar en la

misma subred:

+ Direccion IP: 192.168.1.xxx (xxx puede ser cualquier
numero entre 2 y 254. Aseglrese de que la direccion =
IP no esta en uso por otro dispositivo)
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+ Mascara de subred: 255.255.255.0 (igual que la unidad WL-320gE)
+ Puerta de Enlace: 192.168.1.1 (Direccion IP de la unidad WL-320gE)
+ DNS: 192.168.1.1 (WL-320gE), o asigne una direccion de servidor DNS conocida en su red.

4) Utilidades ASUS WLAN

Instalacion de la utilidad
Siga estos pasos para instalar las utilidades ASUS WLAN en Microsoft® Windows. Inserte el

CD de soporte, y haga doble clic en setup.exe (en el directorio raiz de CD de soporte) si la
funcion de autoejecucion ha sido desactivada.

ASUS 802.11g WLAR

Install ASUS WLAN AP Utilities

Uninstall ASUS WLAN AP Utilities

Readfinstall Quick'Start Guide and User's Manual
Explore CD-ROM

Browser ourWeb Site

L T

Irsial5 <aock [ i} | [ coel |

(1) Haga clic en Instalar utilidades...  (2) Haga clic en Siguiente tras visualizar
la pantalla de bienvenida.

(3) Haga clic en Siguiente para aceptar la (4) Haga clic en Siguiente para aceptar
carpeta de destino, 0 haga clic en Buscar la carpeta de programas por defecto

para especificar una ruta distinta. 0 seleccione un nombre distinto.
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(5) Haga clic en Terminar cuando la
instalacion haya sido completada.

Ejecutando las Utilidades ASUS WLAN

Tras realizar el proceso de instalacion podra ejecutar las utilidades desde el meni de Inicio.

) ) Outlook Express
@) conowar acceso y programas predeterminados @ warocet srrockv I
B windows cataog T NPTV G5 covice Dscovery
® windows Media Player (@ WLAN Card » & Firmware Restoration
% ‘Windows Update 3 Windows Messenger T Uninstall ASUS 802.119 WLAN AP Utiities

@) Windows Movie Maker

B | > oocumentos »
S
] g

Configuracin »
i
=
I O Buscer »
o
> ()/ Ayuda y soporte técnico
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Herramienta "Device Discovery"

La herramienta Device Discovery permite cambiar la configuracion TCP/IP de su unidad WL-

320gE.

Para ejecutar Device Discovery:

Ejecute Discovery desde el meni de Inicio. Tras seleccionar su dispositivo, haga clic en

Configure.

evice Discovery

<

Device 351D IF Address

default A1

iy Configure |

Subnetask | Printer
£56.256.2558.0

%, Search | iﬂ Exit |

Mumber of found device(s): 1

5) Acceso a paginas Web

Insercion

manual de las direcciones

Para introducir de forma manual la direccion IP de la unidad WL-320gE, introduzca su URL
(http://192.168.1.1) en un navegador de Internet.

TCP/IP Properties.

cled device, you need to change the IP address of your PC

e izl s e dizersiyet Tossiie
& o the sele

to be on the same subnet as the device

Adapter:

[~ Use DHCF
IF Addiess:

Subnet Mask

Gateway

DNS
Breferred DNS

Altemate DNS

Domain Suffix 5

Broadcom Netxireme Gigabit Ethemet ~|

192.168. 2 . 2

255 .255.255 . 0

earch Order:

LCancel

Use commal.] to separate entries.

= Si la direccion IP de su PC no esta en la

misma subred de su unidad ASUS WL-
320gE (192.168.1.X), necesitara cambiar
ésta. La direccion IP esta compuesta por 4
numeros de entre 2 y 254, separados por
puntos, siempre que no esté en uso por otro
dispositivo. No es necesario introducir una
Puerta de Enlace.

(192 .168 - 1] - 2 |
|255 . 255 . 255 . () |

(Configuraci

ion incorrecta)

(Configuracion correcta)

/ Nota: Puede modificar los parametros TCP/IP a travées de las propiedades de
- red de Windows, como se explico anteriormente.
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=y =

/ Nota: Si tiene problemas con la con-

&< figuracion IP, reinicie la unidad WL-
320gE a sus valores por defecto.
Para ello, utilice un objeto punzante
para mantener pulsado el boton de
reinicio durante cinco segundos.

Nombre de usuario y contraseha

Una vez conectado, una ventana solicitara el
nombre de usuario y contraseha para iniciar
una sesion. Los valores por defecto son “
admin” (como nombre de usuario) y “admin”
como contrasena.

Pagina Principal

Reinice Windows si es preguntado.

|

o

Connect to 192.168.1.1
=

2
iR
)
WL320gE
User name: ‘ adrin "|
Password: ‘ sesne |

[CIremember my password

Tras iniciar su sesion, podra ver la pagina principal del Punto de Acceso ASUS WL-320gE.
La pagina por defecto es la del modo Punto de Acceso. Esta puede ser cambiada al modo
Puerta de Enlace a través de System Setup -> Operation Mode. Tanto el modo AP (Punto
de Acceso) como el modo Puerta de Enlace soportan los modos Bridge (WDS), Repetidor

(URE) y Cliente (Station).

Haga clic en <Next> para iniciar la configuracion rapida. Siga las instrucciones para

configurar el Punto de Acceso ASUS.
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6) Configuracion rapida en modo Punto de Acceso

1. Haga clic en Siguiente para acceder
a la pagina de configuracion rapida
(Quick Setup). Siga las instrucciones para
configurar el Punto de Acceso ASUS.

2. Defina el modo como AP o WDS
(Bridge), Station (Cliente) o URE
(Repetidor).

3. Configure su interfaz inalambrica. Defina
un Unico identificador SSID en su
Punto de Acceso, que sera agregado
a los paquetes de datos enviados
en la red. El identificador emula una
contrasena cuando un dispositivo intenta
comunicarse con su Punto de Acceso a
travées de la red inalambrica o WLAN.

Si desea proteger los datos transmitidos,
siga los pasos 4 y 5. De lo contrario,
vaya directamente al paso 6.

4. Seleccione Security Level para
permitir el uso de diferentes métodos
de codificacion.

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to sot your wireless interface is to give it a name, called SSID. In addition, if you
would like ta pratect transmitted data, please raisa the Security Leval

ssi T .
P —— |
WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 o i |
e ey e e |
Key Index: n

Wode:

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to set your wireless interface is to give it a name, called SSID. In addition, i you
would like ta protect transmitted data, please raise the Security Level

ssib: wiaz0gE
Security Level: Low(None)

L
Passphrase:
WEP Koy 1 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Key 2 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 hex digits):

WEP Key 4 (10 or 26 hex digits):

Key Index:

WModo: AP arWDS v

Medium: Solamente usuarios con la misma clave WEP podran conectarse a su Punto de
Acceso inalambrico para transmitir datos usando una codificacion WEP de 64 bits o 128 bits.

High: Solamente usuarios con la misma clave pre-compartida WPA podran conectarse a su
Punto de Acceso inalambrico para transmitir datos usando una codificacion TKIP.

5. Introduzca cuatro grupos de claves
WEP en los campos correspondientes

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to set your wireless interface is ta give it a name, called SSID. In addition, i you
wauld like to pratect transmitted data, pleasa raise the Security Level

(10 digitos hexadecimales para WEP a
64 bits, 26 digitos hexadecimales para
WEP a 128 bits). También es posible
permitir al sistema la generacion de
claves a través de una palabra de
paso. Almacene ésta y las claves
WEP, y haga clic en Finish.

Por ejemplo, con un modo de
codificacion WEP de 64 bits,
introduciendo 11111 como palabra
de paso, las claves WEP seran

SSID:

wiaz00E

Socuriy Levl: [VedumwePaibis ¥
Passphrase:  feeees

WEP Key 1 (10 or 26 hex digits): lo7CAS26539

WEP Koy 2 (10 or 26 hex digits): fpoezeecss
WEP Key 3 (10 of 26 hex digits): fezFrcaces
WEP Koy 4 (10 or 26 hex digits): [sazaposer
Key Inderx: ]

Wode: [P orwos ¥

Save & Restart

generadas automaticamente.

6. Haga clic en Save&Restart para

You have finished the basic setting. You can just press Save&Restart button to apply your
setting or perform other advanced settings

reiniciar el Punto de Acceso inalambrico y activar la nueva configuracion.
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7) Configuracion rapida en modo Puerta de Enlace

1. Haga clic en System configuration -> Operation Mode -> Home Gateway. En el modo
"Home Gateway", podra conectar a Internet a través de ADSL o cable mbodem.

2. Haga clic en Apply para acceder al modo Puerta de Enlace.

3. Seleccione su zona horaria de la cual  |[SIEREEALD
de la regi'on mas cercana. Haga clic en Please choose the time zone where you are locating in.
Siguiente para continuar. Time zane: -

4. El Punto de Acceso ASUS WL320gE soporta cinco tipos de servicios ISP— cable,
ADSL (PPPoE, PPTP, direccion IP estatica), y Telstra BigPond. Como cada servicio tiene
sus propios protocolos y estandares, durante el proceso de configuracion sera necesario
introducir distintos elementos identificativos. Seleccion el tipo de conexion correcto y haga
clic en Siguiente para continuar.

Usuarios de Cable

Si utiliza servicios de Cable u otros en los que su ISP asigna direcciones IP automaticamente,
por favor seleccione Cable Modem or other connection that gets IP automatically.
Si utiliza servicios por Cable, su ISP podria proporcionarle un nombre de Host, direccion
MAC, y servidor Heartbeat. Si es asi, rellene estos campos en las casillas de la pagina de
configuracion; de lo contrario, haga clic en Next para saltar este paso.

Quick Setup Fill Information Required by ISP
P — A EE—

wnc s —
 Cable Modem o other connection type that gets IP automatically.
“ ApSL e
“ ApsL. Prev| Next
 ADSL or othor connection type that uses static IP addross. \L
 Tetsua ond Cable Modem Service. 4

e — pr—
WAN IP Setting
Fil TCP/IP satting for WL3209E to connect to Tntemat through WAN port.
P
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Usuarios PPPoE

Si utiliza los servicios PPPOE, seleccione la segunda linea. Podria necesitar introducir un
nombre de usuario y contraseha, que seran proporcionados por su ISP.

Quick Setup Quick Setup

Select Internet Connection Type Set Your Account to ISP

WL3200E supports several kinds of connaction to Intermat through its WAN port. Plaase select If you apply an = with dynamic 1. You must get user account and password from your
onnection type you need. In addtion, before getting on Intemet, please make sure you have ISP, Please fil th nte the following fields carsuly.

Connocted WL3200E's WAN port to your DSL or Cable Modern,
Usor Name:
© Cable Modem of othor connection type that gets 1P automatically. - . —

 ADSL. connection that requirs and password. It is known as PPPE.

 apst address. Itis known as PPTP.

 Apst

© Tolstia BigPond Cablo Modom Srvico.

Usuarios PPTP

Si utiliza los servicios PPTP, podria necesitar introducir un nombre de usuario y contrasena,
asi como la direccion IP, que seran proporcionados por su ISP.

Quick Setup
Set Your Account to ISP

I you apply an aceaunt with dynamio In. vou must get user aceaunt and passward from your
156, Please il ths d5ta into the follawing fieids carefuly.

Usor Name: herk036@adsl-comfort
© Cable Modem of other c i typo that gots 1P automatically. R

© ADSL conoction that roquires usemame and password. It is known as PPPOE.

 ADSL connection that requires usemame, password an IP adress. It s known as PPTP.

WAN IP Setting

Fil TCR/IP setting for WLI209E to connect to Intemet through WAN port.

[r— .
A Besiie
Subnatai fmmn
Jrar— TR
et IS Serveravamatialy? esrn

fr— CET—
ons somr2: I

Usuarios de IPs estaticas

Si utiliza ADSL u otro tipo de conexion con direcciones IP estaticas, seleccione la cuarta linea y
introduzca la direccion IP, mascara de subred, y Puerta de Enlace por defecto proporcionados
por su ISP. Puede especificar ciertos servidores DNS, o seleccionar uno automaticamente.

Quick Setup WAN IP Setting

Fil TCR/IP setting for WL320gE to connect to Intermet through WAN port

Select Internet Connection Type

WL320gE supports several kinds of connection to Intemet through its WaN port. Plaase select Get IP automatically? “ves Thio
onnection type you need. In addtion, before getting on Intemet, please make sure you have

Connocted WL3200E's WAN port o your DL or Cable Modsrn, 1P Address: ZEEXTEE
“ Cable Modem or other connection type that gets IP automatically. Subnet Mask: Jps5.255 2550
Dofault Gatoway: PEERTN
Got DN Server automatically? ©es @ o
DNS Server 1: fieaos. 11/
DNS Server 2:

 ADSL connection that e and password. Itis known as PPPOE.

© apst

© Apst

© Tolstia BigPond Cablo Modom Seivico.
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5. Configure su interfaz inalambrico. Para ello, siga las instrucciones 3 a 5 de la pagina 10.
Puede modificar el Punto de Acceso como WDS(Bridge), Station(Cliente), o URE(Repetidor).
Haga clic en Save&Restart para reiniciar su unidad y activar la nueva configuracion.

8) Modos de operacion

Esta seccion proporciona informacion sobre los modos de operacion del Punto de Acceso
ASUS WL-320gE.

1) Modo Bridge (WDS)

Un Bridge o Puente inalambrico, también conocido como WDS (Sistema de Distribucion
Inalambrico), permite la conexion a uno 0 mas Puntos de Acceso. Si define el mismo SSID en
todos los puntos de acceso, la seguridad en la red puede ser configurada hasta WPA-PSK. De
lo contrario, el tipo de seguridad maximo sera WEP.

ASUS WL3209E

Wireless -

Punto de Acceso (AP)

El modo AP configura el ASUS 802.11g AP para propositos especificos. Por defecto, el ASUS
802.11g AP esta configurado como "Punto de Acceso" donde un cliente inalambrico puede
conectarse a una red Ethernet (cableada).

WDS Only (Solo WDS)
Con WDS, el ASUS 802.11g AP sblo podra comunicar con otros Puntos de Acceso.
Hybrid (Hibrido)

El modo hibrido permite usar el ASUS 802.11g AP tanto como Punto de Acceso como Bridge
inalambrico.

Channel (Canal)

Ambos Puntos de Acceso en el Puente inalambrico deben ser configurados en el mismo
canal.
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Connect to APs in Remote Bridge List (Yes/No)
Seleccione "Yes" para conectar a Puntos de Acceso en la lista de Puentes remotos.
Allow anonymous? (Yes/No)

Seleccione "Yes" para permitir la conexion a la red de usuarios sin cuentas.

Nota: Si tanto “Connect to APs in Remote Bridge List” como “Allow Anonymous”
ﬁ estan configurados como “No”, este AP no podra conectar a otros APs. El modo AP
~ seramodificado a “AP Only”.

2) Modo Cliente Inalambrico (Station)

El modo Cliente inalambrico (Station) permite que la unidad WL-320gE funcione como una
tarjeta Cliente inalambrica siempre que el dispositivo soporte conexiones por cable (con puerto
Ethernet), como una consola de juegos, PC de sobremesa o PC Portatil. Antes de realizar la
asociacion necesitara realizar la configuracion inalambrica y de codificacion.

Especifique el SSID y codificacion del AP de destino en el menu Wireless - Interface y haga
clic en el boton Finish para guardar y aplicar la nueva configuracion. Tras el reinicio, conecte
un cable Ethernet al puerto ETHERNET de la unidad WL-320gE y a otro dispositivo. De este
modo, la unidad WL-320gE funcionara como un Cliente inalambrico.

3) Modo Repetidor Inalambrico (URE)
El modo Repetidor inalambrico permite a la unidad WL-320gE funcionar como un extensor

de rango. Vaya a Wireless - Interface (igual que en el modo Cliente) para incrementar el
rango del Punto de Acceso raiz.

9) Wireless (Configuracion inalambrica)

1) Informe del Sitio (AP SCAN)

"Site Survey" ayudara a la unidad WL-320gE a asociarse a un AP apropiado en modo Station
(Cliente) o URE(Repetidor). Asegurese de que la unidad WL-320gE esta en modo Cliente o
Repetidor, y haga clic en el boton “AP SCAN” (Wireless -> Interface). Una ventana aparecera,
y AP Scan recogera una lista completa de APs incluyendo informacion sobre MAC, SSID,
Seguridad, Canal y RSSI (fuerza de la sehal) de cada uno de ellos.




ASUS WL3209E

Wireless - Interface
ssiD: jastaut AP Sean
[ERYPNTRN 2 ity 7192.160.1.1 - WL320E Web Managor - MicsosoftIntornt

Wireless Wod| AP Scan Results

Authenticatio

BSSID ssip Security Channel RSSI

WPAMPAZ Ef o0 0 07.Ac-1¢:00 of

s
WPAWPAZ PY 00,15 -2. 44 20:1F [W-700GE_J Select | Off 1
WEP Encryplif o, 11-2¢:51:5668 [OEMTEAM Select | OfF 1
asvase: |17 onrecom [Wry s o « s
o
s

52 d8m
35 dam
0 dam
WEP Key 1 (1

ooED7E500A0 o 43 d8m

L P o .
WEP Key 3 (1§ .13 p0:26:6E:31 [LocationFree 0013A9265E  Select | WEP i 23 d8m
02 oy f 005702 E0OBEFS s | [

Key Index:

2) Control de Acceso

Para agregar seguridad, la unidad ASUS 802.11g AP tiene la habilidad no solo de asociarse
con clientes moviles con direcciones MAC introducidas en esta pagina.

El ajuste por defecto (“Disable”) permite la conexion de cualquier Cliente movil inalambrico.
Accept” solo permitira la conexion de los dispositivos introducidos en esta pagina. “Reject”
negara la conexion a los dispositivos introducidos en esta pagina.

Agregacion de una direccion MAC

La lista de direcciones MAC esta formada por clientes conocidos, que son asociados al Punto
de Acceso. Para agregar una direccion MAC, simplemente seleccione la direccion MAC en la
lista y haga clic en el boton “Copy”. La direccion agregada sera parte de la Lista de Control de
Acceso (ACL).

ETITETE Elementos del meni:
Wieless - Access Control Disable (no se requiere informacion)

Accept (necesita introducir informacion)

Yoo hnt E Reject (necesita introducir informacion)

Access Control List i
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3) Multi-SSID y VLAN

El Punto de Acceso puede funcionar con una red inalambrica primaria y hasta tres Redes
de Area Local virtuales (VLAN). Debe activar Multi-SSID y VLAN, y luego configurar cada
VLAN de forma apropiada. Cada VLAN puede funcionar con su propia VLAN ID y nivel de
seguridad independientemente.

Wireless - Multi-SSID

WEP Koy 110 o1 26 hox digits):

[hore |

WEP Key 3 (10 o1 26 h

WEP Koy 1 (10 01 26 h
Key Index: ]
Network Key Rotation Interval: o

Multi-SSID List Save to List

WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 hex digits):

WEP Key 4 (10 or 26 h

Key : ]
Notwork Koy Rotation Interval: o
Multi-SSID List Save o List

Index. ssip VLANID  State

Primary SSID. default Opon Systom or Shared Koy OFF  Enablod

defaut) Open Syster Key OFF  Disabled

detauiiz Open Syster Key OFF

WHLSSIDS  defaull3 Opon Systom or Shared Key OFF  Dicablos

Restors Finish

ﬁ Nota: Para asegurar la compatibilidad de varios clientes durante el proceso de
~ generacion de informes de sitio, se sugiere especificar manualmente el SSID o Multi-
SSID de forma adecuada.
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10) Configuracion del sistema

1) Global Settings

Esta pagina sirve para modificar la contrasena para el inicio de sesion y seleccionar su
idioma preferido.

System Setup - Global Settings

This page can change login password and select your favorite language

Change Password

Select Language
¥ou can select different language here.
LANGUAGE: English ~

2) SNMP

SNMP es un popular protocolo para la administracion y control de redes. Proporciona a los
administradores de red la habilidad de controlar el estados de los Puntos de Acceso y recibir
notificaciones de eventos criticos en éstos. Para configurar el AP para su control a traves de SNMP
vaya a System configuration -> SNMP y haga clic en Save para aplicar los cambios realizados.

Por favor instale la utilidad SNMP y el archivo MIB proporcionados en el CD de utilidades.

ASUS WL320gE

System Setup - SNMP

Confiim Piivacy Password:
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[1. Paketinhalt }

+ WL-320gE Wireless Access Point x1

- Stromadapter x1

+ Support-CD x1 (Anwendungen und Benutzerhandbuch)
* RJ45-Kabel x1

+ Schnellstarthilfe x1

+ 5dBi bipolare Antenne x1

[2. Der Wireless Access Point J

1) Vorderseite

Der ASUS WL-320gE Access Point verfugt iber LED-Anzeigen, die den Status von System,
LAN, Wireless Network und Verbindung wiedergeben.
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PWR (Power)
AUS Keine Stromzufuhr, oder die Startsequenz wird durchgefuhrt
EIN System bereit
Blinken Firmware-Aktualisierung fehlgeschlagen
LAN (Ethernet-Netzwerk)
AUS Keine Stromzufuhr
EIN Ph%/sische Verbindung zum Ethernet-Netzwerk
Blinken Daten werde Uibertragen oder empfangen (Uber ein Ethernet-Kabel)
AIR (Wireless Netzwerk)
AUS Keine Stromzufuhr
EIN Wireless-Funktion bereit
Blinken Daten werde Uibertragen oder empfangen (Uber Wireless)

LINK (Verbindungsstatus)

Betriebsmodus AP/Repeater/Bridge/Gateway Client
AUS Client nicht zugewiesen Nicht dem AP zugewiesen
EIN Client zugewiesen Dem AP mit starkem Signal
zugewiesen
Schnelles Blinken - Dem AP mit besserem Signal
zugewiesen
Langsames Blinken - Dem AP mit schwachem

Signal zugewiesen

®
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2) Ruckseite

Auf der Riickseite befinden sich die Anschlusse fir Ethernet und Netzteil, sowie die Reset-
Taste.

B o ®

DC__RESET THERRE

Bezeichnung Beschreibung

ETHERNET An diesen Anschluss konnen Sie ein Ethernetgerat, wie
z.B. einen Switch oder Router anschlieBen.

RESET Drucken Sie die Reset-Taste, um die Werkseinstellungen
wieder herzustellen.

DC Hier kbnnen Sie den Stromadapter des Access Points
anschlieBen.

3) Wandmontage

Der ASUS WL-320gE Access Point wurde dazu entworfen, auf einer ebenen Oberflache wie
einem Schrank oder Bicherregal aufgestellt zu werden, kann aber auch an die Wand oder
Decke montiert werden.

y
Folgen Sie diesen Anweisungen, um den ASUS ® 0
Wireless Router an eine Wand anzubringen:
1. Auf der Unterseite sehen Sie zwei

Befestigungshaken. ( @
2. Markieren Sie zwei Locher auf einer ebenen © o

Oberflache. o ®

3. Drehen Sie zwei Schrauben in die Wand, bis
sie nur noch 1/3 herausschauen.

4. Haken Sie die Befestigungshaken des ASUS Access Point an die Schrauben.

Hinweis: Passen Sie die Schrauben an, wenn Sich der ASUS Wireless Router nicht
<. anbringen lasst oder zu lose hangt.
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[3. Konfiguration des Wireless Access Point ]

Der ASUS WL-320gE Access Point kann fur viele verschiedene Szenarien konfiguriert werden.
Einige der Werkseinstellungen konnen lhrer Benutzung entsprechen; andere jedoch miissen
ggf. verandert werden. Vor der ersten Nutzung des ASUS Access Point missen Sie die
Grundeinstellungen tiberpriifen, um zu garantieren, dass er in Ihrem Umfeld funktioniert.

/ Hinweis: Fur die erste Konfiguration empfehlen wir, eine Kabelverbindung zu
£ verwenden, um Einstellungsprobleme durch eine instabile kabellose Verbindung zu
umgehen.

1) Kabelverbindung

Dem ASUS WL-320gE Access Point ist ein Ethernet-Kabel beigelegt. Die Auto-Crossover-
Funktion ist im Access Point integriert. Sie kbnnen also entweder ein direktes oder ein Crossover-
Ethernet-Kabel benutzen. Stecken Sie ein Ende des Kabels in den WAN-Kanal auf der Ruckseite
des Access Points und das andere Ende in den Ethernet-Kanal Ihres DSL oder Kabelmodems ein.

2) Kabellose Verbindung

Zum Einrichten einer kabellosen Verbindung benbtigen Sie eine IEEE 802.11b/g-kompatible
WLAN-Karte. Beziehen Sie sich zur Verbindungsprozedur auf das Benutzerhandbuch
des kabellosen Adapters. Die Standard-SSID des kabellosen ASUS Routers ist “default”
(Kleinschreibung), die Verschlusselung ist ausgeschaltet und eine offene Systemauthentifizierung
wird verwendet.

3) Einstellen der IP-Adresse fur Kabel- und kabellose Verbindung

Um auf den WL-320gE Access Point zugreifen zu kbnnen, miissen Sie iber die korrekten TCP/IP-
Einstellungen verfugen. Stellen Sie die IP-Adresse der Clients auf das gleiche Subnetz wie den
WL-320gE ein.

Manuelle IP-Einstellung

Wenn Sie Ihre IP-Adresse manuell einstellen mochten, sollten die folgenden Standardeinstellungen

des kabellosen ASUS Routers bekannt sein: ]

+ IP-Adresse 192.168.1.1 —
| Altemate Configuration
* Subnetz-Maske 255.255.255.0

You can get IP setings assigned automatically f yaur et
this capabilly. Otherwise, you need 1o ask your retwork ad
the apprapriate [P seftings.

Um eine Verbindung mit einer manuell zugewiesenen IP-

Adresse herzustellen, mussen sich die Adressen von PC @ Dbtain an P address automaticall

und des Wireless AP im selben Subnetz befinden: Oile e lerialstie :

+ IP-Adresse: 192.168.1.xxx (xxx kann eine beliebige ||
Zahl zwischen 2 und 254 sein, diese Adresse darf von [
keinem anderen Gerat benutzt werden) ) i DS e it ess Aoty

+ Subnetz-Maske: 255.255.255.0 (genau wie WL- Ell=tetleDitesratl s
320gE) | E——

+ Gateway: 192.168.1.1 (IP-Adresse von WL-320gE)
+ DNS: 192.168.1.1 (WL-320gE), oder weisen Sie einen DNS-Server aus Ihrem Netzwerk zu
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4) ASUS WLAN Hilfsprogramme

Installieren der Hilfsprogramme

Folgen Sie diesen Anweisungen, um die ASUS WLAN Hilfsprogramme unter Microsoft
® Windows zu installieren. Legen Sie die Support-CD ein. Doppelklicken Sie auf die Datei
setup.exe (im Hauptverzeichnus der Support-CD), falls Autorun auf Ihrem Computer
deaktiviert wurde.

ASUS 802.11g WLAN

Install ASUS WLAN AP Utilities

Uninstall ASUS WLAN AP Utilities'

Read/Install Quick Start Guide and User's Manual

Explore CD-ROM

Browser our Web Site

T

<Back Tle>] |

(1) Klicken Sie auf Install...Utilities (2) Klicken Sieinder Willkommensanzeige
(Hilfsprogramme installieren). auf Next (Weiter).

I

il | o || a5 | | cows S e . ]

(3) Klicken Sie auf Next, um den (4) Klicken Sie auf Next, um den
Standardspeicherort zu akzeptieren, Standardprogrammordner zu
oder klicken Sie auf Browse akzeptieren, oder geben Sie einen
(Durchsuchen), um einen anderen neuen Namen ein.

Speicherort auszuwahlen.
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(5) Klicken Sie auf Finish
(Fertigstellen), wenn Sie mit
der Einstellung fertig sind.

InstallShiekd Wizard Complote:

— oo ] s,

Starten der ASUS WLAN-Hilfsprogramme

Nach der Installation kbnnen Sie die Hilfsprogramme aus dem Startmenu aufrufen.

| Accessories
Administrative Tools
Games

Microsoft OFfice Tools
Startup

ASLIS Ukility

- r v v v

w Device Discovery
3 & Firmware Restoration
T Uninstall ASUS 802.11g WLAN AP Utiities

rﬂ Programs

Favorites L3

:‘;\f

L‘E? Dacuments 3
E/' Settings 3
’;) Search 3
u- Help and Suppart
=
LE]
Q

Bun...

Log Off..

Shut Down, ..
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ASUS WLAN-Gerateerkennung

Die ASUS WLAN-Gerateerkennung ermoglicht es Ihnen, die TCP/IP-Einstellungen des WL-
320gE zu verandern.

So starten Sie die ASUS WLAN-Gerateerkennung:

Offnen Sie die ASUS WLAN-Gerateerkennung vom Startmenu aus und klicken Sie Config
auf dem Gerat.

* Device Discovery

Frinter
default

%y Canfigure | ", Search ‘ ] Exit |

Mumber of found device[s]: 1

5) Zugang zur Webseite

Manuelle Eingabe der Adresse

Um die Standard-IP-Adresse des WL-320gE manuell einzugeben, tippen Sie die folgende
URL in einen Web-Browser ein: http://192.168.1.1

Wenn die IP-Adresse |lhres Computers nicht

“Vout P e the selectad devics rs o difaent sbret Tocorigs | ML €T Subnetzmaske des ASUS WL-320gE
& 1o b o e s s e T esses ot T (192.168.1.X) Ubereinstimmt, werden Sie

Adspier Brosdeom Netreme Bigabit Ethermet K| dazu aufgefordert, sie zu é.ndem-.D?r letzte
I UseDHCP Block der IP-Adresse kann eine beliebige Zahl
IF Address zwischen 2 und 254 sein, sofern dieser nicht
Submet Hask. bereits von einem anderen Gerat benutzt
Galeway wird. Ein Gateway muss nicht eingegeben
Default Gateway: l:l
werden.
DNS
Preterred DNS Server. l:l
Alternate DNS Server: l:l
sevinsnsemnoge [ ————— || (192 168 . 1 . 2 |
Use commal) to separate entries.
1255 . 255 . 255 . 0 |

(Falsche Einstellung) (Richtige Einstellung)

/ Hinweis: Sie kbnnen die TCP/IP-Einstellungen auch uber die Windows-
~ Netzwerkeigenschaften andern, wie zuvor gezeigt.
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Hinweis: Wenn mit den IP-

~ Einstellungen Probleme auftreten,
holen Sie die Standardeinstellungen
des WL-320gE zuriick. Dazu mussen
Sie nur die Reset-Taste mit einem
spitzen Objekt herunterdriicken und
fur funf Sekunden gedruckt halten.

Benutzername und Passwort

Sobald die Verbindung hergestellt ist, werden
Sie dazu aufgefordert, Benutzernamen und
Passwort einzugeben, um sich anmelden
zu konnen. Die vom Werk eingestellten
Standardwerte sind “admin” und “admin”.

Homepage

Starten Sie Windows neu, wenn Sie dazu
aufgefordert werden.

WL320gE
Uset name: | € admin b |
Password: | el |

[ Iremember my password

Nachdem Sie sich angemeldet haben, erscheint die ASUS WL-320gE AP Homepage. Die
Standardseite ist fur den Access Point-Modus vorgesehen. Gehen Sie zu System Setup
-> Operation Mode, um zum Gateway-Modus zu wechseln. Sowohl der AP- als auch der
Gateway-Modus unterstutzen Bridge- (WDS), Repeater- (URE) und Client (Station)-Modus.

Klicken Sie <Next> (Weiter), um mit der Schnelleinstellung zu beginnen. Folgen Sie den
Anweisungen, um den ASUS Access Point einzurichten.
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6) Schnelleinstellung im Access Point-Modus

Wenn Sie angemeldet sind, wird Ihnen die ASUS 802.11g AP-Homepage angezeigt. Die
Standardseite ist der Access Point-Modus.

1. Um die Schnelleinstellung zu starten,
klicken Sie Next (Weiter), um zur
Quick Setup-Seite zu gelangen.
Folgen Sie den Anweisungen, um den
ASUS Access Point zu installieren.

2. Stellen Sie den Modus auf AP oder
WDS (Bridge), Station (Client) oder
URE (Repeater) ein.

3. Richten Sie lhre Wireless-Schnittstelle
ein. Weisen Sie Ihrem Wireless-Router
eine SSID (Service Set Identifier) zu,
welche die Uber WLAN gesendeten
Datenpakete mit einer individuellen
Signatur versieht. Die SSID fragt ein
Passwort ab, wenn ein Gerat versucht,
Uber WLAN mit Ihrem Access Point zu
kommunizieren.

Wenn die Datenubertragung geschutzt
werden soll, fuhren Sie Schritt 4 und 5
durch. Ansonsten gehen Sie zu Schritt 6
Uber.

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to set your wireless interface is to give it a name, calle
would like to protact transmitted data, please raise

ssip:

Passphr:

WEP Key 1 (10 o1 26 hex digits):
WEP Koy 2 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Key 4 (10 or 26 hex digits):
Key Index:

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to sat you < interface is ta give it a nama, called SSID. In addition, i you
would like to protect ted data, pleass raise the Security Level

ssip:
Security Level:
Passphrase:

WEP Key 1 (10 or

WEP Key 2 (10 or

WEP Key 3 (10 or

WEP Key 4 {10 or 26 h
Key Index:

4. Wahlen Sie ein Security Level zur Verschlusselung aus.

Medium: Nur Benutzer mit den gleichen WEP-Schlusseleinstellungen konnen sich mit
Ihrem Wireless-Router verbinden und Daten mit 64Bit- oder 128bit- WEP-Verschlusselung

Ubertragen.

High: Nur Benutzer mit den gleichen WPA pre-shared-Schlusseleinstellungen kdnnen sich
mit lhrem Wireless-Router verbinden und Daten mit TKIP-Verschlusselung tibertragen.

5. Geben Sie vier Blocks von WEP-
Schlusseln in das jeweilige Feld
(10 Hexadezimalzeichen fur 64Bit-
WEP, 26 Hexadezimalzeichen fur
128Bit-WEP) ein und wahlen Sie
dann dementsprechend aus dem
Schlusselindex.
Sie kbnnen auch eine Passphrase
eingeben, so dass die Schlussel
automatisch vom System erstellt
werden. Notieren Sie sich die
Passphrase und WEP-Schlussel und
und wahlen Sie dann dementsprechend
aus dem Schlusselindex. Wenn man
z.B. 64Bit-WEP-Verschlusselung wahlt
und 11111 als Passphrase eingibt,

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to set your wireless interface is to give it a name, called SSID, In addition, if you
would like to protect transmitted data, please raise the Security Level.

ssi: wis2e

Security Level: Medium(WEP-54bits) v
Passphiase:  [esees
freamees
fprosreecse
fpeoFrcaces
[sezopooer
Key Index: =

Mode: AP orWDS ¥

WEP Koy 1 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Key 2 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Koy 3 (10 or 26 hex digits):

WEP Key 4 (10 or 26 hex digits):

Save & Restart

Vou have finished the basic setting, You can just press Save®&Restart button to apply your
setting or perform other advanced settings.

werden die WEP-Schlussel automatisch erstellt.

6. Klicken Sie Save&Restart (Speichern und neu starten), um den Access Point neu zu
starten und die neuen Einstellungen zu aktivieren.
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7) Schnelleinstellung im Gateway-Modus

1. Klicken Sie auf System Setup -> Operation Mode -> Home Gateway. Im Home Gateway-
Modus konnen Sie sich Uber DSL oder ein Kabelmodem mit dem Internet verbinden.

2. Klicken Sie Apply (Anwenden), um den Gateway-Modus zu offnen.

3. Wahlen Sie |hre Zeitzone oder die Ssiecfime’Zone
Zeitzone, d|e Ihnen am néChSten |St Please choose the time zone where you are locating in.

. . Time Zone:
Klicken Sie zum Fortfahren auf Next.

Inest|

4. Der ASUS WL320gE Access Point
unterstitzt funf Arten von ISP-Service — Kabel, ADSL (PPPoE, PPTP, statische IP-Adresse),
und Telstra BigPond. Da jeder Service andere Protokolle und Standards verwendet, werden
bei der Routerinstallation verschiedene Einstellungen vom WL-320gE angefragt. Wahlen Sie
die betreffende Verbindungsart und klicken Sie Next.

Kabelverbindung

Falls Sie eine Kabelverbindung verwenden, oder |hr ISP Ihnen automatisch eine IP-Adresse
zuweist, wahlen Sie bitte Cable Modem or other connection that gets IP automatically
(Kabelmodem oder andere Verbindung mit automatischer IP-Adresse). Falls Sie einen
Kabelservice in Anspruch nehmen, hat Ihnen Ihr ISP evtl. Hostnamen, MAC-Adresse und
Heartbeat-Server zur Verfugung gestellt. In diesem Fall geben Sie diese Informationen bitten
in den entsprechenden Feldern auf der Einstellungsseite ein. Falls Sie nicht Uber diese
Informationen verfugen, klicken Sie bitte auf Next, um diesen Schritt zu Uberspringen.

Quick Setup Fill Information Required by ISP

Your 159 may require the fallowing information to identify your account. If not, Just press Next to
ignore it

. it Wa port. Plesss zelect
., please make sure yau hav Host Name: —
WA Address:
.
Heart8eat Server:
AosL ssword It s Known a5 PPPOE.
o own Prev| Next
 Tetsta BigPond Cable odem Service. Quick Setup
WAN IP Setting
Fill TCR/IP setting for WLI203E t conneet to ntemet thraugh WAN part.

PPPOE

Falls Sie einen PPPoE -Service benutzen, wahlen Sie bitten die zweite Option. Sie werden
aufgefordert, die von lhrem ISP zur Verfugung gestellten Benutzernamen und Passwort
einzugeben.

Quick Setup Quick Setup
Select Internet Connection Type Set Your Account to ISP

internat through its WAN port. Plassa selact
. plsase maks surs you havs

© Telstra BigPond Cable Modem Service.
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PPTP

Falls Sie einen PPTP-Service verwenden, werden Sie aufgefordert, die von lhrem ISP zur
Verfugung gestellten Benutzernamen, Passwort und IP-Adresse einzugeben.

Quick Setup
Set Your Account to ISP

1 you apply an acoount with dynaric IP. You must get user account and password from your
15P. pleate fil this data into the following fieids carefully.

herk036@adsl-comfort

Usor N

Pa

WAN IP Setting

Fil TCP/IP setting for WLI209E to connect to Intemet through WAN port

 ADSL connection that requires usemame, password and IP adress. It is known as PPTP.

© AvSLor

—= T — vt
Pra— Bosn
[T A——— Y
DNS Server 1: 168,95 1.1]

Statische IP-Adresse

Falls Sie ADSL oder eine andere Verbindungsart mit statischen IP-Adressen verwenden,
wahlen Sie bitte die vierte Option und geben Sie die von lhrem ISP zur Verfugung gestellte
IP-Adresse, Subnetz-Maske, und Standardgateway ein. Sie konnen spezielle DNS-Server
festlegen, oder sich dafiur entscheiden, einen DNS-Server automatisch zugewiesen zu
bekommen.

WAN IP Setting

‘Select intamet Connaction Typs il TG%/P setting for WLI20GE to conect to Intemet thraugh WAN port,
Got P automaticaly?  ves o
P Adirss: oz
Subnet Mosic fes 6 2550
Defaut Gateway: ittt
Got DNS Server automatically?  ves o
" ADSL connection that requires usemanie, password and IP address. It s known as PPTP. i n
DS Sorvor 1: e
" ADSL or other connection type that uses static IP address.
DS Sorvor2:
© Telstra BigPond Cable Modem Service.
Prer| Nt

5. Um eine Wireless-Schnittstelle einzurichten, folgen Sie den Schritten 3 bis funf zur
Konfiguration einer Wireless-Schnittstelle im Access Point-Modus auf Seite 10. Sie kbnnen
den Modus dementsprechend auf AP oder WDS (Bridge), Station (Client) oder URE
(Repeater) einstellen. Klicken Sie Save&Restart, um den Access Point neu zu starten und
die neuen Einstellungen zu aktivieren.
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8) Betriebsmodi

Dieses Kapitel beschreibt die verschiedenen Betriebsmodi des ASUS WL-320gE Access
Points.

1) Bridge-Modus (WDS)

Eine Wireless Bridge, auch als Wireless Distribution System oder WDS bezeichnet, ermoglicht
es lhnen, sich mit einem oder mehreren Access Points zu verbinden. Wenn Sie alle Access
Points auf die gleiche SSID einstellen, kann das Sicherheitsniveau bis zu WPA-PSK erreichen.
Andernfalls ist das Sicherheitsniveau nur WEP.

ASUS WL3209E

Wireless - Bridge

10 APs in Remote Bridge List?

“ Yes “ o
Remote Bridge List

WAC Addross

Apply.

Access Point

Der AP-Modus stellt den ASUS 802.11g AP auf einen bestimmten Zweck ein. StandardmaBig
funktioniert der ASUS 802.11g AP als “Access Point”, mit dem sich ein Wireless Client
kabellos mit einem Ethernetkabelnetzwerk verbinden kann.

WDS Only

In diesem Modus kann sich der ASUS 802.11g AP nur mit anderen Access Points verbinden.

Hybrid

In diesem Modus kann der ASUS 802.11g AP sowohl als Access Point als auch als Wireless
Bridge fungieren.

Channel

Beide Access Points im Wireless Bridge-Modus miissen auf den gleichen Kanal eingestellt
sein.

Connect to APs in Remote Bridge List (Yes/No)

Wahlen Sie Yes, um sich mit Access Points auf der Liste der Remote Bridge zu verbinden.
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Allow anonymous? (Yes/No)

Wahlen Sie Yes, damit sich Benutzer ohne Benutzerkonto anmelden kbnnen.

/ Hinweis: Wenn “Connect to APs in Remote Bridge List” und “Allow Anonymous
Z ” beide auf “No” eingestellt sind, kann sich der AP nicht mit anderen APs verbinden
und die Einstellung des AP-Modus wird somit auf “AP Only” zuriickgestellt.

2) Client-Modus (Station)

Im Wireless Client (Station)-Modus kann der WL-320gE als Wireless Client-Karte
fungieren, solange das Gerat eine Kabelverbindung (uber Ethernetanschluss) unterstutzt;
z.B Spielekonsolen, PCs oder Notebooks. Vor der Zuweisung mussen Sie die Wireless-
Einstellungen und die Verschlusselung festlegen.

Legen Sie die SSID und Verschlusselungsmethode des Ziel-APs dementsprechend im
Wireless-Schnittstellenuntermenii fest, und klicken Sie auf Finish, um die Einstellungen zu
speichern und neu zu starten. Verbinden Sie nach dem Neustart des Systems das Ethernet-
Kabel mit dem WL-320gE ETHERNET-Anschluss und anderen Geraten, und der WL-320gE
fungiert dann als Wireless Client-Karte.

3) Repeater-Modus (URE)
Im Wireless Repeater-Modus erweitert der WL-320gE die Wireless-Reichweite. Sie konnen

die Einstellungen im Wireless-Schnittstellenunterment (siehe Client-Modus) nach denen des
Haupt-APs festlegen, und die Reichweite wird vergroBert.

9) Wireless

1) Site Survey (AP SCAN)

Mit Site Survey kann der WL-320gE im Station (Client)- oder URE (Repeater)-Modus
einfacher dem jeweils passenden AP zugeordnet werden. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass sich der
WL-320gE in einem dieser beiden Modi befindet und klicken Sie “AP SCAN” unter Wireless
-> Interface. Ein Fenster wird geodffnet. AP Scan sammelt alle auf den AP bezogenen
Informationen, einschlieBlich MAC, SSID, Sicherheit, Kanal und RSSI (AP Wireless-
Signalstarke)-Werte.
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ASUS WL320g9E

- Interface

od| AP Scan Results
BSSID ssip Security Channel RSSI

00EDTAC 1C:00 o

3
0015724A201F | [WL700GE ) seleet | OF 1
Noo112rsrs65s [oEmTEAM sekct | oF 1
001701 FEB260 [WIFLY Selset | OF + 03 dBm
9
6

WEP Key 104 o0 02 07-850080 of

wepkor20f o socpense B [smea[or
WEP Key 3 (4 10.13.00.25:52:31 [LocationFree. 0013492658 Galect | WEP i 23d8m
WP oy 0 g [T st [ v e

Key Index:

2) Zugriffskontrolle

Um die Sicherheit zu verstarken, verfugt der ASUS 802.11g AP uber die Moglichkeit, sich nur
mit Wireless Mobile Clients zu verbinden, deren MAC-Adresse auf dieser Seite eingetragen
wurde, oder auch nur diesen bestimmten Clients den Zugriff zu verweigern.

Unter der Standardeinstellung “Disable” (Deaktiviert) konnen sich alle mobilen Wireless-
Clients mit dem Access Point verbinden. Unter “Accept” (Akzeptieren) wird nur den auf
dieser Seite eingetragenen Clients der Zugriff gestattet. Mit “Reject” (Ablehnen) wird den
bezeichneten Clients der Zugriff verweigert.

MAC-Adresse hinzufugen

Auf der Liste bekannter Clients (Known Clients List) werden die MAC-Adressen bekannter
Clients, die mit dem AP verbunden sind, aufgezeichnet. Um eine MAC-Adresse hinzuzufuigen,
wahlen Sie einfach eine Adresse aus der Liste aus und klicken Sie dann auf die "Copy"-
Schaltflache, um die MAC-Adresse der Zugrifsskontrolliste (Access Control List) hinzuzufugen.

ASUS WL3209E

Elemente des Menus:

Ul 3B/ E0 TG Disable (Eingabe nicht erforderlich)

Jock ¢

Accept (Eingabe erforderlich)

‘‘‘‘‘ - ez Reject (Eingabe erforderlich)

Access Control List

WAC Adoss

—
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3) Multi-SSID und VLAN

Der Access Point kann mit einem primaren Wireless-Netzwerk und bis zu drei Virtual Local
Area Networks (VLAN) gleichzeitig zusammenarbeiten. Zuerst mussen Sie Multi-SSID und
VLAN aktivieren und dann die VLAN-Eigenschaften individuell einstellen. Jedes VLAN kann
mit seiner eigenen VLAN ID und eigenen Sicherheitseinstellungen unabhangig arbeiten.

ASUS WL320gE

Wireless - Multi-SSID
This page allows you to ereate Multi-SSID(S) for wireless access.

Enable Multi SSID? ©ves T

WEP Koy 3 (10 or 26 hox digits:
WEP Key 4 (10 o 26 hex digits):
Key Index: ]
Notwork Key Rotation Interval: o

Multi-SSID List

ASUS WL3209E

WEP Enciyption: T

WEP Key 110 o 26 he dig: |

WEP Koy 2 (10 or 26 hox digits): ]

WEP Koy 3 (10 o1 26 hex digits): ]

WEP Key 4 (10 or 26 hex digits) ]

Koy Indox: ]

Notwork Key Rotation Interval: o

Multi-SSID List
Indox ssip Security VLANID  State
Primary SSID defauit Open System or Shared Key OFF  Enabled
MUSSIDT  dstaut Open System or Shared Key OFF  Disabied

Mll-SSID2  defaut2 Open Systom or Shared Key OFF

Clea

Canfirm abave settings and cantinue.

/ Hinweis: Um die Kompatibiltat von Client-Karten wahrend der Suche festzustellen,
- empfehlen wir, die SSID der Multi-SSID jeweils von Hand einzugeben.
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10) Systemeinstellungen

1) Aligemeine Einstellungen

Auf dieser Seite konnen Sie das Passwort zur Anmeldung verandern und die
Spracheinstellungen auswahlen.

System Setup - Global Settings

This page can change login passward and select your favorite language

Change Password
Retype New Password: —

Select Language

Vou can select different language here,

2) SNMP

SNMP ist ein beliebtes Protokoll zur Netzwerkuberwachung und -verwaltung. Mit SNMP
konnen Netzwerkadministratoren den Status des Access Points Uberwachen und
Warnmeldungen bei kritischen Vorkommnissen erhalten. Sie kbnnen die zur SNMP-Kontrolle
benbtigten Eigenschaften des AP unter System Setup-> SNMP Webpage eingeben, und
dann auf Save klicken, um die Anderungen zu speichern. Bitte installieren Sie das SNMP-
Programm und die MIB-Datei von der Anwendungs-CD.

ASUS WL3209E

System Setup - SNMP

you to st up parameters for SNME.
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Indirizzo: Centro Direzionale Villa Fiorita Palazzo B
Via Piero Gobetti 2/B; 20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI)
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[1. Contenuto della Confezione }

» WL-320gE wireless access point x 1

* Alimentatore x 1

+ CD di Supporto x 1 (Utilita e Manuale Utente)
+ Cavo RJ45 x 1

» Guida Rapida x 1

* Antenna a dipolo 5dBi x 1

[2. Impara a Conoscere Wireless Access Point ]

1) Pannello Frontale

ASUS WL-320gE Access Point & provvisto di indicatori LED, che mostrano lo stato dei
collegamenti, della rete wireless, della LAN e del sistema.

M

=S an o
|\ S>-0—€ T )

PWF{—l |

LAN AIR LINK
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PWR (Alimentazione)

SPENTO Assenza di Alimentazione o sequenza di inizializzazione in corso

ACCESO Sistema pronto

Lampeggiante Aggiornamento Firmware non riuscito
LAN (Rete Ethernet)

SPENTO Assenza di Alimentazione

ACCESO Connessione Fisica alla rete Ethernet

Lampeggiante Trasmissione o ricezione dati in corso (via cavo Ethernet)
AIR (Rete Wireless)

SPENTO Assenza di Alimentazione

ACCESO Funzione Wireless pronta

Lampeggiante Trasmissione o ricezione dati in corso (via wireless)

LINK (Stato dei Collegamenti)

Modalita Operativa | AP/Ripetitore/Bridge/Gateway Client
SPENTO Client non associato Non associato all' AP.
ACCESO Client associato Associato all' AP ;

segnale forte.
Lampeggio rapido - Associato all' AP ;

segnale buono.
Lampeggio lento - Associato all' AP ;

segnale debole.
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2) Pannello Posteriore

Il pannello posteriore & provvisto di porta Ethernet, porta DC e del pulsante di Reset .

o Ly e
DEFINIZIONE Descrizione
ETHERNET La porta Ethernet consente il collegamento con un
dispositivo Ethernet , come uno switch o un router.
RESET Premere il pulsante di Reset per ripristinare le
impostazioni di fabbrica.
DC La porta DC e riservata all' alimentatore dell' Access Point

3) Opzione Montaggio su Parete

ASUS WL-320gE Access Point & stato progettato per essere posto su un piano rialzato,
come un armadietto portadocumenti 0 una mensola. Questo apparecchio & predisposto per

essere anche fissato su una parete o su un soffitto.

Per fissare ASUS Wireless Access Point su
parete, attenersi alla seguente procedura:

1. Individuare i due ganci di montaggio sul lato
inferiore dell' apparecchio.

2. Evidenziare i fori superiori su una superficie
piana.

3. Stringere due viti, finche non rimane soltanto
1/4" a vista.

4. Fissare alle viti i ganci di ASUS Access Point.

=

all

/ Nota: Se il fissaggio di ASUS Wireless Access Point alle viti non riesce oppure non &

~ sufficientemente sicuro, regolare nuovamente le viti sulla parete.
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[3. Configurazione di Wireless Access Point ]

ASUS WL-320gE Access Point, con la dovuta configurazione, & in grado di soddisfare svariati
scenari operativi. Le impostazioni predefinite possono essere modificate, in modo da rispondere
alle esigenze individuali. Per questo motivo, prima di utilizzare ASUS Access Point, & consigliabile
controllare le impostazioni di base ed assicurarsi che funzionino tutte correttamente.

/ Nota: Per una configurazione iniziale, si consiglia una connessione via cavo, cosi da
Z evitare possibili problemi di configurazione, dovuti all' instabilita della connessione
wireless.

1) Connessione via Cavo

La confezione di ASUS WL-320gE Access Point & provvista di cavo Ethernet. Dato che ASUS
Wireless Access Point & dotato della funzione integrata auto-crossover, per la connessione via
cavo si pud utilizzare sia un cavo diretto che uno incrociato. Inserire un' estremita del cavo alla
porta LAN sul pannello posteriore del dispositivo e | altra alla porta Ethernet del PC.

2) Connessione senza Cavo

Per stabilire una connessione senza cavo, e necessario disporre di una scheda WLAN
compatibile con IEEE 802.11b/g. Per quanto riguarda le procedure per la connessione senza
cavo, riferirsi al manuale utente dell' alimentatore wireless in possesso. La connessione &
pre-impostata in modo che I’ SSID di ASUS Access Point sia “default” (in lettere minuscole),
la crittografia sia disattivata, mentre sia utilizzata I’ autenticazione (di sistema) aperta.

3) Configurazione Indirizzo IP per client via cavo o senza cavo

Per accedere a WL-320gE Access Point, i client via cavo o senza cavo devono possedere le
corrette impostazioni TCP/IP . Configurare gli indirizzi IP dei client all' interno della stessa sottorete
di WL-320gE.

Configurazione Manuale di un indirizzo IP

Per configurare manualmente un indirizzo IP , & necessario conoscere le impostazioni
predefinite di ASUS Access Point:

- 1P address 192.168.1.1

« Subnet Mask 255.255.255.0 General | Altemate Configuration

Per impostare la connessione con Un indirizzo [P || ivcaiiiy, s sttt o ot o
Ve . th e IP seltings.

assegnato manualmente, I’ indirizzo del PC e il router R

wireless devono essere nella stessa subnet: @0barn P acdies bnsicd

(O Use the following |P address:

+ Indirizzo IP: 192.168.1.xxx (XXX puUd essere un numero ‘
compreso fra 2 e 254. Assicurarsi che I’ indirizzo IP \
non sia utilizzato da un altro dispositivo) i

« Subnet Mask: 255.255.255.0 (uguale a WL-SZOgE) (& Dbtain DNS server address automatically
- Gateway: 192.168.1.1 (Indirizzo IP di WL-320gE) e

+ DNS:192.168.1.1 (WL-320gE), 0 assegnare un [
server DNS noto nella rete.
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4) Utilita WLAN ASUS

Installazione delle Utilita

Seguire la procedura di seguito per installare le utilita WLAN ASUS in Microsoft® Windows.
Inserire il CD di supporto. Cliccare due volte su setup.exe (nella directory principale del CD di
supporto), se & stata disattivata la funzione di esecuzione automatica .

ASUS 802.11gW

Install ASUS WLAN AP Utilities

Uninstall ASUS WLAN AP Utilities

‘Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for ASUS 320lg Wireless AP

ReadiInstall Quick Start Guide and User's Manual

Explore CD-ROM

Browser our Web Site

(1) Cliccare Install...Utilities(Installa... (2) Cliccare Next (Avanti) dopo aver
Utilita) aperto la schermata di benvenuto.

Trtall9 [ <ok [[ mew> |

(3) Cliccare Next (Avanti) per accettare (4) Cliccare Next (Avanti) per accettare
la cartella di destinazione predefinita la cartella programmi predefinita ed
oppure cliccare Browse (Sfoglia) per inserire un altro nome.
specificare un altro percorso.
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(5) Al termine dell’ installazione,
cliccare Finish (Fine)

ASUS 320g Wireless AP

<Bock_|[ |

Avvio delle Utilita WLAN ASUS

Dopo I' installazione, si possono avviare le utilita dal menu Start.

| Windows XP Professional

@ Accessaries
Administrative Tools — »
@ Games

@ Microsoft OFfice Tools
Startup

-

Programs

Favorites

Daocuments 3
Settings 3
Search 3

Help and Suppart

Bun...

Log Off...

Shut Down. ...

WLAN Card

\g Device Discovery
% Firmware Restoration
T Uninstall ASUS 802110 WLAN AP Utiities
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ASUS WLAN Device Discovery

Lo strumento ASUS WLAN Device Discovery consente di modificare le impostazioni TCP/IP

di WL-320gE.
Per avviare ASUS WLAN Device Discovery:

Eseguire ASUS WLAN Device Discovery dal menu Start e cliccare Config sul dispositivo.

% Device Discovery

Device
q default

iy Configure |

E,-. Search | ﬂ Exit ‘

Mumber of found device(s): 1

5) Accesso alla Pagina Web

Inserimento Manuale dell' Indirizzo IP

Per inserire manualmente I' indirizzo IP predefinito per WL-320gE, digitare la seguente URL

in un browser web: http:/192.168.1.1

Se I' IP del computer in uso non & nella stessa

to the selected device, you need to change the P address of your PC

2 *four PC and the selected device are on different subnet. To configure
to be on the same subnet as the device

Adapter: Broadoom Netxireme Gigahit Ethemet ~|
[~ Use DHCF
I Address: 192 .168. 2 . 2
Subriet Mask 755 - 755 - 255 . 01
Gateway
NS
Ereferied DNS Server - ]
Alstrnats DNS Server - -
Domain Sulfix Search Order:

Use commal.] to separate entries.

LCancel

sottorete di ASUS WL-320gE (192.168.1.X),
sara richiesto di modificarlo. L'ultima cifra dell’
indirizzo IP pud essere un numero compreso
fra 2 e 254, che non sia gia utilizzato da un
altro dispositivo. Il gateway non & necessario.

(192 .168 - 1] - 2 |
|255 . 255 . 255 . () |

(Questa configurazione & errata.)

(Questa configurazione & corretta.)

Nota: Le impostazioni TCP/IP possono anche essere modificate attraverso la

pagina Internet Protocol (TCP/IP) Properties, come mostrato in precedenza.
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Se richiesto, riavviare Windows.

{.\\,

[y

/ Nota: Se le impostazioni manuali dell’

~ indirizzo IP non riescono, ripristinare
quelle predefinite. A questo fine,
premere e tenere premuto per
cinque secondi il pulsante di Reset,
servendosi di un oggetto a punta.

Nome Utente e Password

Connect to 192.168.1.1

Stabilita la connessione, una finestra richiede | 2%

User Name (Nome utente) e Password per bR

accedere alla pagina. | valori predefiniti sono

“admin” e “admin”. WL320gE
User name: ‘ admin v|
Password: ‘ sesne |

[CIremember my password
Home Page

Dopo aver ottenuto I' accesso, appare la pagina principale di ASUS WL-320gE AP . La
pagina predefinita & in modalita Access Point. E' anche possibile passare in modalita
Gateway tramite System Setup (Configurazione di Sistema) -> Operation Mode (Modalita
Operativa). Sia la modalita AP che Gateway supportano le modalita Bridge (WDS), Client
(Station) e Ripetitore (URE) .

Cliccare <Next> (Avanti) per avviare la configurazione rapida. Attenersi alle istruzioni per
configurare ASUS Access Point.
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6) Configurazione Rapida in Modalita Access Point

1. Cliccare Next (Avanti) per accedere
alla pagina di Configurazione Rapida.
Attenersi alle istruzioni per configurare
ASUS Access Point.

2. Impostare la modalita su AP, WDS
(Bridge), Station (Client) oppure URE
(Ripetitore).

3. Configurare I' interfaccia wireless .
Specificare un SSID (Service Set
Identifier) per il router wireless,
che rappresenta un identificativo
particolare dei pacchetti inviati su
WLAN. Tale identificativo emula una
password, quando un dispositivo tenta
di comunicare con il router wireless via
WLAN.

4. Per proteggere i dati trasmessi,
selezionare un Security Level (Livello
di Protezione) ed attivare uno dei
metodi crittografici.

Medium (Medio): Soltanto i computer

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to set your wireless interface is to give it 3 name, called SSID. In sddition, if you
would like to protect transmitted data, please raise the Security Level.

T
Socuriy Lovel: Lowttone) o
WEP Ky 1 {1 07 20 o i [ |
WEP Koy 3 1 or 26 o digiey: e |
Key Index L

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to set your wirsless interface is to give it 3 name, called SSID, In addition, if you
wauld like ta protect transmitted data, please raise the Security Level

ssip:

Security Level:

Passphrase:

Key Index:

Mode:

WEP Key 1 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Key 2 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 hex digits):

WEP Key 4 (10 or 26 hex digits):

e

Medium(WEP 64bits) 9

freazess
[przereecos
fporrcaces |
[eropooer —
o)

AP orWDS

con le stesse impostazioni per la chiave di crittografia WEP riescono a connettersi al router
wireless ed a trasmettere dati; la chiave WEP utilizzata pud essere a 64bit 0 a 128bit .

High (Alto): Soltanto i computer con le stesse impostazioni per la chiave WPA pre-condivisa
riescono a connettersi al router wireless ed a trasmettere dati, utilizzando una crittografia

TKIP.

5. Immettere un set di chiavi WEP nei

campi per le chiavi WEP (10 cifre
esadecimali per WEP a 64bit, 26 cifre
esadecimali per WEP a 128bit) e
operare la selezione dall'indice delle
chiavi.
E' anche possibile lasciare che il
sistema generi le chiavi, immettendo
una Passphrase. Annotare la
Passphrase e le chiavi WEP in un'
agenda, quindi selezionare I' indice
delle chiavi. Cliccare Finish (Fine) per
attivare le impostazioni. Per esempio,
si immette 11111 come Passphrase,
le chiavi WEP saranno generate
automaticamente.

6. Cliccare Save&Restart (Salva&Riavvia)

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to st your wiraless interface is ta give it a name, called SSID. In addition, i you
wauld like to pratect transmitted data, pleasa raise the Security Level

SSID:
Security Level:

Passphrase:

WEP Key 1 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Koy 2 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Key 4 (10 or 26 hex digits):
Key Index:

Mode:

|
[Medium(WEP-Babits) ]

T aaa—
froosscss
T
[oromee |
=

[P or wos ¥

Save & Restart

You have finished the basic setting. You can just press Save®&Restart button to apply your
setting or perform other advanced settings

per riavviare il router wireless ed attivare le nuove impostazioni.
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7) Installazione Rapida in Modalita Gateway

1. Cliccare System Setup (Configurazione di Sistema) -> Operation Mode (Modalita
Operativa) -> Home Gateway. In modalita Home Gateway, e possibile connettersi ad

Internet tramite ADSL 0 un modem via cavo .

2. Cliccare Apply (Applica) per entrare in modalita Gateway .

3. Selezionare I' ora o la regione pil SIS
vicina. Cliccare Next (Avanti) per | e i s e yosc st
continuare.

Time Zone:

4. ASUS WL-320gE Access Point supporta cinque tipi di servizi ISP — cavo, ADSL (PPPoE,
PPTP, indirizzo IP statico) e Telstra BigPond. Dato che ciascun servizio & caratterizzato dai
propri protocolli e standard, durante la fase di installazione, WL-320gE pud richiedere le
impostazioni di diverse identita. Selezionare il tipo di connessione corretto e cliccare Next
(Avanti) per continuare.

Utente via Cavo

Se i servizi sono ricevuti via cavo o tramite altri ISP, che assegnano gli indirizzi IP in forma
automatica, selezionare Cable Modem or other connection that gets IP automatically
(Modem via cavo o altra connessione che fornisce IP automaticamente). Se si utilizzano
servizi via cavo, I' ISP potrebbe aver fornito nome host, MAC address e server heartbeat; in
questo caso, inserire queste informazioni nelle caselle di testo sulla pagina delle impostazioni;
altrimenti, cliccare Next (Avanti) per ignorare questo passaggio.

Quick Setup Fill Information Required by ISP
Select Internet Connection Type Vour 159 may require the following infarmatian to identify your accaunt. If not, just press Next to
ignre i
HostName:
MAC Address:
HeartBeat Sorver:
oud. s known a5 PP
assword and 1P addoss. It s known as PPTP. Prev| e
 Tetsta BigPond Cable Modem Service Quick Setup
WAN IP Setting
Fil TCP/IP satting for WL320gE to connct £ Intenat thraugh WAN port,
Get 1P auomaticatly? e T
P Address:
Subnet Mask:
Detautt Gateway;
Got DS Server automatically? v
ons serv
ONS Server 2:
pres] et
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Utente PPPoE

Gli utenti di servizi PPPoE sono invitati a selezionare la seconda opzione. E' anche possibile
che sia richiesto I' inserimento del nome utente e della password forniti dall' ISP.

Quick Setup Quick Setup

Select Internet Connection Type Set Your Account to ISP

WL3200E supports several kinds of connaction to Intermat through its WAN port. Plaase select ser account and password from your

1 you apply an account with dynamic IP. You must gt u
cannaction type you need. In addtion, bfora getting on Internat, plaase make sure you have 15P. Ploase fil ths data into the following folds carofully
Connocted WL3200E's WAN port to your DL or Cable Modsrn,

User Name:
© Cable Modem of other connection ype that gets 1P automatically. . .

 ADSL. connection that e

and password. Itis known as PPPOE.

© avst

© Apst

 Telsua Big

1 Cablo Modom Service.

Utente PPTP

Agli utenti di servizi PPTP sara richiesto I' inserimento di nome utente e password, cosi come
dell' indirizzo IP fornito dal proprio ISP.

Quick Setup Quick Setup
Select Internet Connection Type Set Your Account to ISP

< user account and password from your

WL3200E supparts Several kinds of connaction to Intermet through its WAN port. Ploase select 1 you appl
Connoction typo you need, In addtion, bsfore gatting on nternst, ploase make suro you have 15, Pleas:

Connocted WL3200E's WAN port o your DL or Cable Modsrn,
User Name: herk036@adsl-comfort

“ Cable Modem or other connection type that gets IP automatically.

Password:

 ADSL connection that requirs cword. It s known as PPPoE.

addrass. Itis known as PPTP.

WAN IP Setting

I TP sating for WLS20gE {0 comectto Intemet thraugh AN port
[ — e

1 A AT
Subnet fEmms
Jrr— Besiim
[T — v

ons somr .
Jr— I

zm]

Utente di IP Statico

Se si utilizza ADSL o un altro tipo di connessione, che richieda indirizzi IP statici, selezionare
la quarta opzione, quindi inserire indirizzo IP, subnet mask e gateway predefinito forniti
dal proprio ISP. Si puo scegliere di specificare alcuni particolari server DNS, o di ottenerli
automaticamente.

Quick Setup WAN IP Setting

Fil TCR/IP satting for WL320gE to connect to Intemot through WAN port

Select Internet Connection Type

WL320GE supports several kinds of connection to Intemet through its WAN port. Please select Get IP automatically? “Yes Tho

connection type you need. In addtion, before getting on Intemet, please make sure you have
3200E's WAN port o your DL or Cable Modern, 1P Address: ACERTEES

connested Wi
nnection type that gets IP automatically. ‘Subnot Mask: [os5 285 2850
o PeBoE. Dofault Gatoway: EEERTN]
Get DN Server automaically? res 1o
DNS Server 1: |168.95.1.1|
 ADSL o other connection type that uses statc IP addross.
DNS Server 2:

© Telstra BigPond Cable Modem Service.

s known as PPTP.

= @
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5. Configurazione dell’ interfaccia wireless. A tal fine, seguire le medesime istruzioni di
quelle indicate dal punto 3 al punto 5 di pagina 10 - “Configurazione Rapida in modalita
Access Point” . E’ possibile passare in modalita AP o WDS (Bridge), Station (Client) o URE
(Ripetitore), in funzione del tipo di interfaccia. Cliccare Save&Restart (Salva &Riavvia) per
riavviare il router wireless e attivare le nuove impostazioni.

8) Modalita Operative

Questo capitolo fornisce informazioni sulle modalita operative di ASUS WL-320gE Access
Point.

1) Modalita Bridge (WDS)

Wireless bridge, noto anche come Wireless Distribution System o WDS, consente la
connessione ad uno o a piu di un Access Point. Se si imposta lo stesso SSID per tutti i punti
di accesso, il livello di protezione wireless potrebbe arrivare ad essere WPA-PSK. Altrimenti, il
livello di protezione & soltanto WEP.

ASUS WL320gE

Wireless - Bridge

n System or WDS) function sllows you to

AP Oty @

Channel: Auto ¥

Restore: Cloar the above settings and restore the settings in effect

Finish:

all sottings and restant WL3209E now.

Apply: Confirm above settings and continue.

Access Point

La modalita AP configura I' AP di ASUS 802.11g per uno scopo specifico. L' AP di ASUS
802.11g & preimpostato per servire da "Punto di Accesso" , laddove un client mobile wireless
riesce a connettersi senza cavo ad una rete cablata Ethernet .

WDS Only
Tramite WDS, ASUS 802.11g AP & in grado di comunicare soltanto con altri Access Point.

Hybrid

Hybrid consente di utilizzare ASUS 802.11g AP sia come punto di accesso che come bridge
wireless.

Channel

Entrambi gli Access Point in modalita Wireless Bridge devono essere impostati sullo stesso
canale.
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Connect to APs in Remote Bridge List (Yes/No)
Selezionare Yes (Si) per collegarsi agli access point nell' elenco dei bridge remoti.

Allow anonymous? (Yes/No)
Selezionare Yes (Si) per consentire la connessione ad utenti senza account.

Nota: Se “Connect to APs in Remote Bridge List” e “Allow Anonymous” sono entrambi
~ impostati su “No”, significa che I' AP utilizzato non pud collegarsi ad altri AP, pertanto
la modalita AP sara riportata su “AP Only”.

2) Modalita Client (Station)

La modalita wireless client (Station) consente a WL-320gE di operare come una scheda client
wireless, purche il dispositivo supporti la connessione via cavo (con porta Ethernet), come
Game console, PC o NB. Prima dell' associazione, & necessario configurare le impostazioni
wireless e il metodo crittografico.

Specificare il relativo SSID e la crittografia dell’ AP di destinazione, in Wireless - Interface sub
menu (sottomenu Interfaccia - Wireless), quindi cliccare il pulsante Finish (Fine) per salvare
e ripristinare le impostazioni. Dopo aver riavviato il sistema, collegare il cavo Ethernet alla
porta ETHERNET di WL-320gE e ad un altro dispositivo, quindi WL-320gE sara in grado di
funzionare come una scheda client wireless.

3) Modalita Ripetitore (URE)
La modalita ripetitore wireless (URE) consente a WL-320gE di operare come un amplificatore
del raggio d' azione. E' possibile configurare le impostazioni wireless in Wireless-Interface

sub menu (sottomenu Interfaccia - Wireless) - nello stesso modo della modalita Client - come
un AP root, in modo da migliorare la copertura wireless.

9) Wireless

1) Ricerca Sito (Scansione AP)

La ricerca sito consente a WL-320gE di associare un corretto AP, in modalita Station (Client) o
URE (Ripetitore). Assicurarsi che WL-320gE sia in modalita Client o URE, cliccare sul pulsante
“AP SCAN” in Wireless -> Interface e comparira una finestra di interfaccia. La scansione
AP permette di raccogliere informazioni complete sull' AP, inclusi MAC, SSID, Security
(Protezione), Channel (Canale) e il valore RSSI (potenza del segnale wireless AP) .




ASUS WL3209E

Wireless - Interface
ssiD: jastaut AP Sean
[ERYPNTRN 2 ity 7192.160.1.1 - WL320E Web Managor - MicsosoftIntornt

Wireless Wod| AP Scan Results

Authenticatio

BSSID ssip Security Channel RSSI

WPAMPAZ Ef o0 0 07.Ac-1¢:00 of

s
WPAWPAZ PY 00,15 -2. 44 20:1F [W-700GE_J Select | Off 1
WEP Encryplif o, 11-2¢:51:5668 [OEMTEAM Select | OfF 1
asvase: |17 onrecom [Wry s o « s
o
s

52 d8m
35 dam
0 dam
WEP Key 1 (1

ooED7E500A0 o 43 d8m

L P o .
WEP Key 3 (1§ .13 p0:26:6E:31 [LocationFree 0013A9265E  Select | WEP i 23 d8m
02 oy f 005702 E0OBEFS s | [

Key Index:

2) Access Control (Controllo di Accesso)

Al fine di aumentare la protezione, ASUS 802.11g AP & in grado di associarsi (non associarsi)
soltanto con client mobile wireless, il cui MAC address sia stato inserito in questa pagina.

L' impostazione predefinita di “Disable” (Disattiva) consente la connessione con tutti i client
mobile wireless. “Accept” (Accetta) permette la connessione soltanto con quelli inseriti nella
pagina. “Reject” (Ignora) evita la connessione con quelli di questa pagina.

Aggiunta di un MAC Address

Nell' elenco dei client noti sono raccolti i MAC address di tali client, che sono associati all' AP.
Per aggiungere un MAC address, & sufficiente selezionare il MAC address dall' elenco, quindi
cliccare su "Copy" (Copia), per aggiungere tale MAC address nell' elenco del Controllo di
Accesso (Access Control List) .

ASUS WL3209E

Scorrere attraverso gli elementi del
Wireless - Access Control menu :

bck 1

Disable(disattiva) (nessuna info richiesta)
Accept (accetta) (inserire le informazioni)

Reject (ignora) (inserire le informazioni)
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3) Multi-SSID e VLAN

L’ Access Point & in grado di funzionare con una rete wireless primaria e fino a tre VLAN
(Virtual Local Area Network). Innanzitutto, si devono attivare Multi-SSID e VLAN, quindi
configurare la proprieta di ciascuna VLAN. Ciascuna VLAN & operativa con il proprio ID VLAN
e il rispettivo livello di protezione, in modo indipendente I’ una dall’ altra.

Wireless - Multi-SSID
This page allaws you to craste Multi-SSID(s) for wirsless sccass.
Enable Multi-SSID? @ S

© Yos N

“Yos "o

[aeraunz

5

WPAPSKIWPAZPEK %

WPAWPAZ Pro Stharod Koy: IR R
WeP Encryption:
Passphrase:

WEP Koy 1(10 01 26 h

[rore ]

WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 h

WEP Koy 1 (10 o1 26 h
Koy Index: B
Network Key Rotation Interval: o

Multi-SSID List Save o List

ASUS WL320gE

WPAWPAZ Enciyption:

WPAWPAZ Pro-Shared Key:

WEP Koy 1.(10 o1 26 hox digits):

WEP Key 2 (10 or 26 h

WEP Key 3 (10 o1 26 h
WEP Koy 1 (10 o1 26 hox digits):
Key Index:

Network Key Rotation Interval:

Multi-SSID List

ndex ssin E— wanm st
e —— Open Systom o Shared Koy |OFF
Muti-sS02  dofau2 Open Systom or Shared Ky | OFF
[o—— pen Systam o Shard Ky |OFF

Restore: | Cloar tho above sattings and rostore tho satings in ofct.

Confirm all settings and restart WL3205E now.

Confim sbove ssttings and cantinue

ﬁ Nota: Per assicurare la compatibilita delle varie schede client , durante la ricerca sito,
= siconsiglia di specificare, di conseguenza, manualmente I SSID del Multi-SSID.
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10) Configurazione di Sistema

1) Impostazioni Globali
Questa pagina consente di cambiare la password di accesso e selezionare la lingua prescelta.

ASUS WL3209E

System Setup - Global Settings

This page can change login password and select your favorite language
Change Password

Retype New Password: 1

Select Language
¥ou can select different language here.
LANGUAGE: English ~

2) SNMP

SNMP & un comune protocollo di gestione e monitoraggio di rete, che mette gli amministratori
di rete in grado di monitorare lo stato dell’ Access Point e ricevere notifica su eventi critici, non
appena si verificano. E’ possibile impostare le proprieta AP per il controllo SNMP necessario
alla pagina System Setup-> SNMP (Configurazione di Sistema-> SNMP), quindi cliccare Save
(Salva) per applicare le modifiche. Si prega di installare I’ utilita SNMP e il file MIB fornito con
il CD delle utilita.

System Setup - SNMP

This section allaws you ta set up parameters for SNMP.
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[Contactos da ASUS }

ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC. (Asia-Pacifico)

Morada: 15 Li-Te Road, Peitou, Taipei, Taiwan 112
Tel. Geral: +886-2-2894-3447 Web site: www.asus.com.tw
Assistencia Fax: +886-2-2894-7798 Correio electronico geral: info@asus.com tw

ASUS COMPUTER INTERNATIONAL (Ameérica)

Morada: 44370 Nobel Drive, Fremont, CA 94538, USA
Assisténcia Fax: +1-510-608-4555 ‘Web site: usa.asus.com

Assisténcia tecnica

Assisténcia geral: +1-502-995-0883 Support (fax): +1-502-933-8713

Assisténcia online: http://vip.asus.com/eservice/techserv.aspx
ASUS COMPUTER GmbH (Germany & Austria)

Morada: Harkort Str. 25, D-40880 Ratingen, Germany
Tel. Geral: +49-2102-95990 Web site : www.asuscom.de
Assisténcia Fax: +49-2102-959911 Contacto online: www.asuscom.de/sales

Assisténcia tecnica

Componentes: +49-2102-95990  Online support: www.asuscom.de/support

Notebook: +49-2102-959910 Support (fax): +49-2102-959911
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[1. Conteludo da embalagem }

+ Ponto de acesso sem fios WL-320gE*1

+ Transformador*1
+ CD de suporte *1 (utilitarios e manual do utilizador)« RJ45 cable *1

+ Guia de consulta rapida *1

+ Antena dipolar de 5 dBi*1

Hod

[2. Familiarize-se com o ponto de acesso sem fios}
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1) Painel frontal

O ponto de acesso WL-320gE da ASUS inclui varios LEDs indicadores que Ihe permitem saber
qual o estado do sistema, da LAN, da rede sem fios e da ligagao.

|

Y

1/5._3

PWR —l

LAN AIR LINK
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LED PWR (alimentacao)

Desligado Sem alimentagao ou a efectuar a sequéncia de arranque
Ligado Sistema pronto
A piscar A actualizagao do firmware falhou
LED LAN (rede Ethernet)
Desligado Sem alimentagao
Ligado Com ligagao fisica a uma rede Ethernet
A piscar Atransmitir ou a receber dados (através do cabo Ethernet)
AIR (Rede sem fios)
Desligado Sem alimentagao
Ligado Sistema sem fios pronto 0
A piscar A transmitir ou a receber dados (sem fios) ‘g
g
LED LINK (estado da ligacao) S
o
Modo Ponto de acesso/Repetidor/ Cliente
Bridge/Gateway
Desligado Cliente nao associado Nao associado ao ponto de
acesso
Ligado Cliente associado Associado ao ponto de acesso
com um sinal forte
A piscar rapidamente - Associado ao ponto de acesso
com o melhor sinal
A piscar lentamente - Associado ao ponto de acesso
com sinal fraco

)

ry
jurs
©
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2) Painel traseiro

O painel traseiro inclui as portas Ethernet e DC e 0 botao Reset.

3 s
=
c
<
o DESIGNACAO Descricao
@ ETHERNET A porta Ethernet permite a ligagao a um dispositivo
Ethernet como, por exemplo, a um comutador ou a um
router.
RESET Prima o botao Reset para repor as predefinicoes de
fabrica.
DC A porta DC permite a ligagao do transformador do ponto
de acesso.

3) Opcao para fixacao a parede

O ponto de acesso WL-320gE da ASUS foi concebido para ser colocado numa superficie
plana elevada como, por exemplo, num armario ou numa prateleira.No entanto, este router
pode ser também fixado a parede ou ao tecto.

Siga as etapas seguintes para fixar o router sem -

fios da ASUS a parede:
. . o ® (@]
1. Procure os dois encaixes para fixagao a parede
existentes na parte inferior do router..
2. Marque os dois orificios superiores numa @
superficie plana. 5 o
3. Aperte os dois parafusos até apenas 0,6 cm dos 1) ®
mesmos ficar visivel. &

4. Proceda ao encaixe do router sem fios da ASUS nos parafusos.

/ Nota: Re-adjust the screws if you cannot latch the ASUS Wireless Router onto the
< screws or if it is too loose.
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3. Configuracao do ponto de acesso sem fios

O ponto de acesso WL-320gE da ASUS pode ser utilizado em varios cenarios com a devida
configuragao. As predefinicoes do router sem fios podem ter de ser alteradas de forma a
satisfazer as suas necessidades pessoais. Assim, antes de utilizar o ponto de acesso da ASUS,
verifique as definicbes basicas para ter a certeza de que estas funcionam no seu ambiente.

/ Nota: Recomendamos que a configuragao inicial seja feita utilizando uma ligacao
“ com fios para evitar possiveis problemas devido a instabilidade da ligacao sem fios.

1) Ligacao com fios

O ponto de acesso WL-320gE da ASUS vem acompanhado de um cabo Ethernet. Uma vez
que o router sem fios da ASUS integra uma fungao de cruzamento automatico, isto permite-lhe
utilizar quer um cabo simples quer um cabo cruzado para a ligacao com fios. Ligue uma das
extremidades do cabo a porta LAN existente na parte de tras do router e a outra extremidade a
porta Ethernet do seu PC.

2) Ligacao sem fios

Para estabelecer uma ligacao sem fios, necessita de uma placa WLAN compativel com a
especificagao IEEE 802.11b/g. Consulte 0 manual de utilizador da sua placa sem fios para
mais informacdes sobre os procedimentos a seguir para estabelecer a ligagao sem fios. Por
predefinicao, o SSID do ponto de acesso da ASUS é “default” (predefinido) (em letras
minlsculas), a fungao de encriptacao esta desactivada e o método de autenticacao utilizado
& o de sistema aberto.

3) Definicao do endereco IP para uma ligacao com ou sem fios

Para aceder ao ponto de acesso WL-320gE, tem de ter as definicoes TCP/IP correctas nos seus
clientes com ou sem fios.Os enderecos IP dos clientes devem ser definidos de forma a utilizarem
a mesma sub rede do WL-320gE.

Definicao manual do endereco IP

Para definir manualmente um endereco IP, tem de saber quais sao as predefinicbes do router

sem flOS da ASUS Internet Protocol (TCPJIP) Properties E‘g‘
+ Endereco IP:192.168.1.1 General | Atamats Cofiguration
« Mascara de sub-rede: 255.255.255.0 “You ean get IP settings assigned autamatically if your netwark supports
this capability. Othemwise, you need to ask your network sdministator for
Para configurar a ligagao com um enderego || ™ ™™= ==
IP definido manualmente, o endereco do PC ) Do e o sicaly
. N () Use the fallawing IP address:
e do router sem fios deve pertencer a mesma —
sub rede: ,7"
+ O endereco IP do seu PC & 192.168.1.xxx \ ]
(em que xxx pode ser um qualquer B ety
numero entre 2 e 254. Certifique-se de © Use the following DNS server addresses
que este enderego IP nao é utilizado por (——
qualquer outro dispositivo) [
. A mascara de sub-rede & 255.255.255.0
(igual ao WL-320gE)

Cey)
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+ Gateway: 192.168.1.1 (Endereco IP do WL-320gE)
+ DNS: 192.168.1.1 (WL-320gE), ou atribua um servidor DNS conhecido na sua rede.

4) Utilitarios da WLAN da ASUS
Instalacao dos utilitarios

Siga estas etapas para instalar os utilitarios da WLAN da ASUS no Microsoft® Windows.
Introduza o CD de suporte na respectiva unidade. Faga um duplo clique sobre o ficheiro
setup.exe (que se encontra na raiz do CD de suporte) caso a sua fungao de execucgao
automatica esteja desactivada.

ASUS 80271 1gWE

Install ASUS WLAN AP Utilities

Uninstall ASUS WLAN AP Utilities

Readilnstall Quick Start Guide and User's Manual
Explore CD-ROM

Browser our Web Site

L — L]

(1) Clique em Install...Utilities (Instalar - (2) Clique em Next (Seguinte) apos ler a
>Utilitarios). mensagem apresentada no ecra de boas-
vindas.

(3) Clique em Next (Seguinte) para aceitar a (4) Clique em Next (Seguinte) para aceitar a
pasta de destino predefinida ou clique em pasta predefinida ou introduza um outro
Browse (Procurar) para especificar um nome.
outro caminho.




ASUS 320g Wireless AP

(5) Clique em Finish (Concluir) quando
terminar.

s oo ]

I

)
Cancel

Launching the ASUS WLAN Utilities

ApOs a instalagao, pode abrir os utilitarios a partir do menu Start (Iniciar).

| accessories 4
Administrative Tools — »
| Games 3
| Microsoft Office Tools
|@) startup vl _
sty | Gl ! S Device Discavery
| SIS Ltlity
rfﬂ WLAN Card 3 & Firmware Restoration
i 0 Uninstall ASUS 502,110 WLAR &P Utiities
Favorites L3
y  Documents 3
Settings 3
Search 3

Help and Support

Run...

Log Off...

Shut Down...
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A ferramenta Device Discovery da WLAN da ASUS

A ferramenta Device Discovery da WLAN da ASUS permite-lhe alterar as definicoes TCP/IP
do WL-320gE.

Para iniciar a ferramenta Device Discovery da WLAN da ASUS:

Execute a ferramenta Device Discovery da WLAN da ASUS a partir do menu Start (Iniciar) e
cliqgue em Config (Config) no dispositivo.

Dewice Discovery

Device S50 IP Address Subnet Mask | Printer
y E default 9 ; ? 5.0

< >

%y Configure | ", Search ‘ ] Exit |

Mumber of found devices]: 1

5) Como aceder a pagina web

Introducao manual do endereco

Para introduzir manualmente o endereco IP predefinido do WL-320gE, escreva este URL no
seu browser da web: http:/ 192.168.1.1

Se o endereqo IP do seu computador

“You P and the selected device are on diferent subrel, Toconfigue | NAO €Stiver na mesma sub-rede do WL-
to the selected ds £ d b che the IP add f PC P
& R e 320gE da ASUS (192.168.1.X), ser-lhe-a

Bdapter Brosdoom Netdreme Gigabt Ethemet ~] | pedido que faga as devidas alteragoes.
I~ Use DHCP O enderecgo IP pode ser composto por
1P s qualquer numero entre 2 e 254 que
S nao esteja a ser utilizado por outro
peionsy dispositivo. O gateway nao € necessario.

Default Gateway.

DNS
Brefered DNS Server,

Alternate DNS Server

1l

Domain Sulfiz Search Oider

Use commal.] to separate entries.

1192 . 168 - 1] - 2 |
|255 . 255 . 255 . ) |

LCancel

(Esta definicao esta incorrecta.) (Esta & a defini¢ao correcta.)

/ Note: Pode também alterar as suas definicoes TCP/IP através das propriedades de
& rede do Windows tal como mostrado anteriormente.
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)ﬂ Nota: Se tiver problemas com as

~ definicoes IP, proceda ao restauro
das predefinicoes do WL-320gE.
Para tal, mantenha o botao Reset
premido durante cinco segundos com
a ajuda de um objecto pontiagudo.

Nome de utilizador e senha

Apos estabelecida a ligacao, & apresentada
uma janela que lhe pede para introduzir
o nome de utilizador e a senha para
poder proceder ao inicio de sessao.Por
predefinicao, o nome de utilizador e a senha
& “admin”.

Pagina principal

Reinicie o Windows se tal Ihe for pedido.

Connect to 192.168.1.1

)
£\
A

WL320gE
User name: | € admin b |
Password: | wasee |

[Iremember my password

N

Apos feito o inicio de sessao, vera a pagina principal do ponto de acesso WL-320gE da
ASUS. A pagina apresentada por predefinicao diz respeito ao modo de ponto de acesso
Pode também passar para 0 modo de gateway escolhendo System Setup -> Operation
Mode (Configuragao do sistema ->Modo de funcionamento). Tanto o0 modo de ponto de
acesso como o modo de gateway suportam os modos de bridge (WDS), de repetidor (URE)

Clique em <Next> (Seguinte) para dar inicio a operagao de configuragao rapida. Siga as
instrugbes para configurar o ponto de acesso da ASUS.
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6) Configuracao rapida no modo de ponto de acesso

1.

Clique em Next (Seguinte) para aceder
a pagina “Quick Setup” (Configuracao
rapida). Siga as instrucbes para
configurar o router sem fios da ASUS.

Defina 0 modo para modo de ponto
de acesso ou WDS (Bridge), Station
(cliente) ou URE (repetidor).

Configuragao da interface sem fios.
Especifique um SSID (Service Set
Identifier) para o seu router sem fios,
trata-se de um identificador exclusivo
que é anexado a pacotes enviados
pela WLAN. Este identificador emula
uma senha quando um dispositivo tenta
comunicar com 0 seu router sem fios
atraves da WLAN.

Se quiser proteger os dados
transmitidos, Prossiga para as etapas
4 e 5. Caso contrario, passe para a
etapa 6.

encriptagao.

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to set your wireless interface is to give it a name, called SSID. In addition, if you
would like to protact transmitted data, please raise the Security Laval

SSiD: wia200E

Securty Level:

Passphrase:
WEP Key 1 {10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Koy 2 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Koy 4 (10 or 26 hex digits):
Key Index:

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to set your wireless interface is to give it a name, called SSID. In addition, if you
would like to protect transmitted data, please raise the Security Laval

ssin: fome
Security Lover: (oo 9]
Passphrase:

WEP Key 1/(10 or 26 hex diits:
WEP Key 2 (10 or 26 hox diits:
'WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Ky 1 (10 o1 26 hox digits:

Key Index:

. seleccione um nivel de seguranga médio ou alto para que possa utilizar métodos de

Medio: Apenas os utilizadores que tem as mesmas definicoes em termos da chave WEP
podem ligar ao seu router sem fios e proceder a transmissao de dados utilizando uma chave

de encriptacao WEP de 64 bits ou 128 bits.

Alto: Apenas os utilizadores que partilham as mesmas definicoes da chave WEP pré-
partilhada podem ligar ao seu router sem fios e proceder a transmissao de dados utilizando
a encriptagao TKIP.

5.

Introduza quatro conjuntos de chaves
WEP nos campos WEP Key (Chave
WEP) (10 digitos hexadecimais para
chaves WEP de 64 bits, 26 digitos
hexadecimais para chaves WEP de
128 bits), e depois seleccione a opcao
pretendida em Key Index (Indice da
chave).

Pode também deixar que seja o proprio
sistema a criar as chaves mediante
introdu¢ao de uma senha. Guarde
esta senha e as chaves WEP no
seu Notebook Guarde a senha e as
chaves WEP no seu Notebook e depois

Configure Wireless Interface

First step to set your wireless interface is to give it 3 name, called SSID. In addition, if you
would like to protect transmitted data, please raise the Security Level.

SsiD: WL3200E
Medium(WEP-54bits) v

Passphrase:  |eeess

Security Level:

=
T
T —
- a—

Key Index: v

|

WEP Key 1 (10 or 26 hex digits):
WEP Key 2 (10 or 26 hex digits):

WEP Koy 3 (10 or 26 hex digits):

WEP Key 4 (10 o1 26 hex digits):

Mode: AP or WDS ¥

Save & Restart

You have finished the basic setting. You can just prass Save®&Restart buttan ta apply your
setting ar perfarm athar advanced sattings.

seleccione a opgao pretendida em Key Index (Indice da chave). Clique em Finish (Concluir)
para aplicar a definicao. Por exemplo, se introduzir 11111 como senha, as chaves WEP sao

criadas automaticamente.
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6. Cliqgue em Save&Restart (Guardar e reiniciar) para reiniciar o router sem fios e activar as

novas definicoes.

7) Configuracao rapida no modo de gateway

1.

Clique em System Setup -> Operation Mode -> Home Gateway (Configuragao do sistema
-> Modo de funcionamento -> Gateway principal). No modo Home Gateway (Gateway
principal), podera ligar a Internet através de ADSL ou de modem por cabo.

. Clique em Apply (Aplicar) para aceder ao modo de gateway.

. Seleccione o seu fuso horarioou a |[FEETEAE

regiao mais proxima. Clique em Next {resse craose te tine zone vhers you are caing i
(Seguinte) para continuar. Tims Zone:

. O ponto de acesso WL320gE da ASUS suporta cinco tipos de servicos ISP— cabo, ADSL

(PPPoE, PPTP, endereco IP estatico) e Telstra BigPond. Uma vez que cada um destes
servicos possui protocolos e normas proprios, durante a configuragao sao pedidas definicoes
de identificagao diferentes por parte do WL-320gE.

Utilizador de servigos por cabo

Se utilizar os servigos por cabo ou os servigcos de uma outra ISP que proceda
aatribuigaoautomatica dos enderegos IP, seleccione a opgao Cable Modem or other connection
that gets IP automatically (Modem por cabo ou outra ligagao que obtenha o endereco IP
automaticamente). Se estiver a utilizar os servicos por cabo, & possivel que a sua ISP lhe tenha
fornecido 0 nome de anfitriao, 0 endereco MAC e o enderego do servidor por impulsos. Se for este
0 caso, introduza esta informagao nas respectivas caixas na pagina de definicoes.

Quick Setup Fill Information Required by ISP

Select Internet Connection Type

Vour ISP may requira the fallowing informatian to idantify your aceaunt. IF nat, just press Nest to
ignor it

supports sel ta Intamet through its WAN port. Please select
connection typo you gotting on Intermat, ploase mako surs you havo Host Name:
Gonnected WL3200E's WAN port to your DSL or Cable Modem
MAC Address:
Heart Beat Server:
Prau| Nt

Quick Setup

WAN IP Setting

o connect to Internat through WAN port
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Utilizador de servicos PPPoE

Se for um utilizador de servigos PPPoE,

seleccione a segunda linha. Neste caso, tera de

introduzir o nome de utilizador e a senha fornecidos pelo seu ISP.

Quick Setup

Select Internet Connection Type

WL3200E supports several kinds of connection to Internet thraugh its WAN part. Please select
connection type you need. In addition, before getting on Internst, please make sure you have
Connocted WL320g's WAN port Lo your DSL or Cabls Modor.

“ Cable Modem or othr connection type that gets IP automatically.

© ADSL connection that requires user il password. It is known as PPPoF

 ADSL co dress. Itis known as PPTP.

© ADSL or

 Tolstra BigPond Cable Modom Sorvico.

Utilizador de servicos PPTP

Quick Setup

Set Your Account to ISP

1 you spply  with cyna Vou must get user account and password from your
e e s ke s o it oretay

Usor Names: ]7
Password:

Se for um utilizador de servigos PPTP, ser-lhe-a pedido para introduzir o nome de utilizador,
a senha e o endereco IP fornecido pela sua ISP.

Quick Setup

Select Internet Connection Type

WL3200E supports several kinds of connection to Internet thraugh its WAN part. Please select
connection type you need. In addition. before getting on Internst, please make sure you have
Connocted WL320g's WAN port 1o your DSL or Cable Modor

“ Cable Modem or other connection type that gets IP automatically.

© ADSL connection that requires usen sssword. Itis known as PPPoF.

 ADSL <o 1 25 PPTP.

© ADSL ot

 Tolstra BigPond Cable Modom Sorvico.

Quick Setup

Set Your Account to ISP
ou apply an account vith dynamic 1. You must get user account and password from your
2 bace

WAN IP Setting

Fill TCR/IP setting for WL3200E to connect to Intemet through WAN port.

Got IP automatically? ves T

1P Address: EEETRITRE

Subnet Hask:
Default Gateway:

Got DS Server automatically?
ONS Server 1:

DNS Sorver 2:

s 2662550
FERIRIR]
“ves “ o
feoas 111

Utilizador de um endereco IP estatico

Se estiver a utilizar uma ligagao ADSL ou de outro tipo que utilize um endereco IP estatico,
seleccione a opgao ADSL or other connection type that uses static IP address (Ligacao
ADSL ou de outro tipo que utilize um endereco IP estatico). Introduza o endereco IP, a
mascara de sub-rede e o gateway predefinido fornecidos pelo seu ISP. Pode optar por
especificar os servidores DNS ou por obter a informagao DNS automaticamente.

Quick Setup. WAN IP Setting

Fill TCR/IP setting for WL320gE to connect to Internet through WAN port.

Select Internet Connection Type

W20 supports several kinds of connsction o Intrnat trough its WAN pert, leaso seloct Get IP automatically? “ves “o
comaction type vou need. in addition, beforo geting on Intermet, please ke su
ted

o you ha
WL3200E's WAN port to your DSL or Cabla Moder 1P Address: ZEERTIEE

“ Cable Modem or othor connection typo that gets IP automatically.
 ADSL connoction that requires username and password. It s known as PPPOE.

© ADSL connection that requ ddress. Itis known as PPTP.

Subnet Mask:
Default Gateway:
Got NS Server automatically?

DNS Server 1:

[255.255 2850
AEERTIE]
“ves “ o

168.95.1.1

DNS Server 2:
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5. Configuracao da interface sem fios. Para configurar a sua interface sem fios, siga as
instrucoes das etapas 3 a 5 da seccao Configuracao da interface sem fios no modo de
ponto de acesso da pagina 10. Desta forma, podera passar para o modo de ponto de
acesso ou WDS (Bridge), Station (cliente) ou URE (repetidor) conforme preferir. Clique
em Save&Restart (Guardar e reiniciar) para reiniciar o router sem fios e activar as novas
definicoes.

8) Modos de funcionamento

Este capitulo fornece informacoes sobre os modos de funcionamento do ponto de acesso WL-320gE
daASUS.

1) Modo Bridge (WDS)

O modo de bridge sem fios ou WDS (Wireless Distribution System) permite-lhe ligar a um
ou mais pontos de acesso.Se definir o mesmo SSID para todos os pontos de acesso, 0
nivel de seguranga da capacidade sem fios pode ir ate WPA-PSK. Caso contrario, o nivel de
seguranca fica apenas definido para WEP.

ASUS WL320gE

Wireless - Bridge

bridge (also known as Wirsless Distribution Systerm or WDS) function allows you to
e or many aPs throu less.

Remote Bridge List

Access Point (Ponto de acesso)

O modo de ponto de acesso configura o ponto de acesso 802.11g da ASUS para um fim
especifico. Por predefinicao, o ponto de acesso 802.11g da ASUS tem por objectivo servir
de “ponto de acesso” para que um cliente movel sem fios possa ligar sem fios a uma rede
Ethernet com fios.

WDS Only (S6 WDS)

Na opgao WDS, o ponto de acesso 802.11g da ASUS apenas pode comunicar com outros
pontos de acesso.

Hybrid (Hibrido)

Este modo permite-lhe utilizar o ponto de acesso 802.11g da ASUS como um ponto de
acesso e como uma bridge sem fios.

Channel (Canal)

Ambos os pontos de acesso no modo de bridge sem fios t&m de ser definidos para 0 mesmo
canal.

(7]
@
=2
(o))
=2
=]
=
]
o




Hod

c
Q
c
o
(7]

===~ Ponto de acesso WL-320gE Guia de consulta rapida

Connect to APs in Remote Bridge List (Ligar a pontos de acesso na lista de
bridges remotas) (Yes/No) (Sim/Nao)

Escolha Yes (Sim) para ligar a pontos de acesso que constem da lista de bridges remotas.

Allow anonymous? (Permitir utilizadores anonimos?) (Yes/No) (Sim/Nao)

Escolha Yes (Sim) para permitir o acesso por parte de utilizadores sem contas.

/ Nota: Se ambas as opgodes “Connect to APs in Remote Bridge List” (Ligar a pontos

~ de acesso na lista de bridges remotas) e “Allow Anonymous” (Permitir utilizadores
anbnimos) estiverem definidas para “No” (Nao), isto significa que este ponto de
acesso nao fara a ligagao a outros pontos de acesso e que por isso a definicao do
modo de ponto de acesso voltara a opcao “AP Only” (S6 ponto de acesso).

2) Modo Station (cliente)

O modo de cliente sem fios (Station) permite ao WL-320gE funcionar como uma placa cliente
sem fios desde que o dispositivo suporte ligagbes com fios (através da porta Ethernet) como
€ 0 caso, por exemplo, de consolas de jogos, PCs ou Notebooks. Antes de fazer a associagao
tem de configurar a definicao sem fios e a encriptagao.

Especifique o SSID e a encriptacao do ponto de acesso pretendido no sub menu Wireless —
Interface (Sem fios ->Interface) e depois clique em Finish (Concluir) para guardar e reiniciar
o sistema. Apos o reinicio do sistema, ligue o cabo Ethernet a porta ETHERNET do WL-
320gE e ao outro dispositivo. Desta forma, o WL-320gE funcionara como uma placa cliente
sem fios.

3) Modo de repetidor (URE)

O modo de repetidor sem fios permite ao WL-320gE funcionar como uma extensao
aumentando assim a area de cobertura. A definicao da fungao sem fios pode ser realizada no
sub-menu Wireless-Interface (Sem fios ->Interface) (tal como fez no modo cliente) de forma
a aumentar a area de cobertura da fungao sem fios.

9) Sem fios

1) Site Survey (Inquérito do local), (AP SCAN) (Procurar pontos de acesso)

A opcao Site Survey (Inquérito do local) ajuda o WL-320gE a fazer a associagao ao ponto
de acesso correcto no modo Station (cliente) ou URE (repetidor). Certifique-se de que o WL-
320gE esta no modo de cliente ou URE; clique no botao “AP SCAN” (Procurar pontos de
acesso) em Wireless -> Interface (Sem fios -> Interface) para aceder a janela apresentada de
seguida. A opgao AP Scan (Procurar pontos de acesso) retine toda a informacgao acerca do
ponto de acesso incluindo o endereco MAC, o SSID, a definicao de seguranga, o canal e o
valor da opcao RSSI (poténcia do sinal do ponto de acesso sem fios).
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ASUS WL320gE

-Interface

3 htp//192.168.1 1 - WL320gE Web M:

AP Scan Resuits
) BSSID ssin Security Channel  RSSI

000ED7.ACCCO on

00:16:F2:4A20:1F [WL700GE_J Select | o
WEP Enciypil o, 11:57 61:56:58 [OEMTEAM Select | OFF

5 saem
!
|
Passphvase: | 1701 re c280 WFLY Seect_|on o e
B
s

35 dBm

80 dBm

WEP Koy 10§ 00,0 07-85.00:80 on
WEP Key2 (04 o0, 11.5028:00.45 [Belkin Selsct | o
WEP Key 3 (4 01570 26:66:31  [LocationFroe 0013A9265€  Salect | wEP o 23dem
e oy 0 500 fencomeeress g | wer 0 e

K

43 dBim

50 dBm

2) Access Control (Controlo do acesso)

Para uma maior seguranca, o ponto de acesso 802.11g da ASUS tem capacidade para se
associar ou nao apenas a clientes moveis sem fios cujos enderecos MAC constem desta
pagina.

A predefinicao “Disable” (Desactivar) permite a ligagao por parte de qualquer cliente movel
sem fios. A opgao “Accept” (Aceitar) apenas permite a ligagao por parte dos clientes cujos

enderecos constam desta pagina. A opcao “Reject” (Rejeitar) evita que os clientes cujos
enderegos constam desta pagina fagam a ligagao.

Adicionar enderecos MAC

A lista Known Clients (Clientes conhecidos) lista os endere¢cos MAC dos clientes conhecidos
associados ao ponto de acesso. Para adicionar um endereco MAC, basta seleccionar o
endereco MAC na lista e clicar no botao “Copy” (Copiar) para adicionar o endereco a lista
Access Control (Controlo do acesso).

ASUS WL3200F

Itens do menu pendente:

s e Disable (Desactivar) (nao & necessaria
*| qualquer informagao)

access from statons with MAC acdress n the contrl st

B Accept (Aceitar) (é necessario introduzir

[r— Fl=) | )
Access Control List alguma Informagao)

Reject (Rejeita[) (& necessario introduzir
] alguma informagao)
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3) Multi-SSID (Multi SSID) e VLAN (VLAN)

O ponto de acesso pode funcionar com uma rede sem fios principal e até trés redes VLAN
(Virtual Local Area). Em primeiro lugar, tera de activar as opgoes Multi-SSID (Multi SSID) e
VLAN (VLAN) para configurar cada propriedade da VLAN. Cada VLAN funciona com a sua
propria ID e nivel de seguranca.

ASUS WL320gE

Wireless - Multi-SSID
This page allows you to create Multi-SSID(s) for wireless accass.
Enable Multi SSID2

Enable VLAN Status? ™

Hod

SID & VLAN Setting

c
Q
c
o
(7]

WEP Key 110 or 26 hex digits):

[rore ]

WEP Key 3 (10 o1 26

Key | |
Multi-SSID List

WEP Key 4 (10 or 26 hex digit:
Key Index: B
Network Koy Rotation Intorval: 3
Multi-SSID List

ssio

SID default Opon Syet
Ml SSIDT  defaultt Open System or Shared Key OFF

MUlhSSIDZ  defaut2 Open System or Shared Key | OFF

MlliSSID  dafault Open System or Shared Key | OFF

Restore Finish Apply

Clear the sbove settinge and restors the settings in efect.

st WLI20GE nov.

/ Nota: Para assegurar a compatibilidade de varios clientes durante o inquérito do
local, recomendamos-lhe que especifique manualmente o SSID da op¢ao Multi-SSID
(Multiplos SSIDs).
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10) Configuracao do sistema

1) Global Settings (Definicoes globais)

Esta pagina pode ser usada para alterar a senha de inicio de sessao e seleccionar o idioma

System Setup - Global Settings

This page can change login password and select your favorite language
Change Password

Retype New Password: —
Select Language

You can select different lanquage here.

LANGUAGE: English -

O SNMP & um popular protocolo para monitorizacao e gestao da rede. Este permite
aos administradores de redes monitorizarem o estado do ponto de acesso e receberem
notificagdes acerca de eventos criticos a medida que estes vao acontecendo no ponto
de acesso. Na pagina System Setup-> SNMP (Configuragao do sistema-> SNMP) pode
configurar as propriedades do ponto de acesso a monitorizar e depois clicar em Save
(Guardar) para aplicar as alteracoes. Instale o utilitario SNMP e o ficheiro MIB que encontra
no CD.

ASUS WL320gE

System Setup - SNMP

lows you to sat up paramster

Confirm Authontication Password:

SNMP Privacy

Privacy Password:

Confirm Privacy Password:

(7]
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Kontak Bilgisi

ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC.

Address
Telephone
Fax
E-mail
Web site

15 Li-Te Road, Peitou, Taipei, Taiwan 112
+886-2-2894-3447
+886-2-2894-7798
info@asus.com.tw
www.asus.com.tw

ASUS COMPUTER INTERNATIONAL (America)

Address:
General Fax:
General Email:
Web Site:

Teknik Destek

Telephone
(General)
(Notebook)

Support fax

Online support

44370 Nobel Drive, Fremont, CA 94538, USA
+1-502-933-8713

tmd1@asus.com

usa.asus.com

+1-502-995-0883
+1-510-739-3777
+1-502-933-8713
http://vip.asus.com/eservice/techserv.aspx

ASUS COMPUTER GmbH (Germany and Austria)

Address
Telephone
Fax

Online contact

Teknik Destek

Telephone

Fax

Online support
Web site

Harkort Str. 25, D-40880 Ratingen, Germany
+49-2102-95990

+49-2102-959911

www.asuscom.de/sales

+49-2102-95990
+49-2102-959911
www.asuscom.de/support
www.asuscom.de/news
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[1. Paket icerigi }

* WL-320gE kablosuz erigim noktasi x 1

» Gug adaptoru x 1

+ CD Destegi x 1 (Programlar ve Kullanici Elkitabr)
* RJ45 kablosu x 1

* Hizli Baslangi¢ Kilavuzu x 1

+ 5dBi dipol anteni x 1

[2. Kablosuz Erigsim Noktasini Ogrenmek }

1) On panel

ASUS WL-320gE Erisim Noktasina sistemi, LAN, kablosuz ag ve link durumunu gosteren
LED gostergeleri dahildir.

M

== ——

PWR —l

LAN AIR LINK
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PWR (Giig)

KAPALI
ACIK
Yanip sonuyor

Guc yok veya boot siralamasini yapilmiyor

Sistem hazir

Firma yazilimi yukseltmesi yapilamadi

LAN (Ethernet Agi)
KAPALI Gig yok
ACIK Ethernet ag! ile fiziksel baglanti

Yanip sonuyor

AIR (Kablosuz Ag)

KAPALI
ACIK
Yanip sonuyor

Veri gonderiyor veya aliyor (Ethernet kablosu ile)

Gug yok
Kablosuz iglev hazir

Veri gbnderiyor veya aliyor (kablosuz yolla)

LINK (Link Durumu)
Calisma Modu AP/Tekrarlayan/Kopri/Ag gecidi Istemci
KAPALI Istemci iligkilendiriimedi AP ile iligkilendirilmedi
ACIK Istemci iligkilendirildi Gucglu Sinyal ile AP’ye

iligkilendirildi

Hizli yanip sonuyor

Daha iyi sinyal ile AP’ye
iliskilendirildi

Yavas yanip
sonuyor

Zayif sinyal ile AP’ye
iligkilendirildi
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2) Arka panel

Arka panelde Ethernet, DC portu ve Sifirlama dugmesi bulunmaktadir.

Bl o ®

DC__RESET THERRE

ETIKET

Aciklama

ETHERNET

Ethernet portu anahtar veya yonlendirici gibi bir Ethernet
aygitina baglar.

RESET Fabrika varsayilan ayarlarina geri yuklemek igin Sifirlama
dugmesine basin.
DC DC portu Erisim Noktasi g adaptorune baglar.

3) Duvara monte etme secenegi

ASUS WL-320gE Erisim Noktasi bir kabin veya kitap rafi gibi yukseltilmis duz bir ylzeye
oturacak sekilde tasarlanmistir. Unite ayrica duvara veya tavana monte edilecek sekilde

donusturulebilir.

ASUS kablosuz Yonlendiriciyi bir duvara monte /7~
etmek icin su adimlari yerine getiriniz: ® 0
1. Iki montaj ¢engelini gdrmek igin Uinitenin altina % N

® ©

bakin.

2. Duz yuzeydeki Ust delikleri isaretleyin. @
3. Iki vidayr 1/4” goruniinceye kadar sikin.

4. ASUS Erisim Noktasinin cengellerini vidalara \:

gegirin.

/ Not: ASUS Kablosuz Yonlendiriciyi vidalara gegiremezseniz ya da gevsek kalirsa
- vidalari yeniden ayarlayin.
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[3. Kablosuz Erisim Noktasinin Yapilandirilmasi ]

ASUS WL-320gE Erisim Noktas! dogru yapilandirma ile cesitli calisma senoryalarini karsilayabilir.
Bireysel ihtiyaclarinizi karsilamasi icin kablosuz yonlendiricinin varsayilan ayarlarinin degistiriimesi
gerekebilir. Dolayisiyla, ASUS Erisim Noktasini kullanmadan dnce tumunun ortaminizda
kullanilabildiginden emin olmak icin temel ayarlari kontrol edin.

Not: Kablosuzdaki belirsizlikler nedeniyle muhtemel kurulum sorunlarindan kaginmak
< icin ilk yapilandirma icin kablolu baglanti kurulmasi dnerilir.

1) Kablolu baglanti

ASUS WL-320gE Erisim Noktas! pakette Ethernet kablosu ile birlikte gonderiimektedir. ASUS
Kablosuz Yonlendiricisinde entegre otomatik aktarma noktasi islevi bulundugundan kablolu
baglanti i¢in diiz veya aktarma noktali kablo kullanabilirsiniz. Kablonun bir ucunu yonlendiricinin
arka panelindeki LAN portuna takin ve diger ucunu ise PC’nizdeki Ethernet portuna takin.

2) Kablosuz Baglanti

Kablosuz baglanti kurmak igin, IEEE 802.11b/g uyumlu WLAN kartinizin olmasi gereklidir.
Kablosuz baglanti prosedurleri icin kablosuz adaptor kullanici elkitabina bakiniz. ASUS Erigim
Noktasinin SSID’si varsayilan olarak “default’dur (kuiglik harflerle), sifreleme engellenmistir ve acik
sistem dogrulamasi kullaniimaktadir.

3) Kablolu veya kablosuz istemci i¢in IP adresinin ayarlanmasi

WL-320gE Erisim Noktasina erismek icin kablolu veya kablosuz istemcilerinizde dogru TCP/IP
ayarlarina sahip olmaniz gereklidir. Istemcilerin IP adreslerini WL-320gE’nin ayni alt aginda
ayarlayin.

IP adresinin manuel olarak ayarlanmasi

IP adresini manuel olarak ayarlamak igin ASUS Erisim Noktasinin varsayilan ayarlarini
bilmeniz gereklidir:

+ 1P adresi 192:166.1.

+ Alt Ag Maskesi 255.255.255.0 Seresl | afernale Coriguation

. . ‘You can get IP settings assigned automatically if pour netw
Manuel olarak ayarlanan IP adresi ile baglanti kurmak el s e et v
icin, PC’nizin ve kablosuz yonlendiricinizin adresi ayni alt

(® Dbtain an IP address automatically

a{:] dabhilinde olmalidir: © Use the following IP addiess

+ IP adresi: 192.168.1.xxx (xxx 2 ile 254 arasindaki
herhangi bir sayi olabilir. IP adresinin baska bir aygit
tarafindan kullanilmadigindan emin olun)

I
L
(& Dbtain DNS server addiess automatically

+ Alt Ag Maskesi: 255.255.255.0 (WL-320gE ile ayni) O UsshelolonngDhS soreiadd oy sy

+ Ag Yolu: 192.168.1.1 (WL-320gE’nin IP adresi) ‘

+ DNS: 192.168.1.1 (WL-320gE) veya aginizda bilinen bir DNS sunucusu atayin.
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4) ASUS WLAN Programlari

Programin Kurulmasi

ASUS WLAN Programlarini Microsoft® Windows’ta kurmak i¢in bu adimlar tekrarlayin.
Destek CD'sini yerlestirin. Otomatik calistir engellenmisse setup.exe’ye cift tiklayin (Destek
CD’sinin kok dizininde).

ASUS 802.11gW

Install ASUS WLAN AP Utilities

Uninstall ASUS WLAN AP Utilities

ReadiInstall Quick Start Guide and User's Manual

Explore CD-ROM

Browser our Web Site

(1) Install (Kur)...Utilities (Programlar)’a (2) Hosgeldiniz ekranini okuduktan sonra
tiklayin. Next (lleri)’ye tiklayin.

nstal [ cBoor [ (i) [ comat | Tnstall [ oo ][ ten> | [

(3) Varsayilan hedef klasorii kabul etmek (4) Varsayilan program klasorunii kabul
icin Next (lleri)’ye tiklayin veya  etmek veya baska bir isim girmek igin
bagka bir yol belirlemek i¢in Browse Next (lleri)’ye tiklayin.

(Gozat)’a tiklayin.
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ASUS 320g Wireless AP

(5) Kur tamamlandiginda Finish
(Bitti)’ye tiklayin.

<Bock_|[ |

ASUS WLAN Programlarinin Baslatiimasi

Kurulum sonrasi Baglat menustinden programlari baslatabilirsiniz.

@ Accessaries
Administrative Tools — »
@ Games

@ Microsoft OFfice Tools
Startup

-

\g Device Discovery
% Firmware Restoration
T Uninstall ASUS 802110 WLAN AP Utiities

Programs

WLAN Card

Favorites

Daocuments 3

W

.
[
Ef Settings 3
,‘J Search 3
0) Help and Suppart
=
2]

Bun...

Log Off...

Shut Down. ...

| Windows XP Professional
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ASUS WLAN Aygit Kurtarma

ASUS WLAN Aygit Kurtarma araci WL-320gE’nin TCP/IP ayarlarini degistirmenize olanak

saglar.

ASUS WLAN Aygiti Kurtarmay! baglatmak igin:

Baglat menustinden ASUS WLAN Aygit Kurtarma'yi ¢alistirin ve aygitta Konfig'e tiklayin.

% Device Discovery

Device
OgE

default

iy Configure |

Frinter

%, Search | iﬂ Exit ‘

Mumber of found device(s): 1

5) Web sayfasina erisim

Adresin Manuel Girilmesi

WL-320gE’nin varsayilan IP adresini manuel olarak girmek icin, bu URL'yi web tarayicisina girin:

http://192.168.1.1

(I ] ©113/s2 2110 IP'si ASUS WL-5200E

to the selected device, you need to change the P address of your PC

2 *four PC and the selected device are on different subnet. To configure
to be on the same subnet as the device

DNS

Daomain Suffix Search Order:

Use commal.] to separate entries.

Adapter: Broadoom Netxireme Gigahit Ethemet ~|
[~ Use DHCF
I Address: 192 .168. 2 . 2
Subriet Mask 755 - 755 - 255 . 01
Gateway

Breferred DMS Server, l:l
Altemate DNS Server: l:l

’7
LCancel

(192.168.1.X) ile ayni alt agda degildir, bunu
degistirmeniz istenecektir. IP adresi baska
bir aygit tarafindan kullaniimayan 2 ile 254
arasindaki herhangi bir sayi olabilir. Ag gegidi
gerekli degildir.

(192 .168 - 1] - 2 |
|255 . 255 . 255 . () |

(Bu yanhs bir ayardr.)

(Bu dogru bir ayardir.)

Not: Ayrica TCP/IP ayarlarini daha dnceden de gosterildigi gibi Windows ag

ozelliklerinden degistirebilirsiniz.
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{.\\,

[y

/ Not: IP ayarlari ile sorun yasiyorsaniz,

= WL-320gE’nin ayarlarini varsayilana
geri yukleyin. Bunu yapmak igin,
noktalanan nesneyi kullanarak
Sifirlama dugmesine basin ve bes
saniye basil tutun.

Kullanici Adi ve Parolasi

Bagladiginizda, oturum agmaniz igin bir
pencere acgilacak ve Kullanici Adini ve
Parolanizi girmenizi isteyecektir.

Fabrika varsayilan degerleri “admin” ve “
admin“dir.

Giris Sayfasi

Yapmaniz istenirse Windows’unuzu yeniden
baslatin.

WL320gE

LUser name:

Password:

‘ admin A |

[CIremember my password

Oturum agtiktan sonra, ASUS WL-320gE AP giris sayfasini goreceksiniz. Varsayilan sayfa
Erisim Noktasi modu icin olacaktir. Ag Gegidi modunu ayrica Sistem Ayari -> Calisma Modu’
ndan da degistirebilirsiniz. Hem AP hem de Ag Gegcidi modu Koprli (WDS), Tekrarlayici (URE)
ve IstamciClient (Istasyon) modunu desteklemektedir.

Hizli Kur'u baslatmak icin <Next> (lleri)’ye tiklayin. ASUS Erisim Noktasini ayarlamak igin

talimatlar yerine getirin.
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6) Erisim Noktasi Modunda Hizli Kurulum

1. Hizli Kur sayfasina gitmek icin I
Next (lleri)’ye tiklayin. ASUS Erigim |zt iz
Noktasini ayarlamak ic¢in talimatlari |sse:
yerine getirin.

2. Modu AP veya WDS (Kopri), Istasyon |,
(Istemci) veya URE (Tekrarlayan)’a |werreysao
ayarlayin. WeP Koy 410 or

Key Index:

alled SSID. In addition, if you
ity Leval.

WEP Key 1 (10 or 26 hex digits):

Mode:

3. Kablosuz arayuzunuzun ayarlanmasi.
Kablosuz yodnlendiricinize WLAN
Uzerinden gonderilen paketlere
eklenen essiz bir tanimlayici olan SSID
(Servis Ayar Tanimlayicisi) belirleyin.
Bir aygit WLAN uzerinden kablosuz |
yonlendiriciniz ile iletisim kurmaya |« i
caligirsa bu tanimlayici bir parolaya —|reswmase:
benzer. WEP Koy 110 ar 26 hox i

First step to set your wi
would like to protect tr

ivi i i ep ey 100 e |
Aktarilan veriyi koTu‘mak ISTErSeniz, e ey morss o o —
4. ve 5. adimlara gidin. Aksi halde 6. |xeymex 0
adima gidin. [0 orwos 9]

4. sifreleme yontemlerini etkinlestirmek
icin bir Guvenlik Seviyesi segin.

Orta: Sadece ayni WEP anahtar ayarlarina sahip olan kullanicilar 64bits veya 128bits WEP

anahtar sifrelemesini kullanarak kablosuz yonlendiriciniz ile iletisim kurabilir ve veri aktarabilir.

Yuksek: Sadece ayni WPA dn paylasimli anahtar ayarlarina sahip olan kullanicilar TKIP
sifrelemesini kullanarak kablosuz yonlendiricinize baglanabilir ve veri aktarabilir.

5. Dort WEP anahtar ayarini WEP

Anahtari alanlarina girin (WEP 64bit s st o zet e or

ace is to give it a name,
wauld like to prate: plea:

a me, called SSID. In addition, if you
d data, please raise the Security Level.

icin 10 altil ondalk, WEP 128bit icin | o
26 altili ondalik hane), Ve ardindan | secuiyvever [MedumWEP st %)
buna gore Key Index (Anahtar |reswees e
Endeksini) segin. —
Ayrlca $If|'ey| glrerek SlSterﬂ!n WEP Key 4 (10 or 26 hex digits): [15479009EF
anahtarlarini olusturmasina izin | mes ]
verebilirsiniz. Gegis dizinini ve WEP | wea: [0 orvios ]
anahtarlarini dizustu bilgisayariniza
kaydedin, Parola ve WEP anahtarlarini
dizustunuze kaydedin, ardindan

Save & Restart

buna gore Anahtar Endeksini segin.
Ayar|n|z| etkin|e§tirmek |§|n B|tt|’ye You have frished the basc sottng. You can Jut prss SavaBRestart button to 5l your
tiklayin. Ornegin, Parola olarak 11111

girersek WEP Anahtarlari otomatik

olarak uretilir.

6. Kablosuz ybnlendiriciyi yeniden baglatmak ve yeni ayarlari etkinlestirmek igin
Save&Restart (Kaydet ve Yeniden Baglat)’a tiklayin.
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7) Ag Gecidi modunda Hizli Ayar

1. Sistem Kur -> Calisma Modu -> Giris Ag Gegidi'ne tiklayin. Giris Ag Gegidi modunda
iken internete ADSL veya kablo modem araciligiyla baglanabileceksiniz.

2. Ag Gegidi moduna girmek icin Apply (Uygula)’ya tiklayin.

3. Zaman diliminizi veya en yakin bolgeyi  |EEaaEEs
secin. Devam etmek icin Next (lleri)’ye
tiklayin.

4. ASUS WL320gE Erisim Noktasi bes ISP servis turini destekler — kablo, ADSL (PPPoE,
PPTP, statik IP adresi) ve Telstra BigPond. Her servis kendi protokollerine ve standartlarina
sahip oldugundan dolay! kurulum siresinde WL-320gE tarafindan talep edilen farkli kimlik
ayarlari bulunmaktadir. Dogru baglanti turunii segin ve devam etmek igin Next (lleri)’ye
tiklayin.

Kablo Kullanicisi

Kablodan veya otomatik IP adresi veren diger ISP’lerden hizmet aliyorsaniz, lutfen Cable
Modem or other connection that gets IP automatically (Kablo Modemi veya otomatik
IP alan diger baglantiyr) segin. Kablo hizmetlerinden faydalaniyorsaniz, ISP’niz ana sistem
adi, MAC adresi ve yayin sinyali sunucusu, dogru ise, verebilir, lutfen kurulum sayfasindaki
kutulara bu bilgileri girin; Girmeyecekseniz, bu adimi atlamak icin Next (lleri)’ye tiklayin.

Quick Setup Fill Information Required by ISP
EOCR m e e Your 159 may rsureth alowingnfomaton oty your s, ot st rss e o
HostName:
MAC Address:
HeartBeat Sorver:
Prev|  Nex

i

Quick Setup

WAN IP Setting

i or WL3200E to comnect to Intarnet through WAN port
= e N
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PPPoE Kullanicisi

PPPoE hizmet kullanicisi iseniz, lutfen ikinci satiri segin. ISP’niz tarafindan saglanan kullanici
adinizi ve parolanizi girmeniz gerekecektir.

Quick Setup Quick Setup

Set Your Account to ISP

Select Internet Connection Type

WL3200E supports several kinds of connaction to Intermat through its WAN port. Plaase select If you apply 2n = with dynamic 1P You must get user account and password from your
Connoction typo you nesd. In addtion, bsforo gatting on Iternst, ploase make suro you have ISP, Please fil thi nte the following fields carsuly.

Connocted WL3200E's WAN port to your DL or Cable Modsrn,
Usor Name:
© Cable Modem of other connection ype that gets 1P automatically. - . -

 ADSL. connection that e and password. Itis known as PPPOE.

PPTP Kullanicisi

PPTP hizmetlerini kullaniyorsaniz, kullanici adiniz, parolaniz ile birlikte ISP’niz tarafindan
verilen IP adresini girmeniz istenecekir.

Quick Setup

Set Your Account to ISP

1f you appy an account with dynamic 1P. You must get user account and password from your
155 Pisbse Al ths data inta the following fieids carehly

Usor Name: [rekos6@acsicomiont

Password:

WAN IP Setting

Fil TCR/IP setting for WLI209E to connect to Intemet through WAN port.

© Cable Modem of other c

i typo that gots 1P automatically.

© ADSL connoction that roquires usemame and password. It is known as PPPOE.

 ADSL connection that requires usemame, password an IP adress. It s known as PPTP.

[ra— .
A Fesiie
Subna o s
Jrar— AT
et IS Server awamatially? errn

Jr— G
ons somr2: —

Statik IP Kullanicisi

ADSL veya statik IP adresini kullanan diger baglanti turunu kullaniyorsaniz, lutfen dordiinct
satiri segin, ardindan ISP’niz tarafindan verilen IP adresini alt ag maskesini ve varsayilan ag
gegcidini girin. Belirli DNS sunucularini belirlemek icin veya otomatik olarak DNS almak icin
secim yapabilirsiniz.

WAN IP Setting

Fil TC/IP setting for WL3200E to connect to Intemet through WAN port

Select Intermet Connection Type

Got IP automatically? € s o
1P Addross: EEERTIREY
Subnet Mask: Jpss 255 2850

" ADSL connection that requires usermame and password. It is known as PPPoE. Default Gateway: prost

ot DNS Sorver automatcally? s e
DNS Sorvor 1 imaes 1]
DNS Servor 2:

 ADSL connection that requires usemarme, password an IP address. It s known as PPTP.
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5. Kablosuz arayuizinuiziin ayarlanmasi. Kablosuz arayuzii ayarlamak igin, 10. sayfadaki
Erisim Noktasi modunda verilen Kablosuz Araylzun Yapilandirimasindaki 3’den 5’e kadar
olan adimlarin aynisini yerine getirin. AP veya WDS (Kbopru), Istasyon (Istemci) veya URE
(Tekrarlayan)’i buna gore degistirebilirsiniz. Kablosuz yonlendiriciyi yeniden baslatmak ve
yeni ayarlari etkinlestirmek icin Save&Restart (Kaydet ve Yeniden Baslat)'a tiklayin.

8) Calisma Modlar
Bu bolumde ASUS WL-320gE Erisim Noktasinin calisma modlari hakkinda bilgi veriimektedir.

1) Kopru Modu (WDS)

Kablosuz Dagitim Sistemi veya WDS olarak da bilinen Kablosuz kopru bir veya daha fazla
Erisim Noktasina baglanti kurmaniza olanak saglar. Ayni SSID’yi tum erisim noktalarina
ayarlarsaniz, kablosuz guvenlik duzeyi WPA-PSK’ye gore olabilir. Aksi halde, guvenlik duzeyi
sadece WEPir.

ASUS WL320gE

10 APs In Remote Bridge List? ™

Remote Bridge List [Apsean ] o)

Erisim Noktasi

AP Modu belirli bir amag icin ASUS 802.11g AP’yi yapilandirir. ASUS 802.11g AP varsayilan
olarak “Erisim Noktas” olarak calisacak sekilde ayarlanmistir, burada kablosuz mobil istemci
kablolu Ethernet agina kablosuz olarak baglanabilir.

Sadece WDS
WDS ile ASUS 802.11g AP sadece diger Erisim Noktalari ile iletisim kurabilir.

Karma

Karma, ASUS 802.11g AP’yi hem erisim noktasi hem de kablosuz kopru olarak kullanmaniza
olanak saglar.

Kanal

Kablosuz Kopri modundaki her iki erisim noktasi da ayni kanala ayarlanmalidir.
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Uzaktan Kopru Listesindeki AP’lere Baglanin (Evet/Hayir)

Uzaktan kopr listesinde erisim noktalarina baglanmak icin Yes (Evet)'i segin.

Anonime izin verilsin mi? (Evet/Hayir)

Baglanacak hesaplari olmayan kullanicilara izin vermek icin Yes (Evet)’i segin.

Not: “Uzaktan Kopru Listesindeki AP’lere Baglan” ve “Anonime Izin Ver’in her ikisi
de “Hayir” olarak ayarlanmigsa, bu durum AP’nin diger AP’ler ile baglanmayacagi ve
dolayisiyla AP mod ayarinin “Sadece AP”ye donecegi anlamina gelmektedir.

2) Istemci Modu (Istasyon)

Aygit; Oyun konsolu, PC veya NB gibi kablolu baglantiyi destekledigi surece (Ethernet portu
ile) kablosuz istemci (Istasyon) modu WL-320gE’nin performans kablosuz istemci karti olarak
calismasina izin verir. lliskilendirmeden dnce kablosuz ayari ve sifrelemeyi ayarlamaniz
gereklidir.

SSID ve hedef AP’nin sifrelemesini sirasiyla Kablosuz — Arayuz alt menuisiinde belirleyin,
ardindan ayari kaydetmek ve geri yuklemek icin Finish (Bitti) dugmesine tiklayin. Sistem
yeniden bagladiktan sonra, Ethernet kablosunu WL-320gE ETHERNET portuna ve diger aygita
baglayin, ardindan WL-320gE kablosuz istemci karti olarak ¢alisacakiir.

3) Tekrarlayan Modu (URE)
Kablosuz Tekrarlayan Modu WL-320gE’nin menzil genigletici olarak ¢alismasina olanak

saglar. AP koku ile ayni olan Kablosuz-Araylz alt menuisiinden (Istemci Modu ile aynidir)
kablosuz ayari ayarlayabilirsiniz, ardindan kablosuz kapsama alani artirilabilir.

9) Kablosuz

1) Site Anketi (AP TARAMASI)

Site Anketi; Istasyon (Istemci) veya URE (Tekrarlayan) modunda iken WL-320gE’nin uygun
AP ile iliskilendiriimesine yardimci olacaktir. WL-320gE’nin Istemci veya URE modunda
oldugundan emin olun; Wireless -> Interface (Kablosuz -> Arayliz)'de “AP SCAN” (“AP TARA
") dugmesine tikladiginizda bir pencere acilacaktir. AP Tara; MAC, SSID, Guvenlik, Kanal ve
RSSI (AP kablosuz sinyal guct) degeri dahil olmak Uizere bilgi cevresinde tam AP toplayacaktir.




Wireless -

ssin:
Channet:
Wireless Mod
Authenticato
WPAWPAZ £
weawpnz

WEP Encrypti

Passphrase;
WEP Key 1 (
WEP Koy 2 (
WEP Key 3 (
WEP Koy 4 (

Key Index:

ASUS WL3209E

Interface

ot

3 htp /192 168.1.1 - WL320gE Web Manager - Microsoft Intornt

AP Scan Results
BSSID ssip

cooEDTACICCD

0016 F24A201F [WL700GE S Select

on

of

01127515658 [OEMTEAM Seiect | o

0017 D1FER2E0. [WIFLY Selact

ooED7E500A0

of

o

01150200945 [Bekn suaet [ of

0130255831 [Locaton 001360285 | Selpt | wep
00008 5675 45 [P0OD0BGEFEAS Seine | wer

Security

posen

Channel RssI

3
1
1
7
s
5

"

1"

52 d8m

35 dam

0 dam

3 dam

43 d8m

80 dom

23 d8m

78 dam

2) Erisim Kontrolu

MAC Adresi Eklemek

Bilinen Istemci Listesi AP ile ilgili olarak bilinen istemcilerden MAC adresi toplar. MAC adresi
eklemek icin, listeden MAC adresini segin, ardindan MAC adresini Erisim Kontrol listesine
eklemek icin "Copy" (“Kopyala”) dugmesine tiklayin.

ASUS WL3209E

Wireless - Access Control

Gentrl allws you to black the acces am cartain wirsless
. In V320

Known Clent st o] [Gomr

Access Control List

WAC Adiross

—

stations o to bypass aocsss
cept wireless access

Guvenlik eklemek icin, ASUS 802.11g AP bu sayfaya girilen MAC adresine sahip olan kablosuz
mobil istemciler ile sadece iligkilendirme ya da iliskilendirmeme yetenegine sahiptir.

"Disable" (“Engelle”) nin varsayilan ayari kablosuz mobil istemcinin baglanmasina olanak
saglayacaktir. "Accept" (“Kabul”) sadece baglanacak olan bu sayfaya girilenlere izin verecektir.
"Reject" (“Reddet”) bu sayfaya girilenlerin baglanmasini dnleyecektir.

Indirmeli menui 6geleri:
Disable--Engelle (bilgi gerekmemektedir)
Accept--Kabul et (bilgi girilmesi gereklidir)
Reject--Reddet (bilgi girilmesi gereklidir)




WL-320gE Erisim Noktasi Hizl Baslangic Kilavuzu @

3) Coklu SSID ve VLAN

Erisim Noktasi asil kablosuz ag ile birlikte U¢ Sanal Yerel Alan Agina (VLAN) kadar calisir.
Ik olarak Multi-SSID ve VLAN'I etkinlestirmeniz, ardindan her VLAN bzelligini kurmaniz
gereklidir. Her VLAN kendi VLAN ID’si ve guvenlik seviyesi ile birlikte bagimsiz olarak galigir.

Wireless - Multi-SSID
This page allows you to craate Multi-SSID(s) for wireless access.
Enable Multi-SSID? @ ves o

le VLAN Status?

En “ Yo N

Multi-SSID & VLAN Setting

Muli SSID2 ¥

“ Yas 7
ssib: foetaurz
VLAN 1D - e Teewe o
Authentication et [WPAPSKWPAZPSK %]
WPAWPAZ Encryptio TP ~

WPAWPAZ Pra-SI

WEP Enciyption:
Passphrase:

WEP Koy 110 or 26 hex digits):

WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 h

WEP Key 1 (10 or 26 hex digits):
Koy Indox:
Network Key Rotation Interval:

Multi-SSID List

WEP Koy 110 o1 26 hox digits):

friore |

WEP Key 3 (10 or

WEP Koy 1 (10 01 26

Key Index: B

Nerwork Key Rotation Intervat: E ]

Multi-SSID List
Indox ssip Socurty VLANID  State

Primary S0 dstaut Open System or Shared Key | OFF  Erabies

ST defaut] Open System or Shared Key | OFF

dofauiiz Open Systom or Shared Koy | OFF

defauns Open System or Shared Key | OFF

Clear the above settings and restor the settings in efect.
Confirm all settings and restart WL3205E now.

Confirm above settings and cortinue

/ﬁ Not: Site anketi sirasinda cesitli istemcilerin uyumlu oldugundan emin olmak icin, Coklu

SSID’nin SSID’sini buna gore manuel olarak belirlemenizi dneririz.
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10) Sistem Kur

1) Genel Ayarlar

Bu sayfa oturum agma parolasini degistirebilir ve en sevdiginiz dili segmenizi saglar.

ASUS WL3209E

System Setup - Global Settings

This page can change login password and select your favorite language

Change Password

Retype New Password: —

Select Language

vou can select different language here,

2) SNMP

SNMP populer bir ag izleme ve yonetim protokoludir. Ag yoneticilerine Erisim Noktasinin
durumunu izlemelerine ve Erisim Noktasinda herhangi bir kritik olay meydana geldiginde uyari
almasina olanak saglar. Sistem Kur-> SNMP web sayfasinda SNMP kontrolu icin gerekli olan
AP bzelligini ayarlayabilir, ardindan degisikliginizi uygulamak icin Kaydet'e tiklayabilirsiniz. Lutfen
SNMP programini ve Program CD’sinde verilen MIB dosyasini kurun.

ASUS WIL320gE

System Setup - SNMP
This section allows you £o set up parameters for SNMP,

System name:

Confiim Privacy Password:
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4) ASUS WLAN REZ/E|

REC/E EX

Microsoft® Windows MlAl ASUS WLAN SE2IEIE SXI5tad® Olehe 22 XIAIAEZ
MetEAAIR . NI CDE 20 FUANQ . HSHS0| HIZHSEUCHH setup.exe (X

CDS RENAN) 2 S22 FHAL.

ASUS 802 11gWIA

Install ASUS WLAN AP Utilities

Uninstall ASUS WLAN AP Utilities

Read/install Quick Start Guide and User's Manual
Explore CD-ROM

Browser our Web Site

.|

(1) Install...UtilitiesE 22I5tM 2.

ASUS 320g Wire
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Cancel
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ASUS WLAN =EIZ|E[ AlZ3}Y|

X 2, AE HSUM SELIEIS AIRE = UASLLCH.

I Accessories
Administrative Tools — »

@ Games 3

@ Microsoft OFfice Tools  »
Startup 3

f- @ AsUS Utilicy
B Programs -

i 502,110 WLAN AP
) WLAN Card

Favorites

Dacuments 3

w

y
e
E/' Settings 3
,‘J Search 3
0) Help and Suppart:
=
2

Bun...

Log Off..

Windows XP Professional

Shut Down, ..

3

w Device Discovery
& Firmware Restoration
T Uninstall ASUS 802.11g WLAN AP Utiities




o

H

2 W-320gE AP HLE NZ Jlo[=

ASUS WLAN ZX| 57

ASUS WLAN &l 27 S72 WL-320gE | TCP/IP 84S i Z4 ASUCH.

ASUS WLAN ZX| 57 :

A IO A ASUS WLAN 21X S78 RS AI5110 XA 2ES 26 FHAR.

% Device Discovery

Device IF Address
! IgE default e .11

4y Configure | %, Search ‘ l Exit ‘

Number of found ﬂevice[s]. 1

5 # Holx F

£E2E FA0 E0{7P|

WL-320gE & CIZE IP =20l =522 S0IHI| AAdiA , & Ect2Xol A= = URL Ol
SO0t FHAL . http://192.168.1.1

2 % 6 o 1P Ol ASUS WL-aR0g

“Your PE and the selected deviee are on diferent subrel Toconfiows | (192.168.1.X) 2F S 28 A4 o U X

& 15 bt s sy s e, EREEE ) oL ot UL OF BILICH. IP =AM Qe

Adapter Broadeom Netireme Gigabit Ethemet S |OHXY =Xese U2 EXHAM AAESHX

I~ UseDHCR 2= 20M 254 KX OfE =Xiete E =+

o) T USUCH. HOIEH0IE 2N YL
By

Default Gateway.

DNS
Erefered DNS Server,

Alternate DNS Server: I:l

1192 . 168 - 1] -
|255 . 255 . 255 .

Domain Sulfiz Search Order

Use commal.] to separate entries.

2
0

(012 2RE £FYLCH) (01XE sHE £dLUtt.)

S0l 2042 Hret 20l WIERID €3S Sl A2X2 TCP/IP
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OtEl = Windows € CHAl AI&GHAI 2

nx
0!
1o

{.:,

e

)ﬁ 0 IP X0 2HOF AT, O

~ E’*OE WL-3820gE o £XIE %
SHYAIR . JEJ ot , 5 & st
A HES FAl =2 FHAR.

MEXL OB HIYHE

Ao HAGHE windowes &
AN AFE X 0SS BIZBE S
LIt S A JI2gte

“admin” LIC}. WL320gE
Uset name: | £ admin w |
Password: | ssnne |

[ Iremember my password

& Holx|

27012 ot ASUS WL-320gE AP & HOIXIDF UEFELICH. JI2 HOIXIE AP 2EZ2
o AsLC. NAE EX -> A5 255 Sof H0IE 2E2 HIE & USLICH. AP 2
HOIERIOl 25 T EeIX (WDS), 2lIlE (URE) Je2l S2A0IHE (AH0IE) REE
KRAELICH.

fon

XE ol TtS BES 226tMIK. ASUS APE &XIokI| flol XIAIAE S Met =




o

H

@ W-320GE 4P WHR A& Thol=

6) AP ZEO|A HE MX|

S BES 240t0 hE
AXIHOINZ S0 FHAL . T
KIAIALER O (Chet ASUS AP £ & XIok
EXSUNE

2. AP £= WDS(EeIXl ), AH01H
(SCH0IME) = URE(2ITIH) 2

PCE 280 FAR.

olo

3. B8 OHHOAE EX =& =M
fH APZ WLAN =S Y T2l

04"51 S AHTIOI SSID (Service
Set Identifier) 2 2l FH L.
XL WLANE Soll 248 AP

A80ts XS ANEotdg M O
AETt= HIZHESE ZEEILICH.
oHof &S CIOIEISE 250t 2l0He
495 EHE MGt O OtLIS 6
SHHEZ JAIYAIL .

4. S35 LA 2HSE Ao 2O
dES HEGIAAIR

L SYE WEP Il 232 AFSAtE
POl 8&& = UL 64bits T

= 40 o
or rxry
>

09 Hif
tol 0o
tob

oz

>

|0

Hu
=X
5l

&0l Jts

o
o=
m

ZoWAM I MES WEPIIE
o/ (WEP 64bits & & &

128bit: %’;i HM'01|‘— 26 JHOI 16

MzIb HRELUCH), I AAA0A
Eot

Passphrase JIE LHGH AlA
Isoz2 WEP 918 MHE L
LS E=0| Passphrase 7|2 WEP
IS0t &2 HES =d = .
HlE =0, WEP 64bits 253 REE
S 83t 0 Passphrase € 11 £
et WEP I1JF MM ELICEH.

6. 28 APE Al AIHGID M2
HFE 245otAdS ME & THAIAIA
HES S FHAR

Passphrase:
WEP Key 1 (10
WEP Koy 2 (10

WEP Key 3 (10

Key Index:

Security Level:

WEP Key 4 (10 or

o1 26 hex digits):
or 26 hex digits):
o1 26 hex digits):

26 hex digits):

Configure Wireless Interface
e

First step

ssip:

Key Index:

Mode:

p to set you
would like to protect

WEP Koy 1 (10 or

WEP Key 2 (10 or
WEP Key 3 (10 or

WEP Key 4 (10 or

26 hox digits):
26 hex digits):
26 hex digits):

26 hex digits):

Configure Wireless Interface
s interface i

me, called SSID. In addition, if you
ity Level

ssiD:

Security Level:

Passphrase:

WEP Key 2 (10 or 26 h

WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 h

£ 128bits WEP 3| &

WEP Key 1 (10 o1 26 hex digits):

WEP Key 4 (10 o1 26 hex digits):

CAER s S8 WPA Pre-Shared 9| &&2| AFSX2H AP 0Off
S|

Configure Wireless Interface
First step to set

i you

T a—
P
e
[Fromer ]

You have finishod tho bas
setting or parform other

otin ca
o iatings

Save & Restart

n just press

SavemRestart button ta apply yaur
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7) HOIESO| 2EO0A wE MX|

AIAE 4X 2C > Z HOESCE SHGHAAIL. & HOIEAO 2E0AM,

> =
ADSL £ H0I2 282 S5 QU0 HZE 2 ASLICH

4.. ASUS WL320gE AP & 5 Jif EF2l ISP MHIAZS RI&ELICH 301, ADSL (PPPOE,
PPTP, D& IP =4 ), 12|10 Telstra BigPond. 28 AHIADN XA T2E2 W J|FE 2|
W, X0t M= S, WL-320gE 0Of 2ot @7& T2 Alstel 40| ASLICH
. HEst A B S MEi6tD HEoteH UOS HHES S2oldAI2.

== =250

Aol& ARt

HOIZ £= E ISP ZRH €Ee IP =28 IS S/AUH, IPE S22 &2
HOIE 28 L= JIEt HZ2S dHotYAIL. HO0IZE AMEIASE 018t AU, ISP
= SAEBUY, MAC =4, 121 8ia AHE MSJOE, 0l ZE2=SS 28 HOoIXS

=
SO QBE) FAAIQ  OIOF QILHR (1S HES S2Ua HS M FUAQ.

Fill Information Required by ISP
o

Vour ISP may require the followi
ignar

Host Name:

MAC Address:

Hoart Boat Server:

| ()
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H

@ W-G20GE AP WHR A& Jlol=

PPPoE AR X

|SetCHe, S8 2tel S MY Al

Select Internet Connection Type

9205¢ supports ssveral kinds of connaction to Intemet through its WAN port. Please select
Connection typs you need. In sddtion, before getting on Intermat, pleass make sure you have
onnacted WLI200's WAN port to your DSL or Casle Modem,

@ Cable Modem or other connes

pe that gets 1P automatically.

© ADSL connaction that reay A password. Itis known as PPPoE.

© ADSL connoction that require

ormame, password and IP addioss. Itis known as PPTP.
-
ADSL or ather connection type that uses static IP address.

 Telstra BigPond Cable Modem Service.

Quick Setup

Set Your Account to ISP

1F you apply an account with dynamic 1P t get user account and password from your
TR oL e ok o the Foewing Foids carobly

—
-

User Name:

Password:

PPTP AE X

QtoF PPTP MHIAS ALSEILHE , ISP UM MS22 ALEX 0

Aot AL .

Ol

Select Internet Connection Type

WL3200€ supports several kinds af connection ta Internet thraugh ifs WAN part. Please select
Connection type you need. In addition, before gstting on Internet, please make sure you have
Connocted WL320gE's WAN port to your DSL or Cable Modor

@ Cable Modem of other connection type that gets IP automatically.

© ADSL connection that requires ussrmame and password. It s known as PPPoE.

 ADSL connection that requires useimame, password and IP address. It is known as PPTP.

 ADSL ot other connection type that uses static IP addiess.

© Telstra BigPond Cable Modem Service.

Quick Setup
Set Your Account to ISP
15 yeu apply an sccount with dynsmic 19, You must get user sccount and pazsward from your

1SP. Plasza fil this data into the follawing fislds carafally

User Name: her

sl-comfort

Password:

WAN IP Setting

Fill TCR/IP setting for WL320gE to connect to Intemet thiough WAN port

ag e &%Xf

P Ao Feama
Subnt s P

‘Gt DNS Server automatically? ©yes o

DS Sorvor 1: fegos 1]
OHS Sorvor 22

JIEt OE 92 BYS MEESTE, U
. MEU OtA3, 021

SOZ DNS FE HIIE dEiol =HAIL.

Quick Setup

Select Internet Connection Type

WL3200€ supports ssversl kinds af connection ta Intemst thraugh its WAN part. Pleass slsct
Connection type you need. In sddition, before getting on Internat, please make sure you have
Connacted WLAZ0gE's WAN port to your DSL er Casie Modem,

@ Cable Modem o o

hat gots 1P a Iy,

© ADSL connoction that roay amo and password. It s known as PPPOE.

© ADSL connection that require

emame, password and IP address. It is known as PPTP.
© ADSL or other connection type that uses statc IP address.

 Telsta BigPond Cable Modem Service.

WAN IP Setting

Fil TCP/IP setting for WLI209E to connect to Internst through WAN port.

Get IP automatically? “ves “ro

1P Addross: FEERTRE
Subnet Mask: foss. 256 2550

Default Gateway:

FCERTE]

‘Gt DNS Server automatically? ves “ o

DS Sorvor 1: mmes 1]
ONS Sorvor 2:

2. ISPOIA M3 At

=

, B2 #s D2l Ip

JlZ HOIEHOIE Lok
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5. R4 QHHOIA ZFo)| . 24 AEHOIAE 2ot RHA , 10 Z0 A= AP
QCUM M8t R4 AHHO0IA 4 2310 201 30IA 5JJP 12 50'0* XI/\IMC’*O (et
FHAL . 0l et AP £i= WDS(E2IX ), AHI0IE (22t0IME ), £= URE(ITIE )
Z HE = ASUT . F& AP E UAl AIFGt D M 2EES %‘@i}ﬁ} 4“4 H”&EW\I/\IX*
HES SSotMR .

ﬂJ\

8 & 2=
= T2 ASUS WL-320gE AP o] &S 2C 0 OEt B2E H2BUICH

1) E2/X] 2= (WDS)

AP D& SHE SHE A% ASUS 802.11g AP & THELIC. JI2 20l O3, ASUS
= DU oHle SHONSH 2UO2 24 ol USAAZ o2 4

WDS 9t JHs

WDS E JtAl12, ASUS 802.11g AP 2t CIE AP S ASE £ USLICH

Hybrid

Hybrid & ASUS 802.11g AP Jt access point &t 24 BelXI2 H Ar JtsotHl HELICH.
Ad

fd 22X 2E0M F AP 2% 22 HEZ £F &0 A00F SLICEH.

il
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H

2 WL-320gE AP BLE N Z Jlo[=

¥ 22X 2AE0 U= APO| HH3LI| (0 /0HLR)
2121 S2|X) 2/AE0 US AP O HZTH2AB Yes B HEBFUAL.

oFE S=EUMN? (o /o)

MNETIL HE 8ol HZots X o=
AHOI4)

re

CHe! Yes & HEGIYAIR . 2) 2c0IHE 2& (

/ IR0, 2 APE AP S AZotX el XS 20/otd TOetM AP

/ D A B elAENM AP HZ” B “Ad SiEot)|” = O 0L
v 2 Che
CAF¥ES “APOnly” 2 T S0F 2 AHYLICH.

&&6t0 &Y
, WL-320gE 0IH4! ZEQF CHE FX
320gE = & SeH0IHE JtE

3) 2|mE ZE (URE)

24 2I0EH BE= WL-3200E O SIS sel= ¥R XSos 22 Jsa gL
CEEAPS SUE 24 - EHOIA HE B (SA0AE RS S UM R4
Y2 8IE 4+ D RM HHIA IYE 52 4 ABUD

9) 7H

1) AIO[E Z AL (AP SCAN)

It AHIOIE (S2H0IHE ) £= URE(2ITIH ) 2E2 U=

Il= A2 &2 AYLICH. WL-320gE 22H0IHE T= URE

WL-320gE € 0I5t , RHNAM “AP AH"S S2I6tH QHHOIAI JIE
M2 MAC, SSID, 20, M Jell) RSSI(AP 24 415 2

0In
- e

e
o £ =2

[}
st
o
=4

won i
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ASUS WL320gE

Wireless - Interface
ssin:

[ETTYIIN 5 hp7192.168.1.1 - WL320gE W

Wirless Mod| AP Scan Results

Alnhentcatie] BSSID ssip Security Channel RSS!
WPAMWPAZ El 0 07.4c:1¢:c0 or 3 s
WPAWPAZ Pl o 16:F2.4420:1F [WLT00GE seect_|0F 1 e
WEP Encyptf o5, 11.2r.61.5558  [oEMTEAM Select | OF ) 20 4o
Passphrase: | 17,01 FE 6260 WELY seect |0 4 @dm
LGN (— o El 348
WEP Key2 ( 3.1 1.5028.89:45 [Belkin seect |0 5 @dim
WEP Key3 (4 15130025531 [rocmionFes 0013AG2ERE st | e [ -
WEP Key 4 (' 00.00.08:5E:F5:45 [1000085€F6AS Select | WEP 1 78dBm
Key Index:

2) 2 i

20ots FItobl TIOHH ASUS 802.11g AP = = HIOIAIE Al&Eots MAC F4E JHXI L
UAE R ZHY ScHOIAER HZG AL HZGHA %E s2S AL AsUTH. ©
HI2dat” 2 Jlxgt €82 O 26t 2et0IAET HEGH oiE ALLITH, "+&" 2
EtXl 2 WOIXIE AN &SHE HE0I HESE A2 Itso diE XYULH. "HE" 2 HE2
Aol 2 HOINE AMXots XES Yolg ALt

MAC =4 37|

DA JAE= AP Ol EX6t=s Zaidl DAHS9 MAC =4S 2SLIO. MAC =4S
Fototed® | 2| AEMM MAC =4S HEGHI|8 618 ELICH. 8 TS, Access Control
IAEN MAC =AE 1ot " SA" HES 2EGIAAIR
ASUS WL3209F LHE u-lH:r ol-olg :
Wireless - Access Control Hgds (27 A2 glg)

MAC Becss Hode
oG HE (HE 9™
Access Control List

WAC Addrsss
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3) HE| -SSID 2 VLAN

APE EJ| 24 UWEKAQ 1211 349 Virtual Local Area Networks (VLAN) o &t
2= USLCH. MEXE 246 ZEI -SSID 2t VLIAN 2 &SAI2110 28289 VLAN Z2tHEIE
AXIoHOF ELICH. 222 VLAN = KHalCl VLIAN ID 2F 20t gel) Sgaegs s 4
USLICH.

Wireless - Multi-SSID

you to craste Multi-SSID(s) for wirsls:

P

 Yos

o

Muli-SSID2 v

“ Yes T No

[etauiz

g

WeAPSKWPASPSK 9]
R

[rore ]
WEP Koy 110 or 26 hox g |

WEP Koy 4 (10 o1 26 hox digits):

SID List Save to List

WPAWPAZ Encryption:

WPAWPAZ ProShared Key:
e —
Passphrase: I
WEP Koy 110 or 26 hox g |
WEP Key 2 10 o1 26 o s | —
o I
|

WEP Key 3 (10 or 26 hex

o

H

WEP Koy 1 (10 o1 26 hex
Key Index: B

Nemwork Key Rotation Intervat: E |

Multi-SSID List
Indox ssio Socurly VLANID  State
Fmary SSI0 dstaut Open System o Shared Key | OFF  Enabien

Ml SSIDT  dafault] Open System or Shared Key | OFF d

Ml SSID2  defaut2 Opon System or Sharod Koy | OFF

Mlt-SSIDS  defaut3 Open System or Shared Key OFF  Disabled

[Fm=n ) Aty
Restora: Clear the above settings and restors the settings in efect

tings and restart WLI20GE nov.

B0 AOIE ZA SO CHEH 12 3jC0| 53
2 Ssipoi ssipg A0 2ay Aoz 2elo @]
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System Setup - Global Settings

This page can change login passward and select your favorite language

Change Password

Retype Now Password: —

Select Language

Vou can select different language here,

LANGUAGE: English -

2) SNwP

SNMPE QD] = WIEH A SUHE M 22| Z2ESYLICH APS| AEHE SLIEGHD AP
A 22Il= HlEH HR9 STAYE Lot 58S A& UEHD 22ANE NSEU
Ch. AIAES &XI-> SNMP B HOIXINA 2L2256t= SNMP 22| E 2o APEZ2HHEIS &X

xl-
& AN HHS HEAIAY NES 20 FHAIL. RECIEI CO0l S SNMP 7€
clEl2 MIB Y S ZXIGHYAIL.

System Setup - SNMP.

This section allaws you te set up parameters for SNMP.
Syst

Locatior

Contact:

Change Community Name

Authentication Password:

Confirm Authentication Password:

SNMP Privacy

Privacy Type:
Privacy Pa

Confirn




